0102/ST/€

uado 00°000's$
uado 00°9T0‘ZTS
sjood 00°000°T$
saa)sna Aseiqp] pawep/s100Q Joj paduey)d S00Z -vE APV  00°0$
uado  00°000's$
{009 00°000'S$
sjood 00°000Z$
siaumopue| Jo} sasuadxa [eSa| puny oL 00°0%
Asa33W19) jo 2.48) |BIRUIY pue 3ue) |EMaAdIad  00'000°S$
pi033y oN
pJ4od2ay oN
siamol4 Suja8syuey 13 Aeq jejlowln  00°00S$
pi023y ON
530| [enplAjpu] jo BJe) |enjadiad 89'LSS‘TBES
$314312W20 UMO] JO Uoj3eJado 13 IIUBUSIUIBIAL 00'0$
s8u|pjing umoy] jo sijeday Aduasiaws 00°0$
safpug jo yeday  00°0$
12judd 10juas 03 UC|IPPE PuUn} oL (0'0$
snq Jo|uas 3|q{ssadoe paddesjpuey man 00°0$
Jooyds 10j aseyaind puet 00°'0$
[ooyas y3jH Joj aseydind puet 00°0$
6007 U] z7 3uesiem Aq pasopy 00°0$
laqui)} 13 poom ‘|3Ae.3 JO 3jes WOJJ SPII0IG 104 00°0$
*238 ‘snuJA 3)IN 3]djaL Isujede 0a30ud 0f  00°0$
asod.nd pajeis oN-seH 995SULIL WO H2AY) 00°0$
600Z Ul ZZ wesiem Aq pasod  00°0$
sa)|jwey woJy s307 pasnun aseynday oL 00'0$
s34 asuenque Sujsn aduenqWe mau aseydind 00'0$
ssodind ediulid
papIsay
pJ0J9y !/

WIILT
6T EVE'STS
IT°ZI0'TS
(44445153
06°'v01'8$
TT8LE'SS
€£'€90°09

TL'S99°LS
TLS99'LS

TS'ESY'6$
9778995
6€'925$
zE'68L$
66'726$
9€°ZES$

v6'ESO‘EVYS
9T°Z16'6EV5
8L'IVT'ES

90°68L'v9t$
607209185
0E'Z9T'bZTS
8T L6E'VOTS
18°Z6T'ES
aal
IS'ET9VTS
00'0$
80°L0S'TTS
L6'6L11$
L8 LEO'9ES
10°0$
90°188$
80°STZ'L8S

EFVEE
600Z/1€/0T

'0 pung

6L6T/6T/L
8861/9T/¢
LEGT/TE/T
0002
6L61/61/L
0661/z/0T
6L61/61/L

S66T

8661
9967 01 J04d |
996T 01 Jold _
9861/82/1
996T 03 Jojid |

L681 |
6002

vooz
1002
£002
Z661
5002
#002
¥661
0861
1002
€8/LL6T
6861
9002
166T

mm £99Z€0
nm 9992€0
mm S99Z€0
Sziuelem  889Z€0
nm STLTZE0
m 7992€0
Pn/iim £99Z£0
SSIuBLeM  T99ZE0
nm 099Z€0
| 6592¢€0
859Z€0
nm LS9TEO
I osoteo
I ssotco
6TIVBLEM  G69ISED
pTIveLEM  ZSBZEOD
P€ JUBRLIEA
LTIUeNeM  EBLYED
9EJUBLIEM  ESBZE0
8Tiuelem  BOT9EO
Tviuelem  €89Z€0
TvBLEM  TSIZEO
¥b JueLep  BYOZED
LTIUBLEM  ZBLYEO
dWeuem  9pozeD
TveEM  pOZED
TEURLEM  TBLYED
65 UBLEM  THIZED
pajuswiniog JUNoOdIY

3ieq

S|x* AJeWWNS |eOUBULY 93I5NJ |

SQqOH uewuays

umo.g UIoN

afdep Asey
vav-uopeaouay Aseiqy

Aingpoopp uinqaiA yuesd

xnojlieyy 333
Aaneas sajiey)

spun4 ysnay Asesqn

spung 3snJj UOJIBAIISO) [R30)

JUAWASe] UOJIBAIISUOD)

Spung isnij UoneAIaSUO)

Z spund 3snuj A1ajawa) |e3o)

ajqoy oA
liyea/s3jyaoy
J3any Aluay
neasjied eag
puowAey v g 3

Z spun4 isn1] Alejawa)

1 spung 3sna) Aisjawa) jejop

3Jed [enyadiad

duRUIUjEN [BI3UID AJBIDW)
T spund isna] Alejawia)

anJasay |eyde) |ejoL
Jjeday 8up|jing umoy

$S9ZE0 Tplig 192.95 MO||IM '8 Peoy JuejjeL
'say ‘de) Suipjing 491ua) Jojua§

sng Jajua) Jojuas

aseyaing pueq Bujpjing jooyds
aseyding pueq Sujpjing [00YdS

uopenjeaay

pung Aiisaio4 aed puowiey

'say "de) Jjwapueq
PlRId 2112|Y3Y [ellOWBA|
aJnso() (liypue]

‘say "de)y "day 107 Aseswa)

3ouenquy

(s4y¥D) spunj ansasay jende)

SWeN



0107/ST/€

wswdnba Aiessadau Sujujeiujew 1g Sujseyaing

Aoy BujppArad ay; jo asueuajujeiy

§1N02¢ 9|8e3 40} 0T9 '8 Sz sdoou] Inods Aog

ue|d 352404 jo JyB|siaA0 33 WWO) JudwRTeuBlA 153104
6007 Ul €2 3ueriep Aq pasop)

doaxdn pue asueuajujeiy

sjuawadnbay vav yim Ajdwod o3 sjooyas
pu€3S Uo|SS3UD) SH 40§ JuawAed Yijm pasol)
Aouapyjoud oisni 383)j0)

Sujyaea Suipnas sauapnis adajjo)
JUBUU(RIA| JOJ PASN 3G 0} SpUN4 |ENP)SAY
Sujuses) [eajuyday jeuopesop

uof3eanpa |00y2s Y3H 1s0d S3uap|say
(ajewad/sje)oluas punoq 283)|0)

3w} panJoae 104 saaAojdwa Supeujw.a) ajesuadwod o]

dueUL|eN pue uopesadp
ddueudjule pue uopesado
600Z U} €7 3uesiepy Aq paso|)
dueUdUIEAl pUE UojjesadO
dueudjulel pue uofiesadp
JJueudjuley pue uojiesado
600Z uj ZZ 3ueriepy Aq paso|)

soding

00°0$
00°0$
v6'0zL's$
00°0$
00°0$

00'0%
00°0$
00°0$
00°000°S$
007000°s$
00°0$
00°000°0TS
00°000°9$
00°000°0T$

00°0$

00°0%
00°0$
00°0$
00°0$
00°0%
00°0$
00°0$

[edpupd
palsOy

p4033y ’

8L°6€S'99P'T$

STBYS'LYTS
67'96€$
95'6T€‘09$
TTEBT'8S
8T°6¥9'8L1$
00°0$

66'62L'STTS
95°SH9'T95
v0'922'sT$
00°0$
18'T80'SS
8L°0T1'S$
$0°0T0°Z$
¥9°121'01S
LE'ETT'9S
SL'0TE0TS

0T vLY'T9$
oTribTY

26'201°05$
qgal
6S'8EE'LYS
00°0$
68'080°Z$
£U'185$
10°Z0T$
00'0$

8T°TTL'9SS
Jouejeg

600Z/1€/01

“10 puny

€661
6861
L66T
0861
L66T

666T/T661
v66T
1002
$86T
861

9L61/02/6

000Z/91/S
L66T
S661

1661

9661
9661

66T
9661
9661
9661

[5
-
©
Q

Z€ Weuepy
Ot esem
FELLEY
0b/9€ siueslep
121917 Sujuue|d

ST/0T Jueisem
L lueszepp
12197
19 Jo paag
nm
91391
nm
HI9 jo pasqg
Yi9 jo paag

€2 Welem

8t Juelem
8 UBLIEM

§S/15 Jueliep
6b uesepm
61 JuesIeM
0S ueleM

paiuawiniog

0592¢€0
6V9Z€0
649280
L89T€0
9L97€0

759T€0
0r9zeo
S89TE0
¥89ZE0
7897€0
T89Z€0
0892€0
8L9T€0
LL92E0

| Z4:142)

LOT9€E0
€L9TE0

| TL9TE0

1497€0
0L9te0
6997¢€0
8997€0

JUN033Yy

s|x* AJeLIWING [e19UBUL4 33)SNJ ]

s|eioy

spung 1snJ] umoy |e3oL

dinb3 8ujplday

iueuadjujelp Ayjjoe4 appAray
|ejiowdy sjaeq Aded) H

9N WwWo) Juswadeuely 153104
$5820Yy 12343§ Supuds/apa4)) naag
Spund isndj umoj

spung djysiejoyas/jooyas [eioL
3sueudjuielp Suip|ing jooyds
P48 |ooYds pund }poN vav
T00T >edL

wnuq s191ysjueis

djyssejoyas uospseyaly yiny
SHNOY) S|UUd] UoSu|qoy

|e oW ase) audjasue
|eOWRAl UJeSH,0 J 3649

MmET Al 353U4T "Ig

spun4g a_r_m._m_o_._um\_oo_._um

Spunj adueJNSU}/uo(Suad |eI0)
2Juasqy pajesuadwo)

spuny adueinsu|/uojsuad

Spund uopEaLIY '§ SYJed [e10]
1SN 3jeA|id yied puowAey
asnaL dj|qnd yJed puowiey
dwnd aaueudju|ein dINAD

yJed [ejJowaly s,ueialdp weyjRd
pund isnJ| 3(jqnd yded uoop|nl
puny 1sn.) 3jeALd died uoopinil
Jded xooug uapjon

spun4 uoljeasdny g syied

spung 3sniy Aseuqry jesoL
JweN



ant

D

1 Jo | ebed

15Y o200

velev'esy’L || 1e'vie'00y | 82'28¢8'902 [ £9'268'v9Z 16°'898'L9¢ || co'eLLes0’L [ £6'008'y - 00'000'01.Z | 9€'8LY'SE8
* vs'8zell ©rLLL'y) - 14 og’l  [(F'eos'y) 00°000'22 5 - - moo.ooo.mw 9z | ded suazjy)| umoL uoferouay Ateiqi e
€0'9LL €09} - 21T - h9BELL - - - - K 0 de suazpjig| YsiBjoyds ooy 1.00Z ¥oBIL B/
85'2el s 65°22C 00°051 69'96 ov'0” L02'Sli 00°000°'S S 5 - " 1 000006 9'0 [ deQ suazpyd[ ysusjoyos ool wnug siewbies B/u
89691 'L 89'691'¥ - 20'¥92 01'L 7] 99°606'€ 00°000°0) - - - 400000004 [[2'L [deD sueziyd| ysumjoyos/ - bulp|ng jooyas B/
LS JA XA 00°0S1 89'96 oy'0/] 62691 00°000'S 2 a 0 4 00°000'¢ 9'0 [ deQ susziQ| UYsiejoyasAool ~diUSIB|oY0S UOSPIBLORY Yiny B/u
16'L0S 16°10§ - 80'602 - 4l 68262 - - - - p 0 de) susziyg| Ysie|oydsjool Hnog sjuta uosuiqoy B/
29'0£2'01 28'0€T 00°00€ Sp'eE6l 08'0” | 9£/6¢€ 000000} - - - 0000001 |zt | deo suezpp| usiejoyos |BLIoWe 858y 8ubjasue B/U
yy'9g6'L 05'512C - [::¥A4) 09°0 19°280'C P6'02L'S - g - 6'02. S 2’0 [de)suszyp| Yysuejoyossool |elowey siaeqg Adeil ‘H B/u
98'22b'9 98°/61 0005} [ %4} 090 ,1 92°922 00'622'9 - - - ‘H 005229 g9'0 | deg suazyd| Ysuejoyos ool [BHOWA L8aH,Q "0 &8I Be/u
68'L8€ 01 68'16€ 08051 0'S6} 08'0 me. )43 0000001 - - - ~1 0000001 [i2'L "deg susziig| _ Ysieioqos/ 10050 M1 W 1sew3 ud Bju
(44 T48 4} zZeSel'y - ‘£9¢ 00'L ] 90°'288'C 00°000°0L 2 o - ¢ 0000004 4 deD suaz|)|Q| spunyspuog peoy 8D paud B/l
92'€59'65 65°662' LS | 80°FOZ'661 5821922 | 06'¥ 31 G1'89E Y2 19°268'8 - - - ~4 29°26€8 3 de suazyg | duednsuj/uoisua, 80Uasqy pajesuadiog B/
29'EL'or 29'966'22 - 12016 09'E ] G8S#0CC 00'08}'€2 - - - ~Ng 00081 €2 3'7__| dB0 suezjig|  heesdey 3 sied 18] }Bd pUoWABY e/u
08°'160'C 96152 1 - ZTLE 0z'0 LbLe ) D || 00°008 - - - 00°008 "0 | deg suezjD|  easoay % sBd| Bd [SHOWa sUaISloA Weyied 8/u
800 1134 - 0SE - “YesTIv D 68'v2 - L S 68'vC 0 de) suszyip|  iBansy g Sied dwing adusUIUIBIN dINAJ B/
B €0vLLEL £0'#26'2¢ - S'ocl 050 [¥5'€0822 00°052 © 2 - ~1 00052 0 de) suszl)| leansy 3 sied oliqnd }.ed Uoopin B/u
3 1p'80L'2 GE'898 - 05 8¢ 02’0 157618~ A - - - cl'lss L 20 | deg suszQ[ neesay 3 sued 91BALd YiBd UOOpIN e
eV’ vy [ 2 1] - €8 - 168 00'05€ - - - "y} 00°06€ 0 ded suazjyd| neanay ¥ sHred XBd jo0o.g uspjog) B/u
#+| 6v'992 65°LL1 96'¥0S L¥10) - 89'08S 06'88 - - - 4 0688 0 BD SUaZMO AuBiq] §GQOH UBWIaYg B
6119221 SE'¥9C Jaaltl4 y8'0¥c 00') al G6'68Y yvi6vel - - - vplebel (g1 [deQ suezy Assiqr] pun4 umo.g uaaloN B8/
2L'186 (82'al) ov'ZLi g9'8} 0L0 2S'vL 00°000'L - - - 00°000'} 1'0_| deg suazp|d Alelq| o BN B/u
y8'LL (90'2) 82’68 89°¢C - od P50 00°0S1 - - - S| 00°0S) 0 dep suezjyd Aeiqpy 1spny AlBiA B/U
S| 08°920 LE'LSE 1082 6LLLY - o98'viT L0'SL - - - L0'SL o] de) suezyd AIBiq[ T KingpooAn Jued B/u
| 89612’ 89'GLZ 99'6€2 G166 o0 , L6199 00°000'S - - - ~4 00000 9'0 [ deQ suezpy) Aleigi] Xnojeyd 3¢ 3 B/U
oF'SLe. 4 Ge'1el ¥9'661 95822 - yy'8st 1824 - - - “litve 0 ded suazjjiy AiBiq] AeABBS sepBy] Be/u
/7 89'VEP'L 89'VEV'T - 26'8€l 09'0_] 91°'962'C 00°000'¢ - - - 0 00°000'S 9'0 [ ded sueziid uojeaiasuod pun4 jusliases UofleAlssuog /U
09'18v'9 09°L8Y'L - 9.°0C} 05'0%] ye'oge'L 00°000'S - - - M 00°000'G 90 B sUaZRI) , Aigjellad 1sUL AlajaWia)) 8|qoy UoJAW B/u
EV'0lS E¥'0LE - 06’6 - 34 £6°00€ 00°00Z - - - 00'002 0 D suazy|d Z higjswed Jilyed/18|yao)y B/u
LS9 Si'vly - Jx4 43 01°0 4 88°'66E [4A T - - - 44513 0 deQ suazjg Agewe) snJL Algjelwe) Jepung KiusH B/
0’668 0p'S6E - 6991 01'0%5l 12'82€ 00°008 - - - 00'00S 1’0 | deQ suezpd| Sjewa) 1S Asjawe) NeasyBd BAJ 8/
oz'9Ls 92’162 - 656 - L9'182 00's22 - - - 00'seZ 0 de) suazpIo Algewsd PUOWABY ¥ 8 3 B/U
* 9¢'1£5'262 ov'122'L8 - £1'652'6 08'1¢] L2'296'22 86'60€£'092 - - - 86'60€ 092 |e'1€ [ deD suazmd | Kiejoway am) [enjadiag B/U
61°0%1'6L 810k} 62 - LGPL'L 06'S .| 89'699'/2 00°000'05 - - - &oo%cm B SUSZHID oAlasey [Bydeg| Jjedey AouaBlews Bpig UMoL B/
y8'S8E 0ZL 29'65C L - 9e'18L'L [YNEATS TovL ELL o - 0000’02 \J czovi'er [c'c | ded suazmp) oAlasay [eyded PU 1S MOJIIAA '8 PY Wiej(e] B/u
19'922'10} 18°922' | - 19'92¢° [l 00'000°001 - - 00°000'000 - 0 ded susznio) sAIaseY (e)ded "Soy ‘480 ‘DpIg JaWaY ¢ B/u
EX{T443 0E ' 2SY' LT = 86061 0L '€ Eﬂ 00°000'SL = el - &. 00'000St [[8) [ded suszmd oAlesey [B)de) 8ng J8juay Jojueg e
S'Iy8'st IS L¥8'S1 - 1662 0zl ¢Erorssi - 0 BD SUazjp ailasey |Blde) _Bupiing {ooyog e/
cCol8Y €0'€Z)’ S €168 ov'a ) 61'€69'L - - i 20 | degeuezno| eAlesey [ende0 uoyenjeasy B/
268211 18'€8L" ik 92'€92 00°L 66'025'8 91'8PE'S - - 9'0 [ deD suazpd oAlesey [Buded Jelidinb3 Bujiofoay e/
60°'205'8S 16'250'61 - 86'6804 0y~ 262861 ¥l 8b 6€ = = I'v_| dep suszpjg|  oAiasey eyded ‘ WTEFERLET B/
s Dezah Yro8c ) | €096EY | Lvove 00} 1 9072ryS || Lb'928'6 5 5 T | deosUezny| enesey [eRdeD| puny Alsaiod) YHed pUOUIAEY B/
¥9'06% 0F ¥9'06¢ -  $9°061 00°¢ 4 - 00°000'0F - - Q de) suezmd) o/Iasay [B11deD '$8y 0B djuapued B
98°0¥6 V€ 89'0VE ¥L - 10°LS8 09'Z yh.8'689€) 00°009'0¢ - - - L 0000902 J|g'2 [ de) sueznid ciussey [enden Plald djieIyyy [euowsiy e/u
LLLELV'SPL 1269 87 - L0#0L'T 02°01,1 og'gan’ 0G'28E"'9¢ - - - 05'29€'96 [|9')1 | de) suszjyp| eAsesay eyded 8.Ins0|Q JispueT] e/
25°102'66 18'€20'22 -  €TLE8' L [V 'K oh\ 9L’ L2 ££'G0E'Y - - 'egp L8 [[8'6 [ deQ suezyg| anasey [ended uo|ssiwo) jselo4 B/
99'0€5'C 99'0£5 ¢ S 99°0¢ 010 [0U0052 S - 5 5 - 0 dej sueziyp[ eamesey [enden] sey ‘de) ‘dey 10 Aewe] B/l
£9°000'S8 BE0L9'6E - €LE8G'] | 059 1G9 9B0BE || S2 086 SP - - - L6z 0cesy [[v'S | deo suszng| _ oAlesey Eyded SouBjNqUIY e/u
£5° 18V ¢ 26°'1€2'8 - j 4% 14 08’V [ 66GLLL 00052 91 - - - ] 000sZ9L |I2 deD susziy)) oniesey [Budeg RUIsIa Yyos pung JIpoN vYay e/
Je301 puels) || pug JeeA |JeeA Bupng|-- Junowy % 106\ pu3 S[EMBIp | 6380 | pejRal) T88A % | PpeyseAu| pung pungjsni Jo oweN uopeal)
esusjeg | pepuedxg |JseA Bupng BujuuBeg {l1sep sousieg | -yppm |40 suiee |spund men | BujtuiBeg MOH 3snuy jo esodung J0 818Q

awoou| souseg ysed esusjEg

JINODNI TVJIONINL
1002 ‘1€ ¥3EWID3IA NO SANNH 1SNYL 40 SIALSNYL NYHIId 40 NMOL FHL 30 SANN 1SNHL THL 40 LHOdIY
° \
\
/
\ Lo




Ambulance Capital Reserve
Established 1991 w¢r~
Warrant 59
Purchase of a new ambulance
Whanparr 37 /994

+ 55
posza” 85,000 - Decicunren got
450 Acgrrs 70 E xlPers

Wannsnr 39 1993

gﬂﬂbﬁ .2/1000

Wnennper ¢ 4§ /917
Horen /5 ppo
Wrnprel L ay /49 ¢
Aoaep /5,000
Wonnpsr 39 1997
Aown (C 607
Wpanporr 2) Zoo /
Arasy /t’/Nl).

g
</ ooo

901’ (v )2

,,24“000

/5;000

/& a0

/‘SJ oo

‘0 000V
‘Y



of “his ordinance shall be
1 e following penalties
at. as of this ordinance:

able by a fine not less than

+

hable by a fine not less than

effect upon passage.

1319n of this ordinance shall
rovision.

ll.authorizg the Selectmen to

1 identified as Map 12 Lot 210
JO to Pearson-Palm Inc. or their
).00. This authorization is
>mmendation by the Pelham

albam Planning Board in

inicipal use. An amount equal
le of this parcel less the costs
to the Town of Pelham Municipal
iblished at the 1987 Town
JMMENDED BY THE BUDGET

.1 @uthorize the Selectmen to

1d identified as Map 12 Lot 216
10 to Pearson-Palm Inc. or their
1.00. This authorization is
mmendation by the Pelham

:lham Planning Board in

i hal use. An amount equal

3 this parcel less the costs
to‘the Town of Pelham Municipal
blished at the 1987 Town )
'MMENDED BY THE BUDGET

on 9f road formerly known as
ection with Gage Hill Road (Rt.
of Pelham Road and Plower Road.

1 vote to authorize the

alue any part or all of

wned land with an assessed
lham tax map parcels as

he Town Planning Director are
TMP 12-215, TMP 12-213, and TMP
fy Pelham's title, obtain a

ES

market value assessment and sell these parcels to interested
buyers. Further in the year of the sale Pelham shall raise and
appropriate a transfer from surplus of an amount equal to the
funds realized from the sale less the cost of the sale and such
amount shall be placed in the Town of Pelham Municipal Building
Capital Reserve Fund established at the 1987 Town Meeting. (BY
PETITION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 59 To see if the Town will vote to establish a capital
reserve fund pursuant to RSA 35:1 for the purchase of a new
ambulance, and raise and appropriate from surplus, the sum of
$21,000 to be added to the new Ambulance Capital Reserve Fund and
authorize the use/transfer of the December 31, 1991 fund balance
for this purpose. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 60 To see if the Town will vote to préclaim its full
support for the United States of America and allied forces
serving in the Persian Gulf under the auspices of United Nations
resolution $678. (BY PETITION)

ARTICLE 61 Whereas, although the right of free expression is
part of the foundation of the United States Constitution, very
carefully drawn limits on expression in specific instances have
long been recognized as legitimate means of maintaining public
safety and decency, as well as orderliness and productive value
of public debate; and

Whereas, there are symbols of our nation such as the Washington
Monument, the United States Capitol Building, memorials to our
greatest leaders, and our flag, which are the property of every
American and are therefore worthy of protection from desecration
and dishonor; and

Whereas, the law as interpreted by the United States Supreme
Court no longer accords to the flag the reverence, respect, and
dignity to which it is entitled; and

Whereas, it is only fitting that people everywhere should join in
a forceful call for the restoration of the flag to its proper
station undaer law and decency;

Now therefore be it resolved, that the voters of the Town of
Pelham respectfully request the Congress of the United States to
propose an amendment of the United States Constitution, for
ratification by the states, specifying that Congress and the
states shall have the power to prohibit the physical desecration
of the flag of the United States. (BY PETITION)

26




‘NAASAYAN

DGt/ et

‘pellrugns At

03137dW0D S1 DNILOA

oeduy ajes xe) oy
{8-0 3314 IWW0D
130008 IH! A8 0IONIWWOIY
10K) (NIWLIFT13S 40 QHVOY KL
AB_OINNWOOY LON) (NDKL
“1134 A8} 3Seq xe} uo joeduw oy
YlEg UOOPINYY J& D3PapU SB XioM

10A I a1 5111 ) 998 &)
¥ 310110y

14274
% DN
= G4

i

iaRduEn 31R) X9 ON

-0 I3LLIWWGY maaj

IH1 A6 QIONIWWEIIH LON
H3WLIT13S 40 QEVOY 3HL A8
030HIKA0I3 10N} {NOILN3d
AB) 9581 x4 w0 Yoedif O weg
UOOPINKY 19 MBRIL $E RIOM 1310
40 SHedd g SIUAALIAD L] BYPL)

a1 SATA A UMDY BU) | 89S €]
oY 313u0kY

1224
s w ON
o S34
[

Jzedun 9je) #%% o7

(8-0 JLLIW

-WO3 133aN8 ML A8 0IGNIW
-034 10N} (NIWLOTHS 40
0u¥08 IHL A8 CIANIWWOIIY
10M) {NQILN3d AB) 5vQ xei vo
JORGWI ON “Yikg [0y BURIBNA
WEGIRS 1F papasu se slom 13yi0
41 SAeaes pue SjurwaA0di) Bxew)
o) Bwes @ puadéd fue g6 /0¢S
4 WINS Big| U3 15M] DOURUIMHER
iteg FIOWSK SUBIGIBA WENDG)
dWAd ®4i uf pedejd saljpujBsay
40 9 MOU SPUR( WON MEIPHIM
Gl BIOA B WDl @y J 095 o

SE FILEN

Add70 N
Y AHLO

1njaoad

122729
= = 0K
= = S35

&1

MOL
A0,

109 T3L1TD e Hs
LU

A8 G30MINWOITU LONY (N3N
+153138 40 UYOR IHL
-QH3NWOIY 10K) (ND!

ONILOA INNILNOD

Fetul 818y ¥E ol

%2 (HIWLITTAS 30 QUYOE 341
01 W3A0 Hnl |67 on vn.nw_;wzzaa& o oepy
e e e e —— S3A 74 LIBIN UMD] Bl
.nNN-\ L0 1oedun aes xey pajeuy 93 'Mv\nv:-\v annew 0 Iy Sy b= o ON
| 2] (-y Liwwod 13000 | 7 9 0 Aeus Katiows oy s §34

3L A8 TI0NIWWODIH 10K
{(3WLII1IS 40 0HYOS M1 A8
GIOHINWDDAY) e-66

A 1

‘ J\,\N 8§34
|

490t ———————

1w 612 3@ op

20N m o nona s
_ = Sl CI0NINNO0IIY 1O (MIWIOTHS
1or7 0 0uY0S L AG 30N

10338} {
3104 Ajloleyy)
25 01 "8I SN o) oud pajeyd
-0udde spuiy e puw Aue Buipngou:
IEMEIpYIR 10 BiEp 0]
DRIEMLIAE LI Spunf (1o sima
BOIL) PUR 00'000'SELS A
-3IBWTOIE {0 MPUNISS 1S00 T L
100UIS UMK UMk pue jompog
[EUOWIAY UDAMIEG MBWBPI 100)
1281 UB DIEAI0 Of POUBHINES oM
8661 U POITRI PUINJ SAIDENY
leudey aul (139MyD) enuuns
~SIF O 3108 (M UMDY W[ 5t 9% o}

eIy

19d Ag) (paunbai

DWBY BB 100Y3S YBiH wegeg
Hage

1% ISHYTING ONVS
JAUALHO3) 00 000 Gb%

10 wns ayp aepdoidde  pue

.asoua_u PaR3su SE 0M "ﬂ_u._w ISR 0] AIDA ik taADL OU g 295 O]
10 %ied3) pue

G wog o pusdsa pue 5o6es| GO 0% My

10 UInS By} pun4 15MAL AN Nt g mp O Pos, N e =Pt

,ﬁmﬂw .“uﬂgwmw _.n.._u_u.un._..hﬂ L] “ §3A " a0y i _N.mxmm_ﬂ._sw@

(U 0% 00 ok vl oy i 99 8y |/ 9L, = S35 ‘:ga:_ UL A9 (30HILIL0I3K)

o 2R THINENIS 40 OHYDg 3H1 AS

Laklecld 61/ NIONTNAITH) 559 1araanjsn

Iy 4
» = 0N
w omp S34
8%

PA2 54
pe w5 ON

= o ak
YE4

n1i=ﬁ=-
10K} (NOiL(L3d AB) 9seq xel uo

Joedw| ON W jeOLLay puolifey

SIEwA (2b oMo Jo o
s el pun asde jou

PR 226 ySH 180 jun =

pue Ay
isigse
U0; Jca fupm §0 esodimg

404 1SYVTI00 ONYSNOHL AL
“HIHL) 08 000°0€$ oI idue pue

745

=

A

umo) Buyisec oy po 10U §nq
PR 'spaey GIEdS Sumop

ol esodingd

#au R 3t peoy ysiew Lo Auedoid
1N Bl SE UMOUY oS ‘yez-s
10 Buppying (ediiwmu e iy

Rl ey
o

41 WO0J) /6) W) PAYSIIQEISD pumy
anlasey [Eyides Dujppng jedy
Buisixa sy jo esadind By
“POLU O] DYON [k AW B e

= ImiY

0" 19edw) 018l XY pajewsy

(2-8 331D

10008 IHL A8 GIONIWWGIIY) _
N3W1D3TIS 40 Q¥V0R WL A

U30HINKOITH) 'S58I S| NI A

S1esA (2} 0 vy 10 payeidwar

5 (aslold noBsde; 0w fa —
pue £:2¢ ySy s0d mnodae Hiysde

10U B DG fpa

L T anuwl 5o
= = 0N ik n_-.-ﬂn_w.w EE \§ 1aedw) a1es xe) o Lol N‘ QZ
R = 534 W03 13908 3HL AR QHONIM [pm” wp ON {8-2 T3L0W ﬂ FE1Y
..n.% -HOJ3U 1oM} (HINLOINS 4 W02 190N FHI A8 NIONIW { ¢OL
QHVOB SHL A8 GI0NRINDOS) B o S3A -osaw) LTS 40 Okvou
J G€ YSH JO SUOISMOIG Bk J9pun 72 IHI A8 IAHIIWOITY) 5531 S) 18
pong esssey @Endey Gupspo ey -ASH VLA “SIRBA D) ) JO pareduIDd
Y pe3ei an 0] Suonedo:dde pres ® alood o pnan esdey jou pm
DO GOO'SETS JO 1303 eeumxnige IR /76 YSY 280 Jun0ade Bursar
UE JE PROY YSIMY U 00T wawsdedal

(W14 i {

TURSYS IHL NI 0T IN0IHIS

20° paeduw) a1l ¥ pajeunsy

(011 J L |

9074 FHL 4B GIONINW0ITY

HIWLIITIE 40 OWVOE 3FHIL

A8 [RONIWWNII) vones ang |
Bl 0] WAISAS UGKBUEA (SPEpE

BN 2 RIS CF (SVTI00 ONYS

-NOHL INIIAALY 00000 R ES 10 wns

%1 aepdoidie pue osie) 0: gloa ~

U WY |0 UMSE B If 503 Of

2 mwy

11 5,00]
A J0 ucnsduiod sy 10) Gr«.ﬂ::
AJHSI3 QIHONAH OML (NYS
“NOHL THOIZ ALININ) 00082 '66$
1o wns dosdde  pue
3SIE1 O 810A [ 1IAO] BU] )} 3aS Of

82 31114y

@

ON

'Du\..v S3A

£0° 19EduN 8|2 XE) PAjEU 53
(4-2-8 33LLINNO3 130GNE 344 A9
30HIWAN33Y) (NIWEDTWS 40
==<===w.: PUNIEITETRE )
1501 (

an 8y “deq Agawey
au 20f dakojduia sumy Ny suo
10 SHJANIBN PUE AIEIES AN SpIEMD)
SINT) XIS Addtd QN SHYT
100 OMY ATHSIZ 0IHARNH Xi8
ONVSAOHL NI1IXS) 99 289'04§

“.Q 7 S3A

82 1WErusy MBS X pajeunsy
(D11 JTLLINWAD [390NG 301
A @ICHINI0D3Y) (HIWLITIAS ﬁ

Sy
-e0Ed QU R cjo

15003
suojysod asay) sisanhas Jabprg

wawpedaq iy aimmy yhnosy a
pspun) aq 1M sudlisod gsayy
1Yy
R 1002 ‘IE RGUIBISA ybnoiyy
1002 4 Wdy woy  suaysod ~

oS3} J0 SBHEES ga) BUY SA5A)
-1 Lins BAGGR a1y “3BEIAAGD SCOA
ad sfep 5op “yeam ¥ shep uass _
N0y Jnoj-Alussmy Bu

-oxd Jo asodind au soj
“Wufyany au

asadmd ayl 101 {Syy 1100 INN3IML |
UIYANAH XIS ONYSNOHL 38HL
Al3U GIYONDH INO) O 219'E51$

Y 19 whs ey 3epdoidae  pue IO wns Ay sleptosdde pue asy _
83121 0 3108 (1M U] Byl )1 008 of 9511 D] BIOA ()% UMOY G11 J 83S O} O B1UA M UMOL QU J 89S 0)
EZ 310140y
823IM1ny 1Z231onuy _Iw
Bmmeea S{l1) DY "OUI] UL-8H14 () 0)
81103 pue e31j1n o) 20; papyaosd suys ayj un gy B} MM “19112q B 4D 10U TIERIPUEY B UI-YM 0f 7 |
B 11} BY)) ‘503103 inoA 0} Bupuiod S = (symane oy ajardwos ‘gioa o
SHIL0A O1 SHOHINHISN

Lone ‘e yaey

FHIHSAINYH MIN ‘WYHTId

40 HMOL

INLLIIW NMOL TYNNNY

107YR TY121440




ARTICLE . 39 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
= operating transfer to the existing Ambulance Capital Reserve
jgyundbfrom surplus, the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars)
"and authorize the use/transfer of the December 31, 1996 fund
4 qrmlance for this purpose. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF

. - i
Lective bargaining agreement FJ:;
the AFSCME Local #3657 Police
increases in salaries and benef

e

Increase  SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)
1997 $7,674.00 . ARTICLE 40 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
1997 $3,838.00 _the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) towards the

ampensaped Absence Fund for the purpose of disbursing accrued
earned time to terminating employees. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
ELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

priate the sum of $28,148.00 "(Twe
orty Eight Dollars) for abovg B3
senting the additional cost..of
> to the increase in salariesj
-opriation at current staffing

(SUBMITTED BY THE BOARD OF SELECH
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COM lw i

ARTICLE 41 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
‘the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) to be paid to
Consumers New Hampshire Water Company for hydrant fees.
“(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE
. BUDGET COMMITTEE
wn will vote to raise and appr )
Five Thousand One Hundred Six
: one (1) 1997 Ford Crown Vi
Y THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOM
ULED BY THE CAPITAL IMPROVEI l !

ARTICLE 42 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
e sum of $37,000.00 (Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars) to renovate
d equip the Pelham Senior Center as listed:

Structural Improvements

Reinforcement of the Dining Room Floor

Refurbishing and Expanding the Kitchen Area

Improvement of the Recreation and Dining Area

s

&
wn will vote to raise and appro

£ »xisting General Fungghff¢w : . to authorize the Selectmen to apply for, obtain and accept
ciy in the amount of sloﬂlv ; Federal, State, or other aid and grants, if any, which may be
be funded from surpius. (o gvailable for this project and to comply with all laws applicable

'COMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITIERiS _Sts the project;

i ; ' this article to be a non-lapsing account pursuant to RSA 32:7
&nd will not lapse until the project is completed or in two years
hichever is 1less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
{EECOHMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)SCHEDULED BY THE CAPITAL
AHPROVEMENT PLAN COMMITTEE

wn will vote to raise and appr

existing Capital Reserve Fun
itor) in the amount of $1,000.9h
yd from surplus. (RECOMMEND?DJ
JED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ywn will vote to raise and approp
e existing Capital Reserve [

amount of $1,000.00 (One ?h
irplus. (RECOMMENDED BY THE .BC
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) 'ig

swn will vote to raise ayd appfvb
existing Recycling Equipment ‘1
, Thousand Dollars) to be fund'
E BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECO

ICLE. 43 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
ropriate to the Emergency Way Maintenance Fund established at
1995 Town Meeting the sum of $2,000.00 (Two Thousand Dollars)
ot the maintenance of Emergency Ways established by the Board of
lectmen as provided by RSA 231:59-a. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
ECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ICLE 44 To see if the Town will vote to transfer to the
3 lham veterans Memorial Park Trust Fund the amount of $1,679.00
“ne Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Nine Dollars). This amount
€quivalent to the amount of income generated from beach sticker
.’;s{ (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
it “OGET COMMITTEE)
own will vote to raise and approk k)
- Thousand Dollars) for the purc: -uaICLE 45 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
he Pelham Fire Department meﬂ_ amount of $6,000.00 (Three Thousand Dollars) for the purpose of
. SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE : ﬁh;dlng a drainage swale at Pelham Veterans Memorial Park to
‘APITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN CUHMIﬂ trol washout of sand from the Town Beach area and to authorize

i 187 - 1257
ame 187 S —




completed or in two (2) years, whichever is less. (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 24 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an
operating transfer to the existing Ambulance Capital Reserve Fung
from surplus, the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) ané
authorize the use/transfer of the December 31, 1995 fund balance
for this purpose. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 25 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $16,800.00 (Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars) to
be paid to Consumers New Hampshire Water Company for hydrant fees.

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICIE 26 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $18,565.00 (Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five
Dollars) to purchase one (1) 1996 Police Package vehicle, saig
amount to cover the full cost of the vehicle, equipment and
installation. This vehicle is for the use of the Pelham Fire

Chief. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICIE 27 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the amount of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) to be added to
the 250th Anniversary Fund previously established. (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICIE 28 To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum
°>f $7,500.00 for the purpose of funding a professional consultant
.nd other related administrative funds required to complete the
necessary research and final plan to establish an Impact Fee
ordinance. Such future Impact Fee Ordinance, if adopted, would
follow the provisions as outlined in RSA 674:21,m,V. (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICIE 29 To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $161,656.00 (One Hundred Sixty-one Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty-Six Dollars) to be offset by the State Highway Grant for
highway construction. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA
32:7 and will not lapse until project is completed or in two (2)
years, whichever is less. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE
RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)

ARTICLE 30 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars),
$120,000 of this appropriation to be offset by Federal Urban System
Funds available to the Town, the balance of the appropriation to be
raised by taxation for the purpose of implementing traffic
signalization in the Town Center at the following intersections: 1)
Main Street, Nashua road and route 1112, and 2) Route 1112 and 0ld

/y;s e
‘ QTP

-182 -

i R

o s iy A

i ill
e Street North. This wi
: BI;_E%'E]lgantl will not lapse until th
34 s, whichever 1S less.
sgI,.EC'I'H'EN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY T

c 1 To see if the Town wii
Emergency Way Maintenance .
tm:‘cing the sum of $2,000.00
paintenance of Emergen?; 1Wa51;s :s
rovided by RSA :59-a.
;;LE%THEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE B

e i Town
CLE 32 To see if the

the sum of $20,000.00 (Twenty T

on small dump truck for the ;1:(

‘yehicle will replace the um

t years ago. (
'g‘];:;c%m) (RECOMMENDED BY THE 1

e R

STTCLE 33 To see if the Town
the amount of $10,000.00 (Ten i
' abbott Bridge Fund previously
 BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDE

M:' : if the Town
ICLE 34 To see 1 ]
“agents for the Abbott Bri

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF S
I 35 To see if the Town 1
sum not to exceed $25,000.00 (T
“purpose of engagir_lg.profe551o;
- ' a severage feasibility study
' Road to the Dracut Town Line
agent of the Town to enter
agreements necessary to car.ry '
lapsing account per RSA 32:7
 js completed or in two years,
THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT R

ICLE 36 To see if th'e Town °
of $45,000.00 (Forty Five Thol
Margaret’s Drive Fund estat
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMITTEE)

LE 37 To see if the To
al;':igve Fund under 'the provi
purchasing new: veh}cle equir
raise and appropriate the
Dollars) to be placed 1n
Selectmen as agents of this
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THI

‘

ARTICLE 38 To see if the To

P — S— .




the Town will vote to expend s4,500.eo__
d Dollars) from the interest generated b
morial Trust Fund for the purpose : g
of the park. (NO PORTION OF SAID

\XES.) This was the same amount that wasg
1986 Town Meeting. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
IENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) o

if the Town will vote to raise -'a{{d_
1,368.00 (Twelve Thousand Three Hundred -
Pelham forestry and to authorize the

* a non-lapsing account

per RSA 32:3,VI _
e years. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT .TO
AXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD "OF -
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) g

if the town will vote : =

! parcel 1992 Tax map - 7, Lot - 9 and
i of parcel 1992 Tax Map - 7, Lot - -12,-'_'__
itely 31 acre parcel 1992 Tax map - T, -
RSA 31:112 to the Arthur H. Peabody 2
Lawrence Road established at the 1980 i
BY THR BOARD OF SELECTMEN )

e
-f the Town will vote to raise and
'00.20 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) to be

i,

for three #¢3)
fiscal year, in accordance with' BSA
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMEN_QED --_B!

{f the Town will vote to raiseand -
1@.00 (Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred =
purchase of Self Contained Breathin_ﬁ___--
‘mbers of the Fire Department the
purchase plan. This will be a non-=_
and will not lapse until the project.‘y- ;
2ars, whichever is less. (RE -

SCOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEB)

—-248 -

ARTICLE 48 To see 1if the Town will vote to rajise and
appropriate an operating transfer to the existing Ambulance Capital
Reserve Fund, from surplus, the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand
Dollars) and authorize the use/transfer of the December 31, 1994

fund balance for this purpose. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 49
appropriate the sum

To see if the Town will vote

of $14,600.00 (Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred
Dollars)) to be paid to Consumers New Hampshire Water Company for

hydrant feesg. (RECOMMENDED By THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)(RECOMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

to raise ang

ARTICLE 50 To see if the Town will vote
appropriate the sum of $3,500.00 (Three Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars) for the fourth Year of a five (S) year commitment to
support a Hazardous Materials Mutual Aid District. (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

to raise and

111 vote to raise and

594,00 (Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety Four Dollars) to Purchase one (1) 1995 Ford Crown Victoria

Police Interceptor Patrol Vehicle, said amount to cover the full
cost of the vehicle, equipment, installation and striping with

lettering. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)($17,834.00
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 52 To see if the Tow,
appropriate the sum of $17,500.00 (Sev
Dollars) to fund the Pelham Police Drug Task Force, $2,500.00 (Two
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) of which will fund the DARE Program.
This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse
until the project 1s completed or in two (2) Years, whichever ig

less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

n will vote to raise and
enteen Thousand Five Hundred

ARTICLE 53 To if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $8,316.44 Thousand Three Hundred
Sixteen Dollars and Forty Four Cents) for t

ability.
tapes.

To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $3,000.00 {Three Thousand Dollars) for the

Purpose of relocating the Police Department radio antenna to
include a leased telephone line, electric power service, radio

- 249~



lapsing acco

Completed or

SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE Ra

ISED
BOARD oF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENggb
ARTICLE 24

ARTICLE 25

To see if
gsgrgpi;ate the sum of $122,20
undred dollars) for tﬂé
Purpo
include Some or all of the road;J;T:éE;-

unt per Rsa 32:7,
in two (2) yearsg

2

Gibson Road
Clement Road
Webster Avenue
Surrey Lane
Victoria Circle
Leonard Drive
Lucy Avenue
Chagnon Lane

and will no

the town will vyo
.20 (One hundred twent

two (2) Years, whichever
(NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE

. Whichever is
LocaL TAXES)

t lapse until pro
less., NO

te to raise

« @and will not lapse
is less,

arron Communications, and

000.00 ({One Hundred

- (NO PORTION oF
(RECOMMENDED BY THE
T COMMITTEE)

Y two thousg
repaving the town roads :g

ectmen to expend the same.
ES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOA
ET COMMITTEE)

@@propriate the sum of $82,
dred and Eighty Six Dollaj

ised by taxation. This apj
celving the Federal Grant
gLECTMEN)(NOT RECOMMENDED BY
B p
2 ICLE 29 To see 1if
propriate the amount of $64,(
'or. the purpose of funding the
1e.-Town and its designated ins
ARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMM

ICLE 30 To see 1f th
dstablishment of a Capital Rese
‘the future revaluation of °
ppropriate the amount of $50,1
his purpose and to appoint the
RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF Si

OMMITTEE )

ARTICLE 31 To see if the

electmen to enter into an agre
passenger, diesel, ADA Mini Bus
Wheelchair positions, at a pu
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dol

To see if t
appropriate the sum of $39,485.¢
.Five Dollars) to purchase a ne

This will be a non-lap:
until project is comple¢
S less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOAE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)




will not lapse until project is
chever 1s less. (NO PORTION OF
CAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

'111 vote to deposit 100% of the

79-A (Land Use Change Tax) in
lance with RSA 36-A:5,II1 as
an» ‘ven year, funds to go in
us ilange tax shall not exceed
ollars). (NO RMOUNT TO BE RAISED
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
IE)

town will vote to ralse and

{One hundred twenty two thousand
ie of repaving the town roads to
isted:

Jer RSA 32:7, and will not lapse
o (2) years, whichever is less.
CTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE

11 vote to create an Expendable
rovisions of RSA 31:19-a, to be
for the purpose of repairing,
ant for the Town’'s PEG access
toceeds receilved from Harron
lipment grant in the 1994 Cable
and Harron Communications, and
1 of $100,000.00 (One Hundred
his fund, said appropriation to
2,07 0@ (One Hundred Thousand
5, further to designate the
iforesaid fund. {NO PORTION OF
AL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
{ THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Town will vote to raise and
(BEighty Five Thousand Dollars),
ince for the use of the Pelham

2 withdrawal of up to $85,000.00

rom the Capital Reserve Fund

L

-~ KZRTICLE 31

Selectmen to expend the same. (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED FROM LOCAL
TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 28 To see 1f the Town will vote to ralse and
appropriate the sum of $82,886.00 (Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Six Dollars) to fund the hiring of two (2)
police officers and to accept the Federal Grant of $62,210.00
(Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars) the balance of
$20,676.00 (Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six Dollars) to be
raised by taxation. This appropriation is contingent upon our
receiving the Federal Grant. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 29 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the amount of $64,000.00 (Sixty Four Thousand Dollars)
for the purpose of funding the health insurance liability between
the Town and 1ts designated insurance carrier. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

BRTICLE 30 To see 1if the Town will vote to authorize the
establishment of a Capital Reserve Fund pursuant to RSA Chapter 35
for the future revaluation of the Town of Pelham and to raise and
appropriate the amount of $50,000.00 (F1fty Thousand Dollars) for
this purpose and to appoint the Selectmen as agents of this fund.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) _

- /_\/“

To see If the Town of Pelham will authorize the
Selectmen to enter into an agreement to lease/purchase a 1994, 26
passenger, diesel, ADA Minil Bus, equipped with 2 (two) handicapped
wheelchair positions, at a purchase price of $47,400.00 (Forty
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars) over a five year period with
the initial payment not to exceed $10,732.00 (Ten Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Two Dollars) for the first year and equal payments
for the subsequent four (4) years. This lease agreement shall
provide that at the end of the contract period the Town of Pelham
shall have sole ownership without any additional funding to the
lessor. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 32 To see 1if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $39,485.00 (Thirty Nine Four Hundred Eighty
Five Dollars) to purchase a new computer system for the Police
Department. The appropriation is to cover specification to include
but not limited to, design, purchase, installation, training, and
support of UNIX based 486 server, user terminals, printers, and
application software. This 1s the third purchase of computer
equipment in a multi-year project to upgrade the Town'’s computer
Systems. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will
not lapse until project is completed or in two (2) years, whichever
is less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)



Town will vote to create an exXpendabl
'r the provisions of RSA 31:19-a, to 'be
iry Fund for the purpose of funding th
rtising and promotion, marching bands,
o0 entertainment and all other relate

id 250th Anniversary Fund in the amoun
ousand Dollars); the GSelectmen  .tgo
with the Pelham 250th Anniversary
said Pund; or to take any other action
lcle and the funds herein appropriatéq”
as non-lapsing and shall be encumbered !
nd of this fiscal !
RECOMMENDED BY
IE BUDGET COMMITTEE) =
e
¢ Town will vote to approve cost items
\Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty
in salaries and benefits atiributable
gaining agreement between the Town of
ind AFSCME Local #1801 Support Staff:
1, 1993 through March 31, 1994 and t
amount of $43,749.00 (Forty Three
orty Nine Dollars) to fund the
rgaining agreement from April 1, 1993
1ich also includes the unfunded 1994
to reflect said contract agreement
1 T ending December 31, 1994, -
F 4CTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE

Town will vote to approve cost 1temg.x
{Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Four
laries and benefits attributable to.a =
J agreement between the Town of Pelham..
1E Local #3657 Police Union for the
ugh March 31, 1994 and to raise and
+457.00 (Thirty Thousand Four Hundred_wx
‘und the aforementioned collective
41 1, 1993 through December 31, 1994
ded 1994 operating budget increase tha-
ent throughout the 1994 fiscal years«
‘COMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)

T COMMITTEE)

he Town will vote to raise and o
)0.00 (Twenty Five Thousand Dollars)
e Fund for the purpose of diSbUrSing:_
satory time to terminating employees.

ELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD QE,

ARTICLE 37 To

see 1if
approprilate the sum of $25,000.00 (Twenty Five Thousand D
fund the Pelham Police Drug Task Force.
account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until project is
or in two (2) Years, winlchever is less, (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

the Town will vote to -raise: and

Oollars) to
This will be a non-lapsing

completed

ARTICLE 38 To see if the Town Will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $21,174.00 (Twenty One Thousand One Hundred
and Seventy Four Dollars) to purchase one (1) 1994 Ford Crown
Victoria Police Interceptor Patrol Vehicle, to include the cost of
blue lights, radic, console, security cage, siren, lettering and

installation. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTERE)

ARTICLE 39 To see if the Town will vote to ralse and
appropriate an operating transfer to the existing Ambulance Capital
Reserve Fund, from surplus, the sum of $21,000.00 (Twenty One
Thousand Dollars) and authorize the use/transfer of the December

31, 1993 fund balance for this purpose. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
TO BE RAISE BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 40 To see 1if the Town wWill vote to raise and
appropriate the amount of $18,000.00 (Eighteen Thousand Dollars)
for the purpose of funding the appropriate retirement contribution
for Town employees as required by federal law. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 41 To see 1if the Town Will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $17,550.00 (Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred
and Fifty Dollars) for the purchase of Self Contained Breathing
Apparatus for use by members of the Fire Department. This will be
& non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until
project 1is completed or in two (2) years, whichever 1s less.

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 42 To see 1f the Town will vote to ralse and
appropriate the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) to be
in a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:3,VI, for the purpose of

digitizing tax maps 1in conjunction with the information to be
Supplied by the Granite State data base. Cost to include plotting
of both the full size and 1/2" scale tax map sets. This warrant

article will not lapse until the mapping process is completed or 1in

three (3) Years whichever 1s 1less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 43 To see if the Town will vote to railse and
dppropriate the amount of $12,738.00 (Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred
Thirty Eight Dollars) for the Purpose of purchasing a 1000 (One
Thousand) gallon diesel fuel tank for the Highway, Incinerator and
Fire Department use, the price to include the 1000 gallon tank,

-181 - e

g2y

[T



the beginning of the next session. 85 votes
tion tonight of salary items voted on first night
sideration on later nights. 4 votes

so the Moderator took the two highest methods
nce again. This time rule number 1 received 87
received 97 votes. Therefore this method would

the meeting.

2 motion to reconsider Series 200. Seconded. Vote
unt called. Yes - 90, No-87.Motion to reconsider
€.

OF SERIES 200 John Lavallee amended the
sonded. He explained this would reflect a4% raise
by the Budget Committee throughout thebudget. &
nd con followed. The Moderator had receiveda o
ste. Voters proceeded to vote by ballot with the B
. 87. No - 108. Vote on the amended figure was . ]

me--" -d the figure to $483,944.00. Seconded.More = R

ill. ollis. Police Chief making explanations. b
led to vote again by ballot on this amended figure. e

3. No - 87. Passed in the affirmative. by |

$483,944.00

CHASE OFF HIGHWAY MOTORCYCLE FOR "
T RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMIT- &
yved the article be adopted. Seconded. Bill Collis
r this vehicle. Hand count requested. Yes - 55,No-

\CHASE EQUIPMENT FOR POLICE DEPT) =
E) Moved and seconded. =

3Y BUDGET CO
itive.

iG UNITS) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET
ved and seconded. Passed in the affirmative. :
$

b

JRCHASE COMMUNICATION & DATA TER-

'ICE DEPT.) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET
yved and Seconded. Bill Collis explained this isthe = =

$ 10,500.00 :

5 1,669.00
CHASE FOUR PORTABLE RADIOS AND THREL

1500

Fre Lpre” Eirnpusritts CAT

ARTICLE 25 (PURCHASE REVOLVERS AND HOLSTERS FOR
POLICE DEPT.) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)
Moved and seconded. Passed in the affirmative.

$ 2,640.00

John Lavallee moved to take up Series 803, Senior Citizens and Article 38
at this time. Seconded. Vote on the motion passed in the affirmative.

SERIES 803 (SENIOR CITIZENS) Passed in the affirmative.
$ 6,310.00

ARTICLE 38 (PURCHASE 1986 21-PASSENGER BUS FOR SENIOR
CITIZENS) (BY PETITION) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COM-
MITTEE) Moved and seconded. Herbert Currier amended the figure to
$27,500.00. Seconded. Vote on the amendment was adopted. Vote on Arti-

cle as amended was passed in the affirmative.
$ 27,508.00

SERIES 201 (DOG OFFICER) Peter Flynn amended the figure to
$21,224.00. Seconded. There was a miscalculation in the point item. Vote

on the amended figure was adopted.
$ 21,224.00

ARTICLE 26 (PURCHASE VAN FOR USE BY ANIMAL CONTROL
OFFICER) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved
and Seconded. Hand count called. Yes - 73, No - 82. Article was defeated.

SERIES 202 (AMBULANCE) Passed in the affirmative.
$ 11,230.00

SERIES 203 (FIRE DEPARTMENT) Passed in the affirmative.
$ 75,008.00

ARTICLE 28 (PURCHASE AMBULANCE) (W ITHOUT RECOM-
MENDATION OF BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded.
William Hayes offered the following amendment: To see if the Town will
vote to withdraw from funds not in or hereinafter placed in the Pelham
Ambulance Capital Reserve Fund a sum not to exceed $27.458.57 and to
expend the same t0 purchase and equip an ambulance to be operated by
the Pelham Fire Department. NO PORTION WHATSOEVER OF SAID
AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES. “The net proceeds
from the operation of said ambulance (ie. receipts less direct operating
expenses) shall be placed in the Pelham Ambulance Capital Reserve
Fund hereto established for the purpose of purchasing a new ambulance.”
This warrant article shall remain in full force and effect until modified or
revoked by a subsequent annual Town Meeting. He explained the netpro-
ceeds from the first ambulance would be used to purchase the second
ambulance. Peter Flynn stated the Chief’s plan is to purchase a new

—57—

by stnssra



ambulance every four or five years. Vote on the

. amendment
Vote on the article as amended passed in the afﬁrmativen was adopted.

$ 27,458.57

$ 3,472.00
SERIES 295 (PLANNING BOARD) Passed in the affirmative.

$ 8,796.00
SERIES 206 (INSURANCE) Passed in the affirmative,

$115,152.00

Al Farwell then made a motion to reco

reconsider passed in th oo nsider Article 30. Seconded. Vote to

fighters and
€ amendment was adopted.
affirmative,

stressed the need for this equi
] pment. Vote on th
Vote on Article 30 as amended passed in the

- $ 5,000.00
Motion to adjourn at 11:12 P.M.

ADJOURNED MEETING
SECOND SESSION
MARCH 15, 1986

The meeting was called toorderb
- ' ythe Moderator, Phijlj i
11:10 AM. Blanche K. Devine led the group in the Pledg;, :)If)‘iig;igizat
SERIES 207 (LEGAL) Passed in the affirmatijve,

$ 35,000.00

SERIES 208 (CIVIL DEFENSE) Passed in the
SERIES 300 (HEALTH) Passed in the affirmat

SERIES 304 (INCINERATOR) Frank Howard
$96,106.00. Seconded. His intent was to delete tl
point 4 account. Vote on this amendment was def
Incinerator Supt. amended the figure to $100,’
Greenhalgh gave a strong presentation on the n
money to bt added to the point 1 account, salaries..
this amendment was defeated. Vote on the orig
the affirmative.

ARTICLE 31 (AUTHORIZE WITHDRAWAL C
ERATOR RECYCLING FACILITY CAPITAL
(RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)
Frank Howard offered the following amendment:
vote to authorize withdrawal of all monies from fund:
Recycling Facility Capital Reserve Fund, leaving
said funds to be used to help offset the cost of
Incinerator facility. Seconded. Vote on this ame
Vote on the original article was passed in the affi

ARTICLE 32 (OFFSET EXPENSE OF EMERGI
DISPOSAL PLAN) (WITHOUT RECOMMEND
COMMITTEE) Peter Flynn moved to adopt the ar
Spaulding stated that the Board of Selectmen did
this article. Vote on the article was defeated.

ARTICLE 33 (AUTHORIZE WITHDRAWAL
INCINERATOR RECYCLING CAPITAL RESER
MENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved
in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 34 (CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
(RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITI
explained the need for this expenditure. a) Repl
pump and b) install steel service catwalk on #
affirmative.

ARTICLE 35 (MAINTAIN FUND KNOWN
RECYCLING FACILITY CAPITALRESERVE FU
DED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved ar
adopted.

—50—




will vote toraise and appropriate the sum of $675.00
ollowing items for use in the Selectmen’s office:

Chair $100.00
rriter ; 575.00

$675.00
Y BUDGET COMMITTEE)

/n will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
it needed in the Town Clerk and Tax Collector’s
; follows:

rriter $ 650.00
shine 100.00
1 Chair 100.00
yinet 250.00
$1100.00
ED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

m will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
- well pump at the Fire-Police Station and install
'ire Department apparatus room for the purpose of
‘ers "COMMENDED BY BUDGET COM-

n will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
ater system and replace the well pump motor at the
OT RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COM-

n will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
d install computer hardware for the town computer
tware for the use of town staff to consist of:

d disk storage system $3895.00
le Power Supply 1495.00
:r Software 599.00
able Software 599.00

$6588.00
({ BUDGET COMMITTEE)

n will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
se of an Off Highway Motorcycle for use by the
JT RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COM-

—182—

22. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$1669.00 for the purchase of new equipment to include a camera case, metal
engravers, electronic sirens and speakers, emergency lights, evidence tags
and tape, binoculars and a portable megaphone for use by the Police Depart-
ment. (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

23. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$6215.00 for the purchase of four (4) portable radios and three (3) radio
charging units for use by the Police Department. (RECOMMENDED BY
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

24. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$10,500.00 for the purchase of a communication and data terminal and
peripherial equipment for use by the Police Department in communicating
with the New Hampshire Department of Safety and other law enforcement
agencies. (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

25. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$2640.00 for the purchase of revolvers and holsters foruse by members of the
Police Department (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

26. To see if the Town will vote to rause and appropriate the sum of
$11,000.00 for the purchase of a van for use by the Animal Control Officer.
(RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

27. Toseeifthe Town will vote toraise and appropriate the sum of $581.00
for rennovations to a portion of the Police Department. (RECOMMENDED
BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

28. To see if the Town will vote to withdraw from funds now in or here-
inafter placed in the Pelham Ambulance Capital Reserve Fund a sum not to
exceed $27,458.57 and to expend the same to purchase and equip an
ambulance to be operated by the Pelham Fire Department. NO PORTION
WHATSOEVER OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISEDBY LOCAL
TAXES. This warrant article shall remain in full force and effect until fully
utilized, or until modified or revoked by a subsequent annual Town Meeting.
(WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

29. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$12,000.00 for the purchase of a car for the use of the Fire Department.
(RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

peti—

7 -LoET
rt¥

—183—




Cemetery Lot Repurchase Capital Reserve
Established 2006
Warrant Article 31
To allow Cemetery Trustees to repurchase unused lots from families



. FonVerch B agricie so:

e Tallant
ed by the

tiee) Bl

2 not

ore it is

=d on at ARTICLE 31:

~=ll the Town vote to create a Cemetery Lot Repurchasing Capital Reserve Fund and

. rize the Cemetery Trustees as agents to expend and to raise and appropriate the sum
£2.500 to be placed into this fund? (Recommended by Cemetery Trustees)

mmended by Budget Committee) Richard Jensen explained that they purchase back
“or 3100 and resell them for $400. That money goes back into the Town. Atthe present
= they are taking the mone ing budget when sSomeone comes in, They
“ot want o put it into the o get because if we don't spend it and we have an

pent. [ direct the Clerk to place Article 31 on the official balfot to be
on at the second session of this meeting on March 14, 2006

¢ 2nd to
juipment
=r raise
=id funding
ons and
£d by
Article 27
14, 2006.

= mction was made to restrict reconsideration on all articles through Article 31.

| S=ven Nowe made
= 2f we have a han
‘7= motion was defe;

& 2 point
ko to be

\where ) =07¢ fo the growing demand and adequate levef for children’s services, | direct the Clerk
B ; =2ce Article 32 on the official ballot to be voted on at the second session of this meeting
des for Narch 14, 2006.

B this SRRTICLE 33:

=1 e
iC’ ed
ent to
FEis a
doctors
is a Pilot
= come
t=l ballot tc

3¢ Town vote 1o rajse and appropriate the sum of $30,000 to pay for the cost to clean
“zgal tire du p including oversight costs and the costs of disposing of tires and other
“2ble materials located in a portion of the J. Albert Lynch addition to the Elmer G.
mended by Selectmen) (Recommended by Budget Committge)
place Article 33 on the official ballot to be voted on at the second session
== mesting on March 14, 2006.

= 72507 was made to restrict reconsideration on Articles 32 and 33




Landfill Closure Capital Reserve
Established 1989
Article 42
Landfill Closure

Closed 2009
Warrant 22



P

ABSENTEE
OFFICIAL BALLOT

.

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

PELHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE ﬂuayf Mot

March 10, 2009

DOROTHY A MARSDEN, TOWN CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

1. To vote, fiHl in the evai(s) (O cpposiie your chalce(s) [ike this €
2 To write-in @ candidate rot an the ballot, write the name of the lins provided for the office and fill (3 the oval O

epposiio the wiite-n (ine, Hiks this @0 .
- .
. ARTICLE 184 ARTELE 17; ARMICLE 21
Shatl ths Town vote to raise and appropri- Shall the Town vole to designale the To mise and the sum of
« aethe sum of $32,500 for the purchase of Harris Pond wetland system (#63), $279,000 for the purpose of improving
a Skid Steer Loader for the Transfer the Gumpas Pond wetland system _ Conter batireoms and replacing
™ Station and 1o authorbe the Selectman to (#8) and the Cobum Avenue walland the septic system, and to further authorize
o Wihiraw $14128 fom the Regwcing system (#42) as prime wetiands the withdrawal of $100,000 from the
Equipment Capital Reserve Fund creatsd as authorized by RSA 482-A-15. Senior Center Capital Reserve Fund, estab-
= n 1993 for ihis purpose? The amount to There s no tax impact, This is a spe- shed for this purpose. The Councll on
be raisad from taxation is $18,371. This Is clal wamant arficie. (Majorily Vels Aging will contribute $20,000 from
= a spocial warrant arfidle. (Majority Vola Reguired) {Recommended e Senior Center Bullding Fund. The
« Reguired){Recommented by ypg /#6#] by the Planning Board end construction cost of this project is
Selactmen) (f Gonservation Gommission) 79,000, The total raised for taxation
» Budget o) o 49 by Selectmen) NO s SToa00n, S Iy o)
= ' YES é’gﬂ
_ ARTICLE 15: ARTICLE 18 (hecommented by Budsel g 4647
Steaf] the Town vota to ralse and appropri- Shall the Town vote to accept the Commilies)
» gle the sum of $45,000 from the Forest following roats as Class V Town roads:
_mmﬂnulfnrﬂepurpﬂseoﬂof- tvers Grove Lane, Dogwood Cirele and ARTICLE 22:
est Rocky Hil Road This isa spect To see if the Town wil vote to discontinve
= tral maps, parking, o) security, public warant arficle. (Resommemdcd the following Capltal Reserve Funds (CRF)
S0 ey ek by i Plansicg Boart) (ecor 1057 | with sid funds with acumste inerest
= with the maintenance and carp of Toun d ) o 1o date of wihdrawal, to be transferred to
u fOrEst kand? Al expenditures am o be 4 B
approved by fhe Board of Selsctmen. ARTICLE 16 the Town's general fund? This is a special
w Funds requested come from revenues warrant artice.
prodised by Smber harvesting, not prop- Shall the Town vote to establish a non- me Date. Amomtia
= orly toes. This Is a non-lapsing account lapsing, expendable Cemetery General | of Fed Egtabiched Geners! Fund
_wmksz‘l.M'saspecialwm Maintsnance Trust Fund uader the Landfi 1989 $145959
aficie. (Majorfly ¥ots Required) provisions of RSA 31:19-a fir the pur- |
-wwwmmﬂsg pose of funding the maintenance Revhcficn 1994 $4847
(Recommended Gy Budget =4 and operation of Town Cemeteries e [ s
= Commitiog) -{ and to fund this Trost with sbdy Ghsn e $o-
= from the da)o?m igs Cometery
Shafl the Town vote to ¢aise and appro- s o
- e b sum of $185000 for the | poron of wid mount shall YOS L Margants. (7) o
w Purpese of purchasing and equipping 3 be raised by local xes). NO Adboa Biids (7) $0
2 4500 Medium Duty Chassis Bolden Brock (7) 0
- Amhahncsmmd to authorize the ARTICLE 20: Pak
Selectmsn to withdraw i j {Majority Vol Raquired)
= the Ambistance nt Yo sas if the town will vote to modily Selsctmes
the Eldarly Exemptions from property {Recommendsd by ) @
w Find stabiched ty o 2V0 b tax In the Town of Petham, based on (Recommended by Busget  YED
for ascessed valus, for qualified taxpay- Cummitise) 1))
s RIS | TURN OVERTO
years of age up ) v § u 41
for a person 75 years of age and ovar,
axempt. To the person must 1
mpé.w mqmm P CONTINUE VOTING
as designated in RSA 72:3%-a and
72:30-b. m. 2 ng{uaaiﬂying
topayer a
fncome of not more than $25,000 B
single, or, i married, 8 combined net
g&%a’;‘m of not more than
7 own assels
for which the exemption &
of not more than $80,000. This
is 8 special wamant article. oo oo
(Majority Vole Hequlred;
(Recommended by Selectmes) ey %9

Page 24 of 51
[ ¢ _§ |



ARTICLE 4@ (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A GENERAL FUND TRUST)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. The
purpose of this fund is maintenance of the Recucling Facility.
Article adoped.

ARTICLE 41 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF €2@,00@. FOR
GENERAL FUND TRUST) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (NO
PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES) Moved and seconded. William
Putnam amended the figure to $30.000. Seconded. Al Greenhalgh
explained the amount of $20,000. was derived from the fact that
the life expectancy of each refractory is five years and the cost
is ¢50,000. per unit. With this procedure we would have the
necessary $108,00@8. in five vears. This article would be funded
from surplus for the maintenance of the Recucling Facility. Vote
on the amended figure was defeated. Vote on the original article
was adopted. $20,0006. 20

ARTICLE 42 (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) Moved to adopt. Seconded. John Lavallee explained
that capital reserve funds must be used for capital items.
Article was adopted.

ARTICLE 43 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $465,000. TO
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND - LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET
COMMITTEE) NO PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES This article would
be funded from surplus. Moved to adopt. Seconded. Article
adopted.

$65,000. 00

William Scanzani moved to change the order on Article 57 &
S8 to be taken up at this time. Seconded. Discussion followed.
Motion defeated.

ARTICLE 18 (HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF INCINERATOR ASH
RESIDUE) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved to
adopt. Seconded. Albert Greenhalgh amended the figure to
$38,000.00 Seconded. John Lavallee explained we are under order
by the State to dispose of our own ash. This would cover the
contractor from July 1st to December 31st. Vote on the
amendement was adopted. Vote on the article as amended was
adopted. £38, 200. 20

ARTICLE 19 (REPAVE TWO MILES OF DUTTON ROAD) (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article defeated.

ARTICLE 28 (FUND SALARY INCREASES FOR SUPPORT STAFF UNION
EMPLOYEES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) John Lavallee
spoke in favor of this article. Article adopted. $24,2233.00

ARTICLE 21 (PURCHASE TWO 1989 CHEVROLET CAPRICE POLICE PATROL
CARS AND EQUIPMENT ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

s

pe
S
‘g%ﬂ'(

J»«ﬁ»n

Moved and seconded. Richard Yog
eed for this expenditure. Arti

SECOND SE
MEMORIAL
MARCH 20.

4 Mr. Currier, the Moderator
% 7135 P.M. The Pledge to the Fli

. ARTICLE 22 (REPAIR & IMPROVE T¢
¥ gy THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved

& of fered the following amendment.
~divided into four sections with

! geconded. Amendment adopted.

Section #1 Seniors’ Air C
Electrical Wor
Plans for Seni
struction
Front Ramp ——

Moved and seconded. This

M
ijg‘ Section #2 Library Water

4 ¢ Moved and seconded. " Fred
:¥ not hooked up to the water line
explained that it was the inter
" Co. Vote in doubt. Hand count
No 261. This section was defe:

Section #3 Police Statior

3 Moved and seconded. Polic
T for additional space at the pol
7 requested. Results: VYes 1908
adopted.

éﬁ- Section #4 Annex Heat Zor

’ Moved and seconded. Martt
¥ be for the downstairs of the bt

2% defeated.

>
E e
-0t

oAl

Total amount adpoted for

" ARTICLE_23 (DESIGN & INSTALLA’
MULDOON PARK) (RECOMMENDED BY
. adopt. Seconded. Brigid Skud




iate an )
are in the amovin O

5]

SET et et et Ll e L Tell g

ARTICLE 44. " To sce if the Town will vote to have the 1989 income from

% Library Unresiricted Trust Funds placed inio the Library Capital Reéserve fund. it

. "the exception of the Zylonis ‘Fund.” (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET :*
“». COMMITTEE.) (E oD S : !

ARTICLE 4. .To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selecipbn :

tosellmPelhamFishdeameCIubInc.,SimpsonMillRoad.L_ot#l48,'rax

Rty

~

K1
£

s

Map 13, having an estimated value of $1,150.00. (RECOMMENDED BY THE ki

BUDGET COMMITTEE.) o

ARTICLE 46. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to sell to Petham Fish and Game Club Inc. Simpson Mill Road, Lot #149, Tax Map

13, having an estimated value of $1,500.00. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE.) : A

ARTICLE 47. To sce if the Town will vote to limit expenditures for municipal
building(s) to the amount of funds available from sources other than an increase
in the property tax. (RECOMMENDED BY THE B_UDGETA COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 48. To see if the Town will vote to limit the total Town of Pelham
1989 operating budget to the amount of $2,600,000.00 (an increase of $125,483.00
over the budget voted in 1988); not included in such total shall be items included
in the 1989 budget request that in 1988 were voted at the Town Meeting as warrant
articles. (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 49. ToseeiftheTownwillvotetolimitﬁlmreTownexpeﬂdimm
for employee medical insurance Coverage to an amount not to exceed $135,000.00

annually (the amount requested in the 1989 budget). NOT RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.) - - ' d

ARTICLE 50. To see if the Town will vote to confirm the jurisdiction of the Town

Manager over the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park and to create an advisory
board consisting of the following members to consult with and advise the Town
Manager concerning the uses to made of the Park. :



ARTICLE 4B (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A GENERAL FUND TRUST)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. The
purpose of this fund is maintenance of the Recucling Facility.
Article adoped.

ARTICLE 41 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $3@,0008. FOR
GENERAL FUND TRUST) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (NGO
PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES) Moved and seconded. William
Putnam amended the figure to $30.00@. Seconded. Al Greenhalgh
explained the amount of $2@,000. was derived from the fact that
the life expectancy of each refractory is five gears and the cost
is $50,000. per unit. With this procedure we would have the
necessary $1088,000. in five uears. This article would be funded
from surplus for the maintenance of the Recycling Facility. Vote
on the amended figure was defeated. Vote on the original article
was adopted. $20,000.020

ARTICLE 42 (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FGOR THE
PURPOSE OF LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) Moved to adopt. Seconded. John Lavallee explained
that capital reserve funds must be used for capital jitems.
Article was adopted.

ARTICLE 43 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $45,000. TO
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND - LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET
COMMITTEE) NO PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES This article would
be funded from surplus. Moved to adopt. Seconded. Article
adopted.

$65, 000. 00

William Scanzani moved to change the order on Article 57 &
58 to be taken up at this time. Seconded. Discussion followed.
Motion defeated.

ARTICLE 18 (HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF INCINERATOR ASH
RESIDUE) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved to
adopt. Seconded. Albert Greenhalgh amended the figure to
$38,000.00 Seconded. John Lavallee explained we are under order
by the State to dispose of our own ash. This would cover the

contractor from July 1st to December 31st. Vote on the
amendement was adopted. Vote on the article as amended was
adopted. $38, 200. 02

ARTICLE 19 (REPAVE TWO MILES OF DUTTON ROAD) (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article defeated.

ARTICLE 2@ (FUND SALARY INCREASES FOR SUPPORT STAFF UNION
EMPLOYEES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) John Lavallee
spoke in favor of this article. Article adopted. $24,2233.00

ARTICLE 21 (PURCHASE TWO 1989 CHEVROLET CAPRICE POLICE PATROL
CARS AND EQUIPMENT ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

9
M

e

Moved and seconded. Richard YOin
need for this expenditure. Artic

ﬁFnotion to adjourn at 11:00 P.M.

SECOND SES
MEMORIAL S
MARCH 20,1

Mr. Currier, the Moderator c

. 2:35 P.M. The Pledge to the Flag

.f.IARTICLE 22 (REPAIR & IMPROVE TOW
-~ BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved a

offered the following amendmgnt.
‘divided into four sections with a

"' seconded. Amendment adopted.

Section #1 Seniors’ Air Con
Electrical Work
Plans for Senior
struction
Front Ramp —— Se

Moved and seconded. This se
Section #2 Library Water Ho

Moved and seconded. ‘- Fred Sc
not hooked up to the water line.
explained that it was the intent
Co. Vote in doubt. Hand count r
No 261. This section was defeate

Section #3 Police Station M

Moved and seconded. Policg
for additional space at the polic
requested. Results: Yes 190 -—-
adopted.

Section #4 Annex Heat Zone

Moved and seconded. Martha

.fbe for the downstairs of the buil

defeated.

Total amount adpoted for Art

ARTICLE 23 (DESIGN & INSTALLATI(
MULDOON PARK) (RECOMMENDED BY Tk

{ﬂ adopt. Seconded. Brigid Skud, |




. the sum of .
jse and appropriaté B
e forthe Town compuir SYSie
MITTEE.) Le i
. raise and appropriate the s“mg |
OMMENDED BY THE BUDGE"

E BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ded balance in -
lace any ‘mexpen ’ . ial
o zttheendoftheywmth;Y THE
+AI- .

acpuan wisions of (RSA
: t to the provisions O

fhz Capital Reserve: Fund eftabhsulil:;
£ specificity of purpose- This ::quund |
. will pay over t0 the Gene B o
nﬁﬁd (RECOMMENDED BY THE

iy
w building

o & 3 A ( R
vote to create and establi> 1):‘0(‘?::;::zlﬂzln e
v ing Facility as ’
e Recy e o nae the S rEE)
i ‘ rating
ote to raise and appmpna‘:;dna;ﬁmw
o for the General Fund JRTION OF SAID
e e
.oC '

SHALL BE RAISED ‘BY LOCAL TAXES.)

" COMMITTEE.)

W

if the  appropriate :

sting Capital Reserve Fund-Land Fill Closure in amount ;*

funded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
(RECOMMENDED "B ’

f $65,000.00 to be

AF R STECT IR * dar e,

ARTICLE 4d. " To sce if the Town will vote to have the 1989 income from the
Library Unrestricted Trust Funds placed into the Library Capital Reserve fund, with
the ‘exception of the Zylonis 'Fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET

ARTICLE 45. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to sell to Pelham Fish and Game Club Inc., Simpson Mill Road, Lot #148, Tax

Map 13, having an estimated value of $1,150.00. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE.) ' ; '

ARTICLE 46. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to sell to Pelham Fish and Game Club Inc. Simpson Mill Road, Lot #149, Tax Map

13, having an estimated value of $1,500.00. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 47. To see if the Town will vote to limit expenditures for municipal
building(s) to the amount of funds available from sources other than an increase
in the property tax. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 48. To see if the Town will vote to limit the total Town of Pelham
1989 operating budget to the amount of $2,600,000.00 (an increase of $125,483.00
over the budget voted in 1988); not included in such total shall be jtems included
in the 1989 budget request that in 1988 were voted at the Town Meeting as warrant
articles. NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 49. To see if the Town will vote to limit future Town expenditures
for employee medical insurance coverage to an amount not to exceed $135,000.00

annually (the amount requested in the 1989 budget). (NOT RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.) b

ARTICLE 50. To see if the Town will vote to confirm the jurisdiction of the Town
Manager over the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park and to create an advisory
board consisting of the following members to consult with and advise the Town
Manager concerning the uses to made of the Park.




dispatc r, i i
patch center, in receiving calls from hearing or speech
ech

people.
P impay Tes

PN

his systen it

T Ysctenm complles with the specifications regui
red

the Anerican Disabilis Act
T A N s oMM 5 Ce ‘ 0 ity ;
DuuﬁpTMAh)\RE»OMMENDEdLéz THé'BUDGégEgggggﬁEgg) BY THE  BOARD g;
ARTICLE 5 = ti
Lz 57 To see 1f the Town will vote to withdraw fr
O the

Gibson Cemetery Fence Capi
o ‘ Yy apital Reserve Fu

{925 EZ?E:an yln? Hundred Ninsty Two‘géifgisghgosqw‘ﬁf L3920
and polé;, ?léglfiﬁgetﬁﬁggvgingf gour fundred feetpr;goéfe02 gha;n
and poles and installa+* ixty foat or or (3%0°) 5 eace
casiation of sixty f ce ang oG fenc
B IC S+ , Y feet of new fen M for
t Gibson Cemetery. {(NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNTcgoag%E;:fggfor
L BY

LOCAL TAXES) (RECCMMENDED BY TH
THE BUDSET Fowmsttme, &0 BY THE BCARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY

ARTICLE 58 To
S see if the Town 1

appropriate t 55 3 * will wvote rai
Dolla§;; E;; gﬁz ;ﬁg;zieaL%;fs.Qe (Two Thousé;d Threet%uﬁéﬁsg N?gd
o . of installation of rits e
wihiich - 1 L o a secur 1
sécuéig;Lg;sfﬁ} b{eq into the Pelham Police Deéggﬁﬂi;sfm syStem
Trater ank ;hé ?EtfnzfaigfaEEG ai the Highway Departmené Ongi:
the Golden Brook Park Faciliry. jegeocility Office Tr

s 1 Tk Pacility. (R . railer at
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BtymGEgr %%%?%D) B¢ THE BOARD OF

ARTICLE 55 To
ape e : see 1f the Town
appropriate a o o will wvote 5
Fu;d Land ?il? %gi;;;;f;”;figsfer to the existing C;;itg?*§:se?32
Dollars) t = “ i ne amount of 51,000, =
SHALL B)E gAzbseEDLuggeiofc;?m %fﬁé " RECoN PORTIOI?@OF(‘OSSIE hg,‘;ggﬁ%
37 4y J T Ta 4 7

LECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THEE BUD)GEéRggmgggg? BY THE BORRD OF

~3TICLE 60 To see 1
o : see 1f the Town wil:

ppropri = - wil Vi + -

;ugd %kﬂ?tzeiq 3Perat-ng cransfer to the e;istg;; cnoittélse and
Thousand 90«135 Ing Building in the amount of s?pée%‘ neserve
AMOUNT SHALL BE séﬁxzé%nbgyfggggg from surplus. (NO PORTION OF Sats

e AXE .
SELECTMEN ) { RECOMMENDED B¢ v brrosey! ((ZECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
i

ARTICLE 61 T .
e G see if the tow

appr at N N n will v

quisgggg ;;nguz operating transfer to the egf:titf 3?1%? e

be funded from ;Ert?g amouqt of $1,¢00.00 (One thcusanégdol?;iCIigg

BY LOCAL TAXES) (RéES§kENégg gSRTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE &:%SEB

BY THE BUDGET CCMMITTEE; THE BCARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED

TICLE 62 To see if th
Hundred Fifts ¢t e Town will vote to ex
the purposgtgfagjgfﬂb) from the Library Capitaup ?neds:z?x?eo .I?SnéN;ge
OF SAID AMOUNT WIL: Bi:s-*:_f;\gIseEungD{ment for the Library. (NO PORTIOII\:'
BOARD el Y LOCAL TAXES). ( »
OARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGE):T éggggggg?w B THE
4L 4

ARTICLE 63 T i
© see if the Tow 1l wvot
appropriat fown will vote % 5
purchgse o? éﬁf(guﬁ)Of $900.00 (Nine Hundred Sbll;zsfaéae :gd
) Officer Protection Barrier Systems, to ;ﬁéludz

- 184 - 993w
/ Saiins

~¥n§ cost of installation in patrol ve
nRD OF SELECTMEN) ( RECOMMENDED BY THE

QBTICLE 64 To see if the Town of Fi
snexpended malance of the 1993
spropriation at the end of the year,
% Dollars) in the Special Conservat
" 36-A:5. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD (

_BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ICLE 65 To cee if the Town o
en to enter into an agreement tc
ton dump truck equipped witt
i'"Pard sander at a purchase price ©O:

Fhousand Dollars) over a five (5) ve
:appropriate the sum of $7,300.00 (S¢
llars) for the first year and equal
This lease agreement !

ARTICLE 66 To see if the Town Wil
nter into an agreement to lease/pur
~tractor with a 60" mower deck and fre
price of $13,460.00 (Thirteen Thousarx
wer a five (5) year period and to rai
$3,123.00 (Three Thousand One Hundred
irst year and equal payments for the
ease agreement shall provide that
period, the Town of Pelham shall havt
dditionail funding to the lesser. |
'SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDEC BY THE BUL

ARTICLE 67 To see if the Town Wil
“'of the existing Municipal Building Ca
‘" Map 1, Lot 163 (Mill’'s Property) to Mu
. Reserve Fund to apply to any parcel
project. (REQUIRED A 2/3 MASCRITY VO
"OF SELECTMEN) {RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD(

TICLE 68 To see if the Tow
electmen as agents for the aiready ¢
eserve Fund per RSA 35:1 for the purg
or such purpose as the fund specifii
F SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD

RTICLE 69 To see 1f the Tov
ater/Sewer District extending 1,000

the centerline of NH Route 38 from tr
the south side of Atwood Road; then

" the intersection of 0ld Gage Hill Ro
. feet from the centerline of NH Rout
Road; northwest along Girl Scout R

~185-




Town will vote to elect the members of .
ded by N.H. PL-69 and consistent with,
I(b). (BY PETITION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY

P

£ the Town will vote to raise and
800.00 (Four Thousand Eight Hundred
'ering on the 1995 tax maps. This will
RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until the
two (2) years, whichever is less,:
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET

‘own will vote to deposit the revenueg
79~-A (Land Usge Change Tax) in the
ice with RSA 36-A:5,III as authorized
-ven year funds to go into the o
i use change tax will not exceed
to be used for conservation purposes:
iervation and protection of wildlife
! trees and shrubs on Town owned land,
1 land to preserve and protect plants

he Conservation Fund is to be used to: ‘-

d, the Conservation Commission must
)rity of the Conservation Commission

penditure for the land, the Board of s
hearing, and the acquisition of the Siea)
Selectmen. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD

BY ' BUDGET COMMITTEE)

1€ Town will vote to authorize the -
‘tain the unexpended balance of its-
ds to be place in a Conservation Fund

+1. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF

BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Wn of Pelham will vote to place the .

2 1994 Conservation Commission

1€ year, $250.00 (Two Hundred Fifty

"vation Fund in accordance with RSA:

ARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE

the Town will vote to raise and e
00 (Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred

the services of a professional

246 -

closure of the Simpson Mil] Road landfill. This will be a non-
lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and Will not lapse unti] the project
is completed or in Three (3) years, whichever is less, { RECOMMENDED
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

project to include an herbicide treatment program recommended by
Lycotte Environmenta}l Research Incorporated. This isg & non-lapsing
account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until project is completed

or in three (3) years, whichever ig less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
OF SELECTMEN)(RECOMHENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 39 To see If the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand Dollars) for the
purpose of funding a professional feasibility study to address the
future needs of the Town relative to municipal solid waste disposal
options to inciude total recycling and transfer, incinerator
upgrade, and curbside Plck-up. This wW1ll be a non-lapsing account
per RSA 32:7, and Will not lapse until the project isg completed or
in three (3) Years, whichever ig less. {RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 40 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate an operating transfer to the exlsting Capital Reserve
Fund Land Fii1l Closure in the ameunt of $1,000.00 (One Thousand
Dollars) to be funded from surplus. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 41 To see if the Town will vote to establish a capital
Reserve Fund under the pProvision of RSA 35:1 for the purpose or
funding the Town’s share of 20% ($20,000.00) for the historic
Tehabilitation of the Abbot Bridge (01d Bridge Street North at
Beaver Brook), and to raise and appropriate the sum of $10,000.00
(Ten Thousand Doliars) to pe placed in this fund. (BY PETITION) (NOT

RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 42 T0 see 1f the Towa will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum cf $6,000.00 (Six Thousand Doliars) for the
Purpose of pPaving the walking path, and paving an entrance apron at
George M. Muldoon Park. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA
32:7, and Wwill not lapse until project is complieted or in two (2)

Years, whichever is less. (By PETITION)(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTHEN)(NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUUGET COMMITTER)




Year Increase
April 1, 1996 to December 31, 1997 $7,674.00
January 1, 1997 to March 31, 1997 $3,838.00

and further to raise and appropriate the sum of $28,148.00
Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight Dollars) for above’
contract term such sum representing the additional cost of ¢
operating budget attributable to the increase in salarieg
benefits over those of the appropriation at current staffing ]¢
paid in the prior fiscal year. (SUBMITTED BY THE BOARD OF SELE
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET CoMM

ARTICLE 33 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropr
the sum of $25,161.00 (Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty ¢
Dollars) for the purchase of one (1) 1997 Ford Crown Victe
Police Cruiser. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMEND

BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)SCHEDULED BY THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT p
COMMITTEE

ARTICLE 34 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropr
an operating transfer to the existing General Fund

'“i' ARTICLE 35 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropri
:}ﬁ an operating transfer to the existing Capital Reserve Fund

| i Fill Closure (at the Incinerator) in the amount of $1,000.00 (Oné
”Ij Thousand Dollars) to be funded from surplus. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
H per

]

BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

{

‘; ARTICLE 36 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropri

? an operating transfer to the existing capital Reserve Fund
f

SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 37 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropri
an operating transfer to the existing Recycling Equipment Fund
the amount of $2,000.00 (Two Thousand Dollars) to be funded fro

BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

the sum of $30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand Dollars) for the purchase

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
COMMITTEE) SCHEDULED BY THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN COMMITTEE

PES

Maintenance of Recycling Facility in the amount of $12,000.08 8
(Twelve Thousand Dollars) to be funded from surplus. (RECOMMENDES
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Recycling Building in the amount of $1,000.00 (One Thousas
Dollars) to be funded from surplus. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD 0

surplus. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDE

ARTICLE 38 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriaté

defibrillators for use by the Pelham Fire Department Ambulancés

., 39 To see if the Town I
rating transfer to the ex
rom surplus, the sum of $15
uthorize the use/transfer
e. for this purpose.

[E] )(RECOMN[ENDED BY THE BU

g. 40 To see if the Town '
sum of $15,000.00 (Fiftee:
snsated Absence Fund for t!
i time to terminating emplo
[EN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BU

£ 41 To see if the Town °
um of $15,000.00 (Fifteen
imers New Hampshire Watce
MENDED BY THE BOARD OF S

COMMITTEE)

§° 42 To see if the Town

m-of $37,000.00 (T@irty Se
quip the Pelham Senior Cent
i Structural Improvement
Reinforcement of the [
Refurbishing and Expar
.. Improvement of the Rec
o, authorize the Selectmen
al, State, or other aid a
ble for this project and t
project:;

is article to be a non-la
11 not lapse until the pr¢
sver 1s less. (RECOMMENLC
OMMENDED BY THE BUDGET CO
ODVEMENT PLAN COMMITTEE

LE 43 To see if t
riate to the Emergency Wa
1995 Town Meeting the sum o
he maintenance of Emergenc:
tmen as provided by RSA 231

[EN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BI

44 To see if the T
Veterans Memorial Park 1T
Thousand Six Hundred and S
valent to the amount of i
RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARIL
COMMITTEE)

LE 45 To see if the Town
amount of $6,000.00 (Three T
ing a drainage swale at

oht: ol washout of sand from th




FRCM : TOWN OF PELHAM SELECTMENS OFF! PHONE NO. @ 6036358274 Now. 14 2009 B3:32PM P1

Town of Pelham, NH

Tovénlngll é\nng;c  North Board of Selectmen

- 60 ridge Street No R 5

Selham, NH 03076 Town Admimstrator’s Office

. Phone: 603.635.8233
Fax 603.635.8274

Fax pNMCZ)/reB‘D/L .
D/MZ. Shvole wm _ Pob L
Z 3

EE— (7/%‘_(/(7,23 Pages: P
Phone: | Date: //// /4/00

Re: Zj’aﬂb L“‘I cc:

[Jurgent [I For Review O Please Comment 3 Please Reply  [lPlease Recycle

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This commuma‘ﬂ—lrmwutain-pn

information and Is intended solely.for the addressee. If you are neither the Intended
recipient nor an agent for that personlorganhaﬁon, you may not read, disseminate, copy, or
distribute this information. Please notify us immediately i you receive this document in
error so.that we mayamngo forits mturn at our expense.

® Comments:

i |
'.’ __5%@ LAWDF!// C/DSUK.Q ,
HEm==m Nccoun7 The SrAme_

Ao 7%0 As4 //?/vb/'/// (7/o§urc€

/AN 2




14 289D 83:33PM P2

Now.

TOWN OF PELHAM SELECTMENS OFF1 PHONE NO.

FROM

1 6B36358274

99'981"160'1 85159991 ZLITEE 9T638°LYy ' 00T00°s9  80°S8Z'$98 spung sy 1oy 1yay -
STOSYS6 £z osls STO061s DD 0000006 00000y 00°00p'SY A EHd) Yeuapls
£5°6%691 %'eZe's o Wigs ZI'LS 00'09°s 00'009°s oo PRIS 2papy puoumy
1~ 4 SE9ST ' . 90 655 (1)) 000 CORRARIY P TIR * XRd VU puouivy ‘D 'Y
ST’ SFEUT - STESITL  SSSBT  opmyiy 000 " 000 proy SARg spandsyy 15
S6'¥5E 0L Y 1 68451 68°291 Kragyy Ay
Y IIDLIX C6'8¥90Z ; L6y  EZoELL osTEYS 0£'TIEDS Tgpmey amsap) ygpov-y A\
14834 < ooo 000’ ey 2414 Joyssyery Anpea Bt Koy uo ey
0zoIzY OTM0SS  ODOSCE  ISUET  e9rongg 00'905%6¢ : 00'963/6¢ . Jotamoly i L
CHBSTSL. L9EEY €08 WEIST  orizsel . ooosey . o1y Topesamony aﬁ&.ﬂg
1T L8001 8956'21 SEEsYt  60'pop's £L°076°L8 . - 000000 €L0z6°9 127
£0°00E"1 azogL Y'ES T 9egle e|ns © - EOUS i ] 88&.0%_80._.16
SRELE'LEY 6565996 I66%0LZ  B9COSIL - ocozLsss oe0LL'8sS Buping Burpyng dprrgy
0£°Zey°eE 964497 WTTE 8T Erewes VeI YELSL'IE "y DegIngsu0oy SBpPE Noqyy
. 00980 18I0 00'sERrLs . ISL891  I'eme srem'e Bupesossy L L
) SONAT AT TVIIAYS
i 8TBE0’E] 00'0 00 89°860°¢I S Cigy wounioy ppoy
- 9YIgg [T 00’0 Csals 000 wL's “Ammyy Kinaqpoogy yrery
£9°965°1 go'o 0w 091 wp ~ £9°H65T 00’0 E9'b5ST Angyy Kaszag ey
BETUS 000 €C'18S . EETRS 00’0 “seIn's 000 BEIZLS Anigyy GO UuSITyS
a © . j:lﬁll!lfaz HVHA1E NOWWOS
000 01'Z91"¢kL S 00'p Mg Crapanny otpueyy may,
£6'05T'9 000 " D0'SEb6S] , Amsuny O Voo
6SBLIST © 000 ZITT st - oo SEBLY'ST L - Kizparay " @ voarony
158058 000 00916 00916 oo 158058 . 15°805'gp Anjamay -V vowmoy
.§
1m0y, S8ESR (3] = . 66X SETEL (3] Apmuguo  pyaiy 667171 odmg bung g0 enmmyy
pung PusEg APy Smbsay Wy impg DIy (roYyusn ._._..E.Ez DoVeg .
THOONT .:&Us&
. . 8661 ‘I rpouem g

~ T ....E:Eusxoru&b

2 Tupi(las fo us



FROM :

TOWN OF PELHAM SELECTMENS OFF1 PHONE NO.

[ 287

ARTICLE 49. (SELL M&L 009-@2)(BY FETITION)(NOT RECOM-
MENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTER) Moved to adopt. Seconded. Torn Kirby
amended the article as follows: To see if the town will vote to authorize the Board

of Selectmen fo sell the approximately 3.68 acres of land described on Pelham Tax ‘

qumwNon.Thisanthnﬁuﬁmnb‘be&pendamuponlmviewbythe

to certify: that the parcel is not required for anypreseatly identified municipal use
prior o its being offered for sale. The Petham Board of Selectmen' shall sell the
pucela:itshig!mtvalwinmrdmvdmmermendmmofmengin-
eaﬁumldydevdnpedbythsPdhmnHmningDixm.ﬂ\emmeynimdﬁnm
thualeofﬂ:ispatcdshnllﬁmbeusedmmdxemwn’smforma-wnrkdow
mmmmmrme.hminmotdumwmmum

SERIES 206. (NSURANCE) Passod in the affirmative,

SERIES 207. (LEGAL) Passed in the affirmative.
- . . $ 35,000.00
SERIES 208. (CIVIL DEFENSE) Pussed in the affirmative. o
$ 2500
SERIES 300. (HEALTH) Passed in the affirmative. -
' $ 2,468.00

SERIES 304, aNmmmvmsmaingmendedthemalﬁgnmm
$103,431.00. Seconded. Al Grecahalgh, Supt., explained that the &mended funds
wddmﬂwmﬂhﬂwmig’nﬂaﬁmm&d.ﬂ:mwd&mmbmu
needed to run and thus the need for more ofl., The amendment was defeated. Vote
on the ariginal fignre passed in the affsmative. ) _

) . : . . 3 ”vm-w
ARTICLE 22. (CONDUCT HYDROGEOLOGIC STUDY OF INCINERA-
mkmnmsummmmommmwwnmcommm
Tomlﬁrbyamﬁedlhuﬁdeufdlows:Toseciﬂhemeiﬂnigandappmp-
ﬁnteﬁmds,thesumofsn,soo.ootmthepmposeofeondwﬁngaﬂydmgedogic
Smdyaﬁheindnemonshdispommndwpafomadmninlamlyﬁmmge
indmmrmhhdny.mm.mmdedmwmmﬁalhmumgmund
water quality, has been mandated by the New Hampshire Office of Wasts Manage-
ment Bureau of Solid Waste. **In socordance with the provisions of the New Hamp-
sﬁmmmmmasammw»hwbmm
abiﬂforthonknhnsemuuof?dhm‘smmpumethismwithaﬂ
deliberate finmness. Seconded, Asticle as amended was sdopted. .
$ 11,800.00

:_B@36358274

 $141,621.00

Now.

14

2008 83:33PM P3

= i .. =)
B

B

ARTICLE 23. (CAPITAL
RECYCLING FACILITY)(RE
Moved and seconded. Article a

ARTICLE 24, (MAINTAR
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND)
TEE) Moved and scconded. As

_ARTICLE 25. (WITHDRA
CYCLING CAPITAL RESER
COMMITTEE) Motion to isay
Town Counse) advised that it is
the funds could be uzed for futy
ARTICLE 26. (PURCHAS
TORSRECOMMENDED BY
Victor Spaviding ‘amended the |
amended.

At this time Bdward Adamsky 1
Hand count requested. YES 30

400. (SUMMER M
0 $140,000.00 Seconded. He ex
tain the current level of service.
on the amended figure was def
affirmative.

SERIES 401. (WINTER M
SERIES 402. (RESEALINC
SERIES 404. (STREET LI
SERIES 406. (BRIDGES)

ARTICLE 35. (REPAVE V
BURNS RD.)(RECOMMENDI
scconded. Article adopted.




‘IUQN OF PELHAM SELECTMENS OFF 1 PHONE NO. : 6836358274 Nov. 14 2880 83:35PM P4

g NN S e N b e e g e e e . Dby

that this expenditure would not include restroom facilities.

Daniel Gloason stated that the sporting organizations in touwn ARTIGLE 31 (py
have-sgreed to build a cement block building through volunteerism (RECOMMENDED BY
far thie purpose. Theu also would donate materials for the Article adeptad
restrooms. It is hoped that federal matching funds could be .
vreceived for this project. Article adapted. $17,008. 00

BUDGET COMMITTE
Article adopted

ARTICLE 32 (1M
INNOCULATION Fo

’%? ARTICLE 24 (DEVELOP ASH LANDFILL CLOSURE PLAN) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET- COMMITTEL
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved tQ adoet.. fieconded. John Laevallee that the aserviee

explained that this hae been mandated by the State a3 of Oetober to the toun, Ay

1, 1989. The State could penalize the town if we do not comply.
Article adopted. -llb,g@.no TIC 33 (PUFR
: .COMPUTER SYBTEM)

Fred Schiapp moved that Articlesz 37 and 58 be taken ue at and seconded. A

thig time. Seconded. A secret ballot vote was requested.

Adopted to take Articlas 57 and 58 at this time. ARTICLE 34 (PUR
: ' BUDGET COMMITTEE

ARTICLE 37 (TO RECIND THE PROVIBIONS OF THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET YEE 200 -~ pNO

LAW) (BY PETITION) Moved to adopt. - Seeonded. John Lavallee

explained that the Municipal ‘Budget Law was adopted en March 12, ARTICLE 35 (EXP.
1935, Discussion continued in great length, with several members (RECOMMENDED Bv
of the Taxpawers Association of Pelham speaking in favor of TO BE RAISED BY
continuing With a Budget Committee. The results of tha secrat apeeific purpose
ballot vote were es follows! YES 9 -~ NO 384. Pelham wauld local/municipal/:
continue under the MBA: Article 57 was everwhelminaly defeated. capahilitias. g

ARTICLE 58 (REDUCE THE NUMBER OF MEMAERS AT LARGE OF BUDGET ARTICLE 36 (PLA(
COMMITTEE) (BY PETITION} Motion to defeat the article. . COMMISSION APPROI
Moved and seconds

Seconded. Secret ballot vote had been requeated. Seven
petitioners were not present in ‘the hall, so no secret ballot
vote taken. Article wes defeated.

ARTICLE 38 (CRE/
CONBTRUCT A NEW I

BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 39 (OPER
CAPITAL RESERVE N

(RECOMMENDED BY T
TAXES. Moved and

e

ARTICLE 25 ¢(PUBLIC ACCESS CABLECASTING CAPABILITIES).
(RECOMMENDED RY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED
BY TAXEB) Moved and seconded. Article adopted, $153534.68

ARTICLE 2h (HEPAVITIS B VACCINATIONS FOR POLICE/FIRE DEPT)
{RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDEET COMMITFTEE) Moved and seconded.

Article adopted. $1Q,:400.09 i -
' S : ARTICLE 44 (PLAC
o ARTICLE 27 (REVISE THE TOWN ZONING REGULATIONS IN ACCORDANCE 4 FUNDS INTO LIBRAR
i WITH 1989 MASTER PLAN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) [ BUDGET COMMITTEE)
Moved and seconded. Article adepted. 510, Q9@, @@
ARTICLE &5 (AUTH

FI8H & GAME cLUB)
PETITION) Moved

read as folleows:

Board of Selectme
by Pelham Tax Map
value of ¢2000.006
This authorizatio:

ARTICLE 28 (PURCHASE AND INSTALL A COMPRESSOR & CABCADE EVETEM)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded.
Article adopted. . 87,500,808

2 ARTICLE 29 (ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & ABH TESTING AT
IMCINERATOR) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and.
s o $5,400. 88

TR AT L

E SN

SR

seconded. Article adopted.

ARTICLE 3@ (EXPEND INCOME OF ELMER G. RAYMOND MEMORIAL PARK
TRUST FUND TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN PARK) (RECOMMENDED BY THE

‘s

o4




—_——— - — ———— o —— P L R VAR R TS

The State of NH DES Water Laboratory is unfortunately unable to test your SOC’s for
quarter four. Here’s a list of Certified Laboratories that may be able to provide you with
the testing.

Belleville Labs, 1115 South Ilinois Street | 618-235-3600
Belleville, IL 622203102

Environmental Health Laboratory 110 219-233-4777
South Hill Street South Bend, IL 46617

Hoosier Microbiological Laboratory 912 | 756-288-1124
W. McGalliard Muncie, IN 473031702

Southemn Analytical 110 Bayview Blvd. 813-855-1844
Oldsmar FL 34677

US Army Center for HP & PM Bldg E2100 | 410-436-4465
Aberdeen PF, MD 21010

Please keep in mind that we are making appointments for the up coming year.

Please call if you would like to schedule your appointment.




MEMORIAL ATHLETIC FIELD
Established between 1977 & 1983



N.H. SChOOI Administrative Unit No. 28 RAYMOND J. RAUDONIS

Superintendent of Schools

19 Haverhill Road
P.O. Box 510
Windham, NH 03087

GERALD P. BOUCHER

Business Administrator

SANDRA A. PLOCHARCZYK

Director of Special Services

(603) 425-1976
FAX 4251719

Pelham School District Windham School District

February 5, 2001

Ms. Holly Saurman - ¥Q£
Trustee of the Trust Funds . dzq'

6 Scenic View Drive l :
Pelham, NH 03076 01/67/0(

Dear Holly:

Please find attached a check in the amount of $15,000. We
would like that amount added to the existing Memorial
Athletic Field Capital Reserve Funds.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact

me.
Sincerely,
Gerald P. Boucher
Business Administrator
GPB:j1f

Enc.



481100008 ETON _OmmOOmaaa._ s2c tEQM @ » 2
.\g@l < ) =z
AT 0. 40 WS Qo 7§20, T HSIBVA/ALNNOD 3 A
S W3O O Qo' ¢y $ S3OVAVA .ﬁr\fo ¢ INIW3sVITR e m
N . . R A AN =5 5 8
AT é 1 T e heas MRANI WSS L :HO4 LNIWAVE T S B
m\l-sl&.w.ﬁ-.i.-. AN ll o >m sexey 'ojebuv ues HONOUHL 2 =
-y"N ‘sexey jo jueg eseud 378VAVd E
fa |0 - S, w3HL001 910 NI 19W0 dori m
=50 000 Gy ¢ o8V o e 9fge > YOS TOOTTWL, Gt z
E\ém&.\mﬁ L8 %ﬁ@aﬁa S TSR
o) L
2 o %ﬂﬁ{/ovcﬂvm gjl 40 H3AHO 3HL OL AVd
31va I\l\ﬁ\dddﬂg\/ N o # LS 3NN
an Auedutoo AB1eu3 0s8d 13 UE gy # lvD S3d JWVN 3dAL S3H
s aNradid SV = STy ¥ O ALY
. CGaRCA oo t#a 103roud
vNNamo ON mod Ir #0l Emo%akoo,«

\ \\\.\K \a\\\v& NS\\




Pandemic Capital Reserve
Established 2007
Warrant Article 17
To fund measure to prevent Triple Nile Virus, etc



6
- L2 1 - - e — LY — — — e o — e -
- * A2 o
b — - -
= 107798 IXEN IHL g ¥ -
- NG ONILOA INNILNOD ¥ » WA o
L] e i e et s
) . — e e ko » 57 SONITIE SYMI WAONG( =
= vk O -utory Jafipng A papuay %“_“ (saugusuoy utpog | TAF ON Bupe squs e ﬁmm...ﬂ_m = R INILOA FNNILNOD .\.?&l wﬁ“ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁiﬂ%m&m%ﬂ -
papuay o st p: £ o anNg A SHVIA
= AI7F SIA aumnang fq papusacssy) | 62 ON qs_““vnszuﬂwehgs 51 SAk wn,_ﬂusua._ﬁnn: sl iy . 01 HIAC NHOL spund JSTUL J0 BRSAILJO3
s2eysuad wnonse | 04T/ §AA abpng Buneszdo vd p Wale "Livkbe jo e i =
- Bujstel-Uou 3 94 [ SYL LUDIONASUD 7 h_ﬂ_.._gwséwws M Eﬁswm tpodas B Jeay ; Moa wol. 6l e ® « X777 ON (piwon ﬂ.kwﬁm n”: 5% e
- Kemuyfig Jo) weip fevubly; MBS AR Ay 64 1 ‘pannidde J|"uopisod au) Harm HIumy 4 e £ALD SR gausydwan uj SPOuRLTS 12 USY T THENAY IV e m
- 1as40 30 0} 'spec) umoy 10 Bupeibidn pre e L007 15qwedag @ Anr way . - droa0 Aty 9 O 106 590 | 269 N (p1oog muEﬁE a4 7 .Y i
UL 00 03 04'pDTS 0 LB 8] S5m0 O SENbA P JUNOUE LY A i ) : juewaoieiu3, MY AN BLAUY fu popuowonadl weed | 5 ey TaiARyd W NETI =
- aiepdosids puB Fsie) O] 8104 WA 914 TS jovonizod WIAMUGIALY May o) ¥ 3t Aq papusuwodsy) vopse ® . ‘S0 6 BIUBUIPIQ Buiboz WRUIRd 577 STN fupesy 151 10U 830 -
. ) 0% T131HY Busddinba puB Buuy §0 scodmd sy |S4F4 S3A WUl o smpd Buymay oyged 0 umoy 2w o] MGG Suisdiid s oNd O] BQISSINIE 30 O Siol OMLIRAEOALA T A3
a.. 108881 R wng ey} yepcastde B JonpUos fegs USLADA(IS eyl . 9yt 4g payodasd 98 § 'ON juatuplsly il g,ﬁ_aﬂkﬂ_hﬂeﬂwwwamﬁ%u—m pajsnyy Adeigiy 104 -
= g opoBSNIRs spuk0g Guueg By of * 0 vondope aq] 10 10AR) u) NOA o1y Wm0 SO S n =
oN Apng AQ papus E.M_n_“w_:” pue asier of s :;m__ W Keus pateidwes ase sway joeford Buewal s ! ' 9 THIURY aseasat| 0 AW 6304 xainp 0} pannbal NEILIEH -
= ££7Y -weg 1o EE* pap Y 81 310416y i) 3580 peo) UMAL § 85U E 5§ pHOY . BuE oqupind B aseanu & 3 TR g x_wcx\._.yzmv._..?B a
= ooF/ S3A B ) N wdwy 18290 o] PUE pasoy Supuely . (pirog U g 'Y £1-/0E SUGISS "LSUOIAOK
1ebng Bupessdo {omppurureg yatipng &g N 10 UoNdIREE sy 0 Doy v /EL ON 2pusl030Y) feIauey, I SO0y PUIIY 1SMOiD) R0 AR AW 0N 0] TOA SHYAA IFHHL m
- wsuriredaq Boi0d o uloase papury | KD ON  pomeumsay) (uawass iy W03 o8 SIELBAONU] SI-HO SUY « A5H SIA uc___gnz_hgsu.huQ o pis st uBipg Ouuez WeYdd | 2aisni) Aajawag Jog
9 joa ‘panatddy i "0OASA B URIA | pois oay  papumumoy) WHES GRS 5 sty ywied ubis el umo) B O] QrEsy DUjUUEG -
s Y 7002 EQWAIQ 0] SUNE WD) 51803 S ez v e e 823 prL UstaL A F¥819 ¥ Ak £u iy . wmd v sogs et Ao kg vosodast 52 1 ON =
- o) Sfenba pOSP TUNOWR GL LAJING R (8 RGO § NEAD 10R20N Cf VALTIGIES o RICE o sayan @ ulis Snas. wEe) WOl o) o uogdops ok {0 JoRty W 704 O TR
amed Meu oue Dupkdinba puE Buy ary pw wswaaibe sl cesodnd 1 22108 i LADL E_ b dae oL » ‘ ﬂm_m .“Hunﬁnus;wﬁew Tm.“-aua T AINY LT HI3Ud™
. 10 osaring 64) 0] 169'5H4 10 NS O 16 W % wdwled Srek 1wy Ll . Semow) owuaoeR o) it eDessa T TR -
- -ycaidd® PR B8R ) MOA WD) 3L [IBUS ag 0] 006'18 § 10 wns sy syepd b . put 0103 'S718 Y O 'EUONIVIEA SHOILSIND e i L
- 61 FIUYY -u0de puB USR @ pUR ORI 00U | 4720 ON . & {minog pue swogugap AVEp o 22 UG LL LNVHEYM NMOL . 77 g watsiaand 430F, 394030 =
[} se; 10 wsodimd uNWBtd QI AQ POPUNLIONY) 0 93§ *.5ubiS. (X BRI T
- vy N r— s o1, owsnte (557 SIA e i ’ e oy en s By 1071v8 TWID1440 7T i VYA =
- 279 $A 1wlpng A9 pepuswwolNy) KB3] J204 § ¥ OV JMUS O) USR] fuaudopasg o & BRBLERG 00+08 01 * Lweyad Jo vt Byl 1) preog Auueg R ren TIVH T 2ONFEMV) =
- {uounsaies Ag pPePLWLIOIaY) [ BIUDRNG 0] FICA WAGY UG IS Q0+GE SUOAELE) BAUE ABBUYT 10 Uagiod . oy} hq pasoticid $B p CON ILawpusuly . TETT T shiivd AHODIRO =
- 70 T11NY PP TR DU 9AU] MOpYILRIZRM 0 * jo Jcidopy Y1 JO JOAU; | H0A AN/ - NALHM ) wmzm«&».mrlr.
- Seahe v 1008 I 35318 €108 Ik UL 941 1 30 61 ) ekdaanid 423 yyuRveen THALd | T <0 INRAO HIFNNDY =
1 {osgpuuy) w@ipng ‘A 3TaUNY . - preoq BUNIG . —— a0 10U J0f FOA G4 JTHIML -
- v e W | DN g s (i o Y ST ON e fapspusumion saunde | PES LEETIO 1 AGOVS, WOV | BLIGSRERE B B =
- sususaigs | 572 SIA WaRS A pepuswiussayl | oA/ ON paiphalf o RUOHIPEE OANDEI PUT "SRG DIRG9 B . SYEA T
' g £28'806% 10 ApE popunjun wlop Ayafew S} {eanputwog o FELF SIA gueasu; -wis0s pouvvaluicw: om0l 180G Buguueid 404 =TT
& r_u_ﬁanbo. 181)) 90 Hshnc w“wm“_ﬂn_w_o" \WaseId By} SUMD] AUOT PINGM Y S3A 108png kg papumuwosay) * w0} ATWIL 0) SuawIBsbe) ebmucy pieod - —_—
- e SRS 1 AR Soniolc, W D00'0ES AUB AIED 248 U) ot (usunzates kg papuauliaony) (RS0 o ‘ #3Mpa) "SiuaWaINDa BULE 01 @STAITLE wLtis FOET A0SHYI AHLOHOO =
1] SIED VAU '35y NOOT Sioiubl A WAIIDD PIBIOK 196 INCA WKL PUB JSS1 S804 IS BB 1G] DOO'STS. . swoiep Aiep @ V5 PO BT T 7o g i 90 10) FOA, SHVEA 33HHL e
= IO WDNI0SSY [FUORBAI "WeRR] O 5@ 0 o0'0s8 ‘Phiexdap Afununo & 10U 1 aepdosdde puUs OBIR! OS{d U . Z-66 1-ES 76 805 b4 "0 POy = 101331107 XELMIBD UMC] 304
L] simuli 3 ] BUOME3N0N] B PUB LDEYRY PUst 911 4RITRAI0A pajEnoBou oS i wopangsuc) 91 0f 3 1WA o LBusnoy ALoni3 § JOAKS, Pomd VaZA'S INVTHOOM SYP -
0 uMOL G (0 UBURDSES O PIBSE M) Aq pasnbes 58 Baskodw B 10 Qro'0ovd Adds o1 Ajeuonpo pue ' pusily (SMOR0] B2 gsvaus__ﬁx = pels Tt =
- aus 4 poyfes wowealby bujuphieg V(U] O {8ARS; OB PUD UDRBIEA $210U 10 SPUOG PIUS J0 FIUBNSS) JO/N weujed n...:;em an a_.e.“_-r_._gs GF7T yIgANGW H300d e
3AN0EOD Ak SoM] MW Ui PABNRNY mouus) swy pemdsa Susnnsp N G AP0 0} ARudaNide weap » . wy Ag pasodoid 58 € “ON et rafod CETT T HaN0a F AHLOMIL — R
- SW] 1807 @A0IdY 0F F10A MO FIR FRYS 10 250G G} J0} FN 18T BUDSGY 3 UONIB Jagn AU S O} PUT BIES . . 18 uondcpe G j0 J0AW _e ALHIKOQ i ryor z.".m_.; mﬁa.:mn -
- Q4 TINLHY p——— 1 J0 I U PAATEE 51 10U JA 25 SULT Y IULY "OML LR 50 M SO TPA SHVAA DAL : 3914 $1719000
. ——— @ 000'0018 0 LTS o GiEMaxde 510 pus AUNEW 9Y) PUS LTS D o * (ptsog pigog Sujuueid 404 IR ISIHL0L 0TV =
0A WMD] -KA 0 V) g BUULAIED pu Fenobey YOA ] - —— e
= 474y ON -woolalpng Aq papuawwooay) P s o @ .M., ““u—__._.!rd @ uawidaps S oy o pue ‘fee ¥ s ON .-m_u”h.wr__mw:sm_ﬂ._ﬂ puE ssausng Ki31HM ZSTI m@z>.._l>ln.w@zq.z -
- I9ZY S34 __.n__:._m Aq Jﬂ%ﬁﬂm ’ VS 1oV 166pNG ORI 3 [0 S0 5 - 205 S3A g o) wayl loMsar I0g 'sasn TETUT Y /477 \WARYH (808, JHIBOH =
Louny e o pmd . A RE DM QOURRIGIOR L S030U K0 uuad JO {qEL au) 0] 5pag JaEN)/ ; = e ot aaue . - -
- o une ay oiwsdoidda puo (uinopg 5 uf G3'00G'S 2 ot udiades © ’ SnleiL Yool pun sanges Jeded F5Z 31R0MYSSYd HAIS0P /9% X04 "0l NOUYY =
e ) LOUUEYIN] PUB PULS 0 ST seyon ¥ Ay penasdde 020776868 10 pibag W) VOQING @ PUE VONEIS « - GIRY pAE O] Z EIGE ‘Q1-Z0F WONODS ZZ¥T T wava A anvd DL UE @10us 10u XY TN SHYEA J3HNL B
= W8 UBWI3}ag oL 1w0dds 0] puR 333 pUR Ao 1aipng Guyeisde PASIAR) 2y piaD Ml B J0 UCKONISUO) 2D 1oy . s sasn panpULGd, A fidmy puswy | o : ) szg Hewns3§ag 104
- sy, o 1o 57 Wons sxeauqine puz | LEAY STA 0 emst o dn e & WX tioBpric 980,0) GOO'NOE'L$ 48 Wins 24t 3l ‘swolo) $8 BoURUIpIQ Bujuty WeNd RLE/ nvILo¥o NoSYT -
L souwepued |euela agiard o sainscow usm .nns_uw»w um aﬁ -ndaxde puR 98ies § B10A LWDL OLE 1245 = = 0 UMOL 9___“ 10 pseogd ﬁwnﬂhﬁ T e STYI01440 NMDL -
Kejes Bupqeud g0 esodand ay) 1ty LS oo iy Kojeaw Eoads aua g 31914V kg pesudosd 38 2 CON 5 4
- VS J0 BusiEAd 2Y) JTPUN PUAJ BAIESY Kew Agoq Bujwrasof tip 10 ey AQ X o @ - jo uojidopd 3 10 JoAB} Uf BOA AR pieag Bujuueld Jagd =
1ede) € us(gEISa O] T0A UMDY 3R KEYS ] 343 JO USRS ShojsA Ag pasjnba 50 ON (purog Bujuuely . € J10U8Y -
" FARRRIC SUawICHiE URU2D M seak | 58 " aip 4q papuausmeosy) ‘weifoly . . & S0 Tl O upei AR »:moawc ,
- o = FWPS 3 5 DR ELL'L99'63 IBLE | SOPT §IA ooumanRUp pooo [BUOMBN By Ao GUi{ o) GO BIEY ayj 3114 JOJIER DI U0 10U BNPIPULD B Ul-a1kim 0} -
(oaniog 1eBpNg AR Pepucls \ofiprs] WmEep 9t ‘PR3P 4T ORI Wy poptasns futaq WeEad W - {eAU 0} U} 11} PUR 23430 UL 0] P3Py it od o anok aysoddo  (5)jEA0 OGL UL HY ‘BlOA 0L ) -
w OLE/ ON og £ o PINOUS 4YEZ'946'6S BUEal Viassy Wnsa) gk salURyD QG 1000T 03 RINIES @ %4t o) (s)anioy
-wesey 0k EEEEM_ s Ku 166 sasadmd B Xy worssas 185 (giah! WRIBA!] GOURIASU] POOYS EUOIIEN w = SUILOA OL SHOILIOHLSHI o
= AGF §34 papuaniweodn) 1w8ng Suges s.&o aior AQ pApUILLD §8 10 JBlrest ST 40 SlUBWHHRNG; AU 163 [) SYSH
- waunRdaq aR4 64 (S pagLy #1304 A4 paR QN 0 BIMITJAI PUB SLORIUED MG PR © N T TGSV ¥ AL0H00 1002 ‘€1 YEN ~
09 T ‘pescsdde i UORSOD By UM 3 peisod zmgwxg uo ypy DU SUoDUySD PID 28HES M, UEUDIQ _ e ;
- JjE 1003 Y9qwsasg & AR WOy n_MH 105 RURQ BIR A das 310K KU0R waudopAag vind padkL. A HNLY . > %ﬁsﬁ\\ JHIHSHNYH MIN ‘WYHTId -
31 SIENG PASTRI WNOWE WYY (Jonn) puowy 'SAHOY0] 88 AouBUpIg BumeZ w LI uﬂwum\\
= fndag awy §ng e Bu:ddmba pue Bujpuny wWeyidd jO UMD, K| 0] JUIDE Buppuey o - mO Mol =
0 asodind A Joj LLO'SVS /6 wins AQ A #y kg pasodosd B 9§ "N juapuewy -
= ik scHiB DUR 89T 07 B10A UMO) A1 1fEUS puz 5 O 0k WAL Y HEUS 10 wORGopE A O S0ABE Y[ nok uy = - wz:.mws_ chh |~<=22< -
_ s o i . 1078 TY101440
- -
,.Il'll'll“ll'l"lll"l'l|I|l|l - g .
- EETDE[
-I||||llllllllillllll|llll.ll||nl_lull|l_l- R B W W e R RSP ESS SN @




Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park Capital Reserve Fund
Established 1980

Warrant 44 o
At Jorp
MoRa 1

Capital Reserve Fund ., 5
Proceeds from the sale of gravel, timber and hardwood
to be placed in this CRF



G ——
B =1

v . -
C#ﬂlfﬂé Aéjbhl/ﬂ B
5. |
then made the motion for reconsideration of $3000. to the Dog Officer's
account. Seconded. He explained that it seemed impossible for the ; i
dog officer to operate on $3000. less when gasoline has increased so 7
drastically. Several mewbers of the body spoke against reconsidering

~ appropriations.at subsequent meetings. Vote on reconsideration failled,

11 80 ARTICLE 44 (Establish Capital Reserve Fund to be known as Elmer G,
APy

Raymond Jr. Memorial Park Capital Reserve Fund) (By Petition)

s Moved and seconded, William McDevitt explained that this land
was given to the town by Martina Gage and then through the process of
)h town meeting given to th

e Boy Scouts and the 4H groups. They would B
like to make improvements to the land and need approval of town meetigg,
and the proceeds from the sale of gravel, timber and hardwood be placed &

in this capital reserve fund. Albert Siska made the following amendment - ;ﬁ
to the article: 2 |

Reserve kund to be known as the Elm

‘ er G. Raymond, Jr, Mgmeffgl Park
Lapital Kese? ‘

Fund and a Capital KReserve Fund tq,bé’ﬂ%own as the
e
Pelham Little Lead

making capital improvemdsts to the twq,pﬁfis, and to place

in these’ [t
two capital reserve funds ail

eds from the sale of all gravel, § Wf
timber, and hardwood talken

this article is resc

Tom the two =k and unless and until |

L |
ed at a subsequent TUWH\EEéﬁiug, to place in

the two capita Tesesve funds all future proceeds from the™sale of ‘g
-gravel, rimber,

Vote on the article as amended was defeated, Vote on the article as " 3
written passed in the affirmative, k-

ARTICLE 45 (Authorize the sale of gravel,timber & hardwood on the =
Elmer G. Raymond Jr. Memorial Park) (By Petitiom) k

Moved and seconded. Albert Siska made the following amendment to k5
the article:

and to see if the Town will vote to aut
’
timber,

on 0ld Lawrence Road, to be leased by the Town to Pelham Little '

1]
L
League, Inc., as approved at the 1978 Town Meefing, Pursuant to g {

written plan approved in writing by a majority of the members of the

g
Board of Selectmen, a majority of the members of the Conservation !
Commission, and a majority of the Board of Direcﬁors of Pelham Little

League, Inc, The proceeds of all such sales shali he nlarad in o rand

Detrr {.

Y Aprecons v tavs i‘;""‘;/zg’ptncf b By
e - -
Morms i me Sre Tressr YL

¥ L
Park Capital Reserve bppéf/%or the purpose of E ot

. i
and hardwood taken from said parks.

horize the sale of gravel : 48

Mr, McDevitt spoke strongl:
motion for the amendwent £
passed in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 46 (By Petition)
words "Planning Board" for
Move to pass over, [
Motion to pass over defeat
passed in the affirmative,

ARTICEE 47 (Authorize & i
povers & duties permitted
Moved and seconded.
dondomminiums could be bui
review, Passage of this a
article passed in the affi

ARTICLE 48 (Authorize Se
Parcel 122) (By Petitiom)

ARTICLE 49 (Authorize Se
Parcel 128) (By Petitiom)

Moderator accepted a motio
Meeting stood adjourned at




ation of $3000. to the Dog Officer's
aat it seemed impossible for the

;s when gasoline has increased so

2 body spoke against reconsidering
3s. Vote on reconsideration failed.

rve Fund to be known as Elmer G.

2serve Fund) (By Petitiom)

cDevitt explained that this land

ze and then through the process of

5 and the 4H groups. They would

nd and need approval of town meeting,
ravel, timber and hardwood be placed !
rt Siska made the following amendment

.11 vote to establish a Capital
er G. Raymond, Jr. Memorial Par
Re : Fund to be known as tﬁe{
.eserve Fund, for the purpose of
two parks, and to place in thes

:eds from the sale of all gravel

two parks, and unless and unt
equent Town heetiuy, to place i
uture proceeds from the sale of

from said parks.

ras defeated, Vote on the article as

: gravel,timber & hardwood on the
(By Petition)
.ska made the following amendment to

authorize the sale of gravel,

end on the fifteen acre site

by the Town to Pelham Little

78 Towm Meeting, pursuant to a

a majority of the members of the

e members of the Conservation

Mr. McDevitt spoke stromgly against the amendment. Vote on the
motion for the amendwent failed. Vote on the original article

passed in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 46 (By Petitiom) ‘(Hazardous Pits Ordinance-~substitute
words "Planning Board" for the words "Board of Selectmen' D)

Move to pass over. Ohair in doubt of vote. Hand count.
Motion to pass over defeated 44-32. Vote on the original article

passed in the affirmative.

ARTICEE 47 (Authorize & impower Planning Board to exercise all
povers & duties permitted by N.H. R.S.A, Chptr. 36) (By Petition)
Moved and seconded, William Hayes explained that at present
cdondoaminiums could be built in Pelham without Planning Board
review, Passage of this article would correet this. Vote on the

article passed in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 48 (Autt;orize Selectmen to sell land designated as Map 5,
Parcel 122) (By Petition) Motion to pass over. Passed.

ARTICLE 49 (Authorize Selectmen to sell land designated as Map 5,
Parcel 128) (By Petition) Motion to pass over. Passed.

Moderator accepted a motion for adjournment. Seconded and passed.

Meeting stood adjourmed at 11:55 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

4 Cheryl B. Rossi
Town Clerk



Amual RePof"*’, lownn ot  felham, NH
198O

Minutes of Town Meeting - 3/17/80 Recessed Meeting :

Article 37, (Authorize Town to Cut and Sell wood), Moved, seconded anq
passed,

Article 3§° (Establish Arthur H, Peabody Memorial Forest). Moved and
seconded, Pasged, -

Article 39, (By Petition) (Forest Management Plan), (Disapproved by
Budget Committee), Motion to Pass Over. Seconded. Passed.

Article 40, (By Petition). (Forest Maintenance Fund), (Disapproved by
Budget Committee), Moved to Pass Over., Seconded. Passed,

Article 1. (Revenue Sharing)., Moved, seconded and passed.

Article 42, (Authority to accept and expend funds under RSA 31:95b),
Moved, seconded and passed,

Article 43. (Apply for other Funds)., Moved, seconded and passed.

The action of Article 43 concluded actions on the Town Budget. The
Moderator then returned to Article 9, The amount $1,290,441,6k was moved
and seconded. Selectman Lynde attempted to offer an amendment to increase
the amount by $3,000 for the Dog Officer budget., Amendment not allowed by
Moderator as it was really a motion to Reconsider. The body then voted on
the original motion, Passed,

Selectman Lynde then moved for reconsideration of the Dog Officer's
account, Seconded. Vote on reconsideration failed after some discussion
of reconsidering articles at subsequent meetings.

Article Lk, (By Petition) (Establish Elmer G, Raymond, Jr. Memorial Park
Capital Reserve Fund), Moved and seconded, Mr. William McDevitt rose and

spoke in support of the Article., Mr. Albert Sisks offered the following
amendment which wes seconded:’

"“To see 1f the Town of Pelhsm will vote to establish e Capital
Reserve Fund to be known as the Elmer G. Raymond, Jr. Memorial
Park Capital Reserve Fund, and a Capital Reserve Fund to be

known as the Pelham Little League Park Capital Reserve Fund, }
for the purpose of making capital improvements to the two parks,
and to place in these two capital reserve funds all proceeds

from the sale of all gravel, timber and hardwood tsken from the
two parks, and unless and until this article is rescinded at a
subsequent Town Meeting, to place in the two capital reserve funds

all future proceeds from the sale of gravel, timber, and hardwood
taken from said parks,"”

Amended article was defeated. Vote on the original article passed,

-30-




‘TEE)

Pl

bl

hS.

L6,

1474 Town Yzle,%>c>r-‘+’

To see if the Town of Pelham will vote to establish a Capital Reserve
Fund to be known as the Elmer G, Raymond, Jr., Memorial Park Capital
Reserve Fund for the purpose of making cspital improvements to the
Flmer G. Reymond, Jr. Memorial Park; and to place in this Capital
Reserve Fund all of the proceeds from the ssle of all gravel , timber and
hardwood taken from the Elmer G. Raymond, Jr., Memorial Park, and
unless and until this article ic rescinded at a subseguent Town meeting,
to place in this Capital Reserve Fund 211 future vroceeds from the sale
of gravel, timber, and hardwood taken fror said Park. (BY PETITION)

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the sale of gravel, timber and
hardwood located on the Elmer G, Raymond, Jr., Memorial Park. No gravel
shall be removed and so0ld znd no timber or hardwood shall Le cut and sold
cxeewt pursuant to a written rlen zporoved in writing by a majority of the
members of the Board of Selectmen, a majority of the rembers of the Con-
servation Commission, and a2 majority of' the Scoutmasters and Cubmasters of
11 currently chartered Pelham Boy Scout Troops and Cub Scout Packs. The
proceeds of all such sales shall be placed in Lhe Elmer G. Raymond, Jr.,
Memorial Park Capital Reserve Fund, heretofor established Tor that purpose.
(BY PETITTION)

To see if the Town will vote to amend the Hazardous Pits Ordinance of
the Town of Pelham by substituting the words "Planning Board" for the
words "Boerd of Selectmen" ani "Selectmen' wherever thoce words sppear
in that ordinsnce. This amendment w-. ld i{ransfer jurisdiction over the
Hszardous Pits Ordinance from ihe Zoard of Selectmen Lo the Plamming
Board. (BY PETITION)

To see if the Town will vote Lo sutkorize =and imzower ihe Pelham
Planning Board to exercise sll of Lne vowars and dull.s nermitted

by New Hempshire Re3S.A. Charter 3% (including ihe powers asuthorized
by section 19 through 24) =ni R.S.4. Chapter 356-B (including cse-tion
5). These povers shall inelude bub not be limited to, the nowers to:

1. Review and approve or disapprove site plans for the
development of multi-family dwelling units, other
than one and two family dwellings, whether or not
such developments include a subdivision or re-
subdivision of the site.

2. Regulate subdivisions including subdivisions, re-
subdivisions, conversions and reconversions of or to
condominium, contractable condominium, expendabl 2
condominium, convertible condominium, leasehold con-
dominium, convertable land, convertable space, con-
vertable unit and conversion condominium in addition
to all other forms of subdivision listed in R.S.A.
36:1 VIII.




) Amnval Repor, Town of Felham N H

to f 4. To see if the Town of Pelham will vote to establish a Capital Reserve
4 Fund to be known as the Elmer G. Rayriond, Jr., Memorial Park Capital

‘suant Reserve Fund for the rurpose of making cspital improvements to the
O Elmer G. Raymond, Jr. Memorial Park; and to place in this Capital
ie i Reserve Fund all of the procecds from the sule of all gravel, timber and
:nt, i hardwood taken from the Elmer G. Raymond, Jr., Memorial Park, and
yrest unless and until this article isc rescinded at a subsequent Town meeting,
of x 8 to place in this Capital Reserve Fund all future vroceeds from the sale
COMMITTEQ of gravel, timber, and hardwood tzken from sald Park. (BY PETITION)

5. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the sale of gravel, timber and
hardwood located on the Elmer Go Raymond, Jr., Memorial Park. No gravel
shall be removed and s50ld and no timber or hardwood shall be cut and sold
exeeniy sursuant to z written rlen znoroved in writing by a rajoriiy of the

members of the Board of Selectmen, = maiority of the members of the Con-~
servation Commission, andg a ma jority ot the Scoutmasters and Cubmasters of
all currently chartered Pelham Boy Scout Troops and Cub Scout Packs. The
proceeds of all such sales shall be pleced in Lhe Elmer G. Raymond, Jr.,

Memorial Park Capital Reserve Fund, heretofor estahlished for that purpose,
(BY PETITTON)

ue

To see if' the Town will vote to amend the Hazardous Pits Ordinance of
the Town of Pelham by substituting the words “Planning Board" for the
words "Boerd of Selectmen" and "3electmen" wheraver thoce vords =zppear
“in that ordinance. This amendment w . ¢ vrensfer jurizdiction over *he
- Hazardous Pits Ordinance from the Doard of Selectmen to the Plamming

. Board. (BY PETITION)

To see if the Town will vote Lo sutrorize and am

Planning Board to exercise all of Lhe rowers and duli. e nermitted

. by New Hampshire R.S,A. Chapter 36 (includin; Lhe rowers suthorized
by section 19 through 2k) 2ni R.G.4. Chapter

innower the Pelh
Tl

56-E (includings =ze-tion
1

2 i
5).  These povers shall include bub not be limited Lo, the rowers to:

QO
her
: l. Review and approve or disapprove site plans for the

b development of multi-family dwelling units, other

i than one and two family dwellings, whether or not
Such developments include a subdivision or re-
subdivision of the site.

2,

Regulate subdivisions including subdivisions, re-
Subdivisions, conversions and reconversions of or to
condominium, contractable condominium, expendabl =
condominium, convertible condominium, leasehold con-
dominium, convertable land, convertable space, con-
vertable unit and conversion condominium in addition

to all other forms of subdivision listed in R.S.A,
36:1 VIII,




Revaluation Capital reserve Fund
Established 1994
Article 42
Funds for future revaluations

Closed 2009
Warrant 22



- ABSENTEE

- OFFICIAL BALLOT

o ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

* TOWN OF a

- PELHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE “rstly & Mpscter—

- March 10, 2009 DOROTHY A, MARSDEN, TOWN CLERK

- INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

- 1. To vote, ill In the ovai{s) (O eppostie your chalce(s) ke this @B

. 2. To write-in 8 candidate not op tho ballot, witte the nams on the line provided for the affice and fill in the eval O

- oppasits the write-in line, 1fke this @ . ‘

* ARTICLE 14: ARMCLE1T: ARTICLE 21

® Stafl the Town vote to raise and appropi- Shall the Town vote to designats the Yo ralse and the sum of

w ateths smm of$32,500 for the purchase of Hards Pond wetland system (#63), $279,000 for the purpose of improving
a 5Kid Steer Loader for the Transfer the Gumpas Pond wetland system _ Senior Cemter bathrooms and replacing

® Station and to authoris the Selectman to (#8) and the Cobum Avenue wettand the septic system, and to further authorize

o Wihdrw $14,120 from the Recycling system (#42) a3 prime wetlands the withdrawal of $100,000 from the
Equipment Capital Reserve Fund created as authorized by RSA 482-A°15. Senlor Center Capital Reserve Fund, estab-

= in 1993 for this purposs? The amount to
be raised from taxation is $18,371. This Is
® 5 special wamant arficla. (Majority Vot

There Is no tax impact. This {s a spe-
olal wamant article. (Majority Vels
Reguired) (Recommended

lished for this purpose. The Councll
Aging will contribute $20,000 from

the Senior Center Bullding Fund. The
o Reguired)(Recommended by ypg /@& by ihe Plamning Boand sod construction cost of this project is
Sefectmen by Canservation Commission) $279,000. The total raised for toation
a Bodge! Commilise) Nol@ (Ressmmended by Seiectmen) NO Is $158,000. (Submitted by Petition)
: ey by it e v €57
, ARTICLE 15: ARTICLE 18 by Buiget g 4687
Sl te Tmwatomso oty | Sl e o 8 |
] Sum
- Maintsnance Fund for the p%ripos(»; of for- merm_erﬁsogwood Circle and ARTICLE 22:
est management, stewardship (signage, ""’VI e aspecia dgp To ses if the Town will vote o discontinue
- e caton Lol R o by the Pianning Soard) (neeou: e following Capial Reserve Funds (CRF)
-:muamw:;anmotw thSeglechnen) ND €57 | with said funds with accumulated interest
mumMexpenﬂﬁuresmlnbe todmofvdmdmval,tobehansfermdto
- the Town's general fund? This Is a special
approved by the Board of Selectmen. ARTICLE 18: !
= Funds requested come from revenues i warrant article.
- byﬂ;rhrharvesﬁng.mtpmp— Shall the Town vote to estabiish a non- Neme Date. Amguntio
ety toes. This Is a non-lapsing acoount lapsing, expendable Gemetery Wm offd  Esebished GenamlFind
o o REA ST TS & 2 es;“e_c“:l“mm/ Mairtenance Tust Fund mw— Lmg® 1969 145989
w (Recommended by Selectmen) YES 8 g:e of funn"m% gm mgimam Revalustion 1994 4847
-m, by Budgel m'a.mmmﬁhmﬁsm Valey i (7) 0
- poert 600 of s el | By 0
rom
- g o e {%T %“ = o .
Shall the Town vote to raise and appro- as agents o
® orite the sum of $185000 for the | porion of sald amount shl YB% S Margaets (1) o
= purpose of purchasing and equipping a he raised by focal tes). NO AvbonBidge (7) 0
= Ambutance and o authortm tho ARTICLE 28: Pk
Selectmen to W . Majosity Vots Reguired)
To ses If the town will vots to modify {Ma
" the Ambulatce Roplacerr R Town | the Eldsly Exemptions from property (Recommendsd by Selsctmes) o AL
. 2 The amount tax In the Town of Pefham, based on (Recommendsd by Budget
Megting for this purpose 00,000, assessed value, for qualified taxpay- Committee) uo 75
'”““m“mm‘s*‘uhm; ars to be as follows: for & person 65
w s is & ?“’” wammd vears of age up to 75 years $33,000; TURN OVER TO
mnmd:lb by szr:;n{::n; YES,H forapt T 753{%“ mo'f - ana:::i comNUE vo““G
- [] rson
3llmmmcndod by Budget m/@ mghe rex?luﬂremems gfe State Law
- ) as designated In RSA 72:39-a and
- 72:3%-h. (n addition, a qualifying
topayer must have a net annual
» income of not mor than $25,000 #
single, or,  mamed, a combined net
- 9 annual income of not more tham
- 437,000, and owi asssts, axcluding the
p for which the exemption S
™~ of not maore than $80,000. This
is @ special warrant arficle. “sog”
= (Majerity Vole Require
- {Recommended by Selectmen) g 6“
- Page 24 of 51
= e I



-27 and
econsideration on Articles 22

econsideration

Yes-lud No-65.

ance line item

ey will have
T eh will severelY
ani moved to amend

total annual

undred fifteen
edhf.hat this motion

e 29 as printed

:1e 74 out of c?rder. Seco!
s of our drinki!
-er when there are

felt we S
he dents at the

8 & 29.
[ A reconsideraf.ion on Articles 2

Jack Tirrell moved to take Article 39 out of order. Seconded. He felt we
should complete the ambulance issue. Motion is adopted.

TICLE 39 (OPERATING TRANSFER TO EXISTING AMBULANCE CAPITAL RESERVE

FUND $21,000.00) ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Seconded.
Article 39 is adopted.

ARTICLE 30 (ESTABLISH CAPTTAL RESERVE FUND FOR FUTURE REVALUATION)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Tony DeSimone
explained that the goal was to ask for §50,000.00 for three successive

town meetings and have the revaluation completed by August, 1996.
Article 3@ is adopted.

50,000.20

ARTICLE 31 (LEASE/PURCHASE BUS FOR SENIOR CITIZENS FOR $10,732.0@ EACH
YEAR FOR FIVE YEARRS) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Charlotte
Vautier moved to amend this article by deleting the phrase "with the
initial payment not to exceed” and replace it with the phrase "and to
raise and appropriate”. It now reads °....over a five year period to
raise and appropriate $10,732.0@ for the first year..." The amendment
1s adopted. Article 31 as amended is adopted.
$19,732.00

Paul Scott moved to reconsider Article 21 which was subject to

restricted reconsideration. Reconsideration of Article 21 is not
adopted.

Jack Tirrell moved to restrict reconsideration on Articles 30, 31, & 39.
Adopted. They are subject to restricted reconsideration.

Meeting was adjourned at 11:03pm.

d
28 & 29 are subject to restricte



will not lapse until proiect
ichever 18 less. (NO PORTION O
OCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY TH
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) 4

will vote to deposit 100% of 3
A 79-A (Land Use Change Tax)
‘dance with RSA 36-A:5,III . asg]

any given year, funds to go ‘i
4 use change tax shall not exceed

Dollars). (NO AMOUNT TO BE RAISED:
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN
TEE) o 0%

town will vote to railse s
(One hundred twenty two thousand®
yse of repaving the town roads ‘to
listed: e

per RSA 32:7, and will not laps
years, whichever 1s lesss
(NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE

@Gl ~
c

1111 vote to create an Expendable
provisions of RSA 31:19-a, to be
4 for the purpose of repalring
ment for the Town’'s PEG access
oroceeds recelved from Harron
Jquipment grant in the 1994 Cable
m and Harron Communications, -and!
m of $100,000.02 (One Hundred
this fund, said appropriation tp
00,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand
as, and further to designate the
aforesald fund. (NO PORTION OF
ICAL TAXES) {RECOMMENDED BY TH!W
8Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) 8

Town wWill vote to ralse "8

(Eighty Five Thousand Dollars)j
lance for the use of the Pelham
he withdrawal of up to $85,020.00
from the Capital Reserve F
> name as agents the Board 1)

Selectmen to expend the same. (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED FROM LOCAL
TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTERE)

ARTICLE 28 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
sppropriate the sum of $82,886.00 (Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Six Dollars) to fund the hiring of two (2)
police officers and to accept the Federal Grant of $62,210.00
(Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars) the balance of
$20,676.00 (Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six Dollars) to be
raised by taxation. This appropriation 1s contingent upon our
recelving the Federal Grant. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 29 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
sppropriate the amount of $64,000.00 (Sixty Four Thousand Dollars)
for the purpose of funding the health insurance liability between
the Town and 1ts designated insurance carrier. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 30 R To see if the Town will vote to authorize the
establishment of a Capital Reserve Fund pursuant to RSA Chapter 35
for the future revaluation of the Town of Pelham and to raise and
appropriate the amount of $50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand Dollars) for
this purpose and to appoint the Selectmen as agents of this fund.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 31 To see 1f the Town of Pelham will authorize the
Selectmen to enter into an agreement to lease/purchase a 1994, 26
passenger, diesel, ADA Mini Bus, equipped with 2 (two) handicapped
wheelchair positions, at a purchase price of $47,400.00 (Forty
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars) over a five year period with
the initial payment not to exceed $10,732.00 (Ten Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Two Dollars) for the first year and equal payments
for the subseguent four (4) years. This lease agreement shall
provide that at the end of the contract period the Town of Pelham
shall have sole ownership without any additional funding to the
lessor. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 32 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $39,485.00 (Thirty Nine Four Hundred Eighty
Five Dollars) to purchase a new computer system for the Police
Department. The appropriation is to cover specification to include
but not limited to, design, purchase, installation, training, and
support of UNIX based 486 server, user terminals, printers, and
application software. This 1s the third purchase of computer
equipment in a multi-year project to upgrade the Town’s ccmputer
systems. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will
not lapse until project is completed or in two (2) years, whichever
1s less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)




duood pus SwWTl PauIes panidde.

: BUTWIa] 03 aufi Xiojesud oy
mmwwmAMﬂM wwﬂwwowusm a3y J03 punyg SOUIBAY umumm:mJWou meﬂmegmmu

mcww mo pussnoul aatd Ajusml) 00°'000°'52s FO E:w u3 bl
%mm meﬁmu 03 ©30A TITTM umol °8ul 3T 988 hA .

{FALLIWNOD Hmwmzm¢wmw wmmowmmmuuMMHM:wmu
ad)
AZEZHUMANWmﬁwM%%OM:mmwswmmMWMsz@ﬂWEmmumm 10833U02 vﬁmw wumwwm
e % 19ppng Bbutieisdo 66T papunjun syl mmvsaowﬁ mcﬁcﬁmmn,
e mmmmuouwnEmuwo ybnoayy €661 ‘T 1Tady woil JUSWeaa mw>m >uwﬂ
4l Hmoo pauoTiuswsloIe BU3 pung ox (saerted :mummumoun
m>ﬂuUQAHunom puesnoyg A3J3TUL) 00’ LSF'OES FO pcsmsm mnw e
B st pue F66T 'TE UDJIEBN uybnoays €661 ‘T TT1dY 3 s uhw.
s o3| ouv 207T70d LGOE# TRO0T HEWDSAY PUP uauwlosTes uummh mn,n
T e, ayy usamiaq juawdaabe putuiebieq aAT108TIOD ol
b :30@»»@ s373ouag pus SaTIBIRS UT gageeldul uowmAmnu e
roa wm“mﬂwwﬂuso& pussnoyy usAaTd) 00 %0F’'TIS 3JO ucsomm sl
MﬂwmﬁﬂWme aaoidde 03 930A TTTM uMmog 3ul 3IT 898 0]
{(FFLLIWWOD IEOAN

el B eiado
Vel e e adan o asBalouUT 39bpng uTtl _
Juawealbe 30RIIUOCD DPTES uomauwucoﬂwz e ecquenaa s

sT® :
SN O riie0 158 221100 PAUOTIUSUSIOT
MMMM wa 11ady wolz usuad 1hR pututebIedq sATIOSTIT ol

aya puny o3 (saeTrog ©OuiN A3ao4 paJpung USASS
. ?
soayl XK3aod) 00 6%L'EFS
‘1¢ uoaey ybnoaul €661 ps
wwmnmw HMMMW:m To8T# TEOOT mzmwm< Umemewmwamm 3o P g
awooa1be ButulE
Jo umol syl uaamiaq u wa SnTe
ue satJeTes Ut
S i Jubra puE u9233UTN) 00°L58'61S
oJpunyg 3UBTH pPUESNOY]
Mwwwﬂ Mmow aAoIdde 03 830A TTTM UMOL 9Ul IT 898 ol

(REIIIWWOD 1d9ang EHL AH amowmmzoommwmmwzhuﬂMmr
40 agvod JHL X8 AFANTFWWOOTY) IA'LYZE ”
souepJodoe Ul iedK TesS1Z sTu3 30 Uﬂw

paiaqunoud aq TIeus pue puisdeT-uou M vt
apeiadordde uisiay spuny aul pue 81273 o sona it
ﬂowuom asyjo Aue 9el o3 10 fpund pPTES mmmwmwuooo T oottt
weytsd SU3  UIIM ] : b
auMmmwhHMMMwm:wmmW {(sJeIrod DURENOYL u2933Td) mmummwhwhwwn
ow:oam aya UT pung AJESIdBATUUY uaesz mamm 03 3no MmWM o Umvﬁ>ou
Mw a3e1adoadde pue asiel 03 pue AI'®-6T:1E US o e il
sy3 3O B3jU9b®R SEB UAWRDIT3S aya sweu o3 uwcum::mn - e

i 31 Jsyao IT® pug 3juswuielisiua o3 sea3 ‘sa T P oaqa1e0
mmumA puTyUDIBU ‘yotaowoad pue HuisTIILADPE apPNTOUT BiASA
mUCMMaU:ﬂu jo ssodand aya J03F pung AJesJaATuUUY :M%MM bt Hmuwcmm
MMuou 'g-gT!TE YSH 30 suotsiaoad ayi Jspun Wﬂswww o Ny
031 210A TTTM umol 38Ul u
sTaepuadxs Ue 8318215 b} AHMHHHEIWU HMMWMWJQ
‘88 B .

gHL A4 QEANAWWOOTHT 8 b
muwmou st 3o0afoad TI3UN esdeT uoﬂ

ANEWWOOTN ) { NAWLOETES 40 4

pran rgaeak (zZ) om3 ui 10 paie

bEYEI

TITM pue ’'[i1z€ ysy J=2d junoooe Butsder-uou ® eq TTIM STUL -"Sswa3sAs
Jajndwos s,umol ay3 speibdn o3 1o8froad z1esk-T3Tnw B ug juawdinba
Ja3ndwos 3o aseyosand PaTy3l 8ya sy sSIYL "2JemM3gos uotriestTdde
pue ‘sisjutad ‘sTPUTWIS®] J3sSn ! 19A3198 98% pP8SBEg XINN 30 3jJo0ddns
pue ‘Butureas ‘uoTIETTRISUT ‘aseyoand ‘ubrsep ‘o3 PO31TWIT 30U 3nqg
SPNTOUT 03 UOT3®OTITO2dS 189A0D 0] ST uoTietadoadde ayy “juswjaedag
20TT0d 9yl 3103 we3sAs Je3anduod Mau e aseyoand o3 (saeTrog BATd
43ubT¥ PeJpuny Inod AUIN A31ITYI) 00°'G8%'6ES Jo uns Y3 ajeradoadde
PUEB S85TRJ 03 830A TTITIM UMOL 8U3l JT 89S oL Z€ dTOIIaY
1]

(BALIIWWOD IFDANE
dHL A8 JIANFWWOOEY) ( NEWIDETHS JO QUVO8 HHI A9 JIANFWWOORY) - JossaT
2yl o3 Burpuniy TRUOTIIPPE Aue JnoyltM diysIsauMo ST0S BABY TTBYS
weyiag IO uMol aY3 poraisd 30®I3U0D 8yl 3O pus syj 3e jeyz sptaoad
TTeUs 3jusweaibe asesT sSTYTL 's183& (%) Inozy jusnbasqne aya Jozx
sjuawied tenba pue Jealk IBITI BU] J03F (s8IeTTOd OMI K3ITYL pPaJpuny
USASS PUBSNOYL USL) @@‘ZEL'QTs Peadxa 01 jou juaudied TETITUT SY3
UlTM potaad Juwak aatl3 ® J8A0 (saeirog P3JpUNH Jnod puesnoyl uaAag
A33104) 00 00%’L®s 30 ooTad oseydpand ® 3e ‘suotirsod ITRUD Tasym
paddeotpuey (om3) z yIm peddrnba ‘Bng TuIN way ‘18S31p ‘Jsbusssec
9z ‘w667 ¥ e@seyninds/esesT 03 juswsaibe ue ojuUT J8juUs 07 uswjloates
Ul S8zTIOoUIN® TTTM wWeyrted IO UMOJ 8yl IT 92 o5 TE FTOIINY

(FALLIWWOD
L35aNd HHI A€ QEANTWWOOEY) (NEWIDETIS 40 dquy08 BHI A9 CEANEWWODOEY)
‘Puny siyl 3o s3ausbe sE¥ uUswldATLg ay3 zutodde 03 pue ssodind STY3
103 (saeTr1od puesnoyl X1314) 20°'000'05s JO junouwe ayj sieradoidde
pue 8s81eI 031 pue weyred Jo uUMoL 2yj IO uorieni®Asl a2anjng ayjy Jo3.
GE J91deyd ¥sSy o3 juensand puny 9AI383Y Te1Tde) B JO JUBWUSTIQRIESD
Syl 9z2TI0UINE 03 830A TITM UMOL 8yl 3T es’s of Q€ HTOIIYY

(FHLIIWWOD 135ANG HHI A JEANTWNOOHEY ION) (NAWIOATHS 40 Qu¥Od
BHL A9 JAANIWWODHM) ‘J2TJJeD 3DURINSUT Pa1RuUBTSSpP 531 pue umol a8yl
usamileq A3TTTIQETT 90URINSUT Y3TESY 8y3 Butpuniy Jo esodand syy lo3
(saeTTog puesnoyl anog K3XTS) 00°'000°'b9s IO unoue 2yl 23eTtadoadds
pue 8sSTRI 031 830A TIIM UMOL 88Ul 3IT 99S oL 62 BTIOIIVY

(FFLIINWOOD ILADANG FHI Ad JEANIWHNODEY LON) ( NEWIOETHS
40 QUVYOd EHIL AS JAANIWWODEH) ‘AUBID  [easped 8yj] Burarenada
ano uodn jusbuiluod ST uorieradoidde sTYL ‘uoilexe; Kg pesiBRa
2Q 031 (SJeTT0Q XTS Ajuaasg P3Jpuny XI5 puesnoyl, Xjusmr) 20°9.9'0Zs
30 @oueTeq 8yj3 (sJeTrog usl P2JpUnyg oML puesnoyl oMI A3IXTIS)
00°'0TZ'Z9% 30 3juRdD TmRI9pag ayz idsooe 03 pue s3I82T330 @o1TOd
(z) om1 30 Butaty aya puny o031 (sJefrog XI5 AubrE pue paJpuny
JubTy puesnouyr oMy A3ubTE) 00°'988°'z8¢ 30 uns syjz sizetadoidde
PuUEB 8STEI 031 830A TTITM UMOL auj3 3T ®e8s o 87 dATOIIYY

(FHLLIWWOD 1EDang
HHL A9 JEANFWWOOEY) (NEWIODITES 40 Q¥y¥odg HHI X4 JIANIWWODEH) (SEXYL
TYD0T WOSd aFSIYM HE OL NOIINOg ON) - auwes U3 puadxa o1 uawjidnaelas
30 pJsog syl sjusbe sSe aweu 03 pue ssodind eyl J03 pazeald
pung saaJesayg Tte3jtdep ayjy uwoajy (sJey100d puERSnOYIL OATY Kiub1g)
00°000'58$ 03 dn Jo TEMBIPY3TM ayj 8Z1Joyine 03 pue jusw” ~dag 8314
weytad syi Jo 88N 8yl JOJ L8OUBTHQUE MaU ®© dinbsa pue oand oj

hbb



DGET COMMITTEE) pill Scanzani

ys article, Selectmen would be
anditure without the approval of Town
jat it 1is the users of this new

ons relative to it; selectmen will

n to limit debate is adopted. Article
ed. Results: Yes-64 No-9@.

W AMBULANCE FOR $85,000.020)
Fire Chief

E) Moved and seconded.
ilance is fourteen years o0ld and
it debate is adopted. article 27 is

consideration on Articles 22-27 and

consideration is adopted.

OF $62,210.00 AND

Jack Tirrell
moved to tak
should comple e Article 39 o
plete the ambulance issue. yozzogfi:rggg.t83conded, He felt we
Pted.

ARTICLE 39
ARTICIE 39 (OPERATIN

(o G TRANSFER TO EXISTING
AMBULANCE CAPITAL RESERVE

FUND $21,000.00
-92) ) (RB
Article 39 is adop)’téd_comm BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Second
conded.

ARTICLE 30
(mcomngéaggﬁsgwcggTﬂL RESERVE FUND FOR FUTURE
:xplazned that the goal wa COMMITTEE) Moved and secondzganUATION)
own meetings and have thesrzs TSk for $50,000.00 for thre Tony DeSimone
aluation completed e successiv
by August, 19 €
' 96.

Article 30 is adopted.
$50,000.00

ARTICLE 31 (LEASE/P
YERR FOR TvE parrDURCHASE BUS FOR SENIOR CITIZ
Yagt;er moved to aménéRiggMMEND?D BY THE BUDGETEggMSgR $10,732.00 EACH
initial payment not t s article by deleting th TTEE) Charlotte
raise and appropriate” exceed” and replace it with phrase "with the
raise and appronTiate $10 sap g o0s T-- -0V the phrase "and to
e $10,732.00 for the £ irsgry: aflve"year period to
. The amendment

}) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET

}
ined that the budget commi
is adopted. Article 31 as amended i
is adopted.

1 explaine
ire many expenses not included in the
iree years. Paul Scott stated that the
taining these officers. Paul
Scott moved to reconsider Articl 19,732.00
e 21 which was
subject to

restricted reconsiderati . nsideration of Article 21 1s not
eration Reconsid 2

s years to Ire€
adopted.

eral government

DeSimone spoke i
need more office

will pay 75% of the
n favor because it

rs due to th Jack Ti. rell moved to restrict
L.

whe~
on qit debate is adopted. Request
Yes-1wd No-65. Article 28 is adopted.
es-lu o P Adopted. They are subject to reconsideration on Articl
restricted ) es 3@, 31
20 . recon : ’ & 39.
676.29 Meeting was adjourned at 11:03 sideration. ’
H
RIATE $64,000.00 TO FUND HEALTH pa.
Moved and seconded.

HE BUDGET COMMITTEE)
stant, explained the insurance line item
we are legally, morally, and ethically
h the unions. The money will have to be
, fund this item which will severely
sartment. Bill Scanzani moved to amend

; after the phrase insurance carrier”...

-otal annual expenditure for health
of a) the Town’'s 1994

$215,00@ (Two hundred fifteen
suggested that this motion
was not enforceable.

d is adopted.
$64,000.29
e 74 out of order. Seconded. Because it

of our drinking water, he felt we should
ar when there are fewer residents at the

e or b)
Evan Haglund
ated that it

29 as printe

nsideration on Articles 28 & 29.

reco
ject to restricted

8 & 29 are sub
mmu-ri‘:?

- 45~




g il
will not lapse until project ig
.chever 1s less. (NO PORTION 0
JCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) :

8 79-A (Land Use Change Tax) :1i
dance with RSA 36-A:5,III

any given year, funds to go i
l use change tax shall not excee

Jollars). (NO AMOUNT TO BE RAIS
BY THE BOARD OF
'EE)

town will vote to raise an
(One hundred twenty two thousan
se of repaving the town roads ‘to
isted:

per RSA 32:7, and will not laps
70 years, whichever is les
CTM (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE

.11 vote to create an Expendable
orovisions of RSA 31:19-a, tol

for the purpose of repalring/
ent for the Town's PEG access
roceeds received from Harron
uipment grant in the 1994 Cablé
1 and Harron Communications,.anc
n of $100,000.00 (One Hundr
‘his fund, said appropriation.
0,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand
s, and further to designate the
aforesaid fund. (NO PORTION OF%f
AL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY»TH!
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) ¥

Town will vote to raise and
{Eighty Five Thousand DollarS).;ﬁ‘..'-’
ance for the use of the Pelham
e withdrawal of up to $85,000.0
‘rom the Capital Reserve Fund
name as agents the Board:of

Selectmen to expend the same. (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED FROM LOCAL

TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 28 To see 1f the Town will vote to ralse and
appropriate the sum of $82,886.00 (Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Six Dollars) to fund the hiring of two (2)
police officers and to accept the Federal Grant of $62,210.00
(Sixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars) the balance of
$20,676.00 (Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six Dollars) to be
ralsed by taxation. This appropriation 1is contingent upon our

recelving the Federal Grant. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 29 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the amount of $64,000.00 (Sixty Four Thousand Dollars)
for the purpose of funding the health insurance liability between
the Town and 1its designated insurance carrier. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 30 . To see 1f the Town will vote to authorize the
establishment of a Capital Reserve Fund pursuant to RSA Chapter 35
for the future revaluation of the Town of Pelham and to raise and
appropriate the amount of $50,000.00 (F1fty Thousand Dollars) for
this purpose and to appoint the Selectmen as agents of this fund.

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 31 To see if the Town of Pelham will authorize the
Selectmen to enter into an agreement to lease/purchase a 1994, 26
passenger, diesel, ADA Mini Bus, equipped with 2 (two) handicapped
wheelchair positions, at a purchase price of $47,400.00 (Forty
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars) over a five year period with
the initial payment not to exceed $10,732.022 (Ten Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Two Dollars) for the first year and equal payments
for the subsequent four (4) years. This lease agreement shall
provide that at the end of the contract period the Town of Pelham
shall have sole ownership without any additional funding to the

lessor. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 32 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $39,485.00 (Thirty Nine Four Hundred Eighty
Five Dollars) to purchase a new computer system for the Police
Department. The appropriation is to cover specification to include
but not limited to, design, purchase, installation, training, and
Support of UNIX based 486 server, user terminals, printers, and
dpplication software. This 1s the third purchase of computer
eéquipment in a multi-year project to upgrade the Town's computer
Systems. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will
not lapse until project is completed or in two (2) years, whichever

1s less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

{q? > r?t)-ﬂl\] P\i“(”u?-"f'

—-179-




ARTICLE 30 To see if the Tow
Central Development Area (Cer

PEG Access programming and operation. (b) If, after the end
of ¢

Town’s fiscal year, th
R ere 1s a surplus in t
Department account, any such surplus shall b;“ircable TQIEVISI°°

Town's General Fund;" Sa ansferreq d) feet east from the ce
id amo to ¢ Thousan e

$24,951.88 dedicated via the unﬁ of 56,630.00 1s a portion of thn Massachusetts State Line paralle

PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT TO Sznkﬁigénfor e e oue PUrpose. ne then west along Main Street to t

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) Fécg%gLNDEpgoPERTY Tszs, windham Road. Then northwest ¢

then to the intersection of Sav

COMMITTEE) BY THE BUDGRy

Road to Burns Road, then souther
feet west from the centerline of
state Line.

e The Pelham Central Developn
wincome down to qualify us for
revolving loans from local, &
enhance the Towns economic bt
residential tax for property ow!

(NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELEC

BARTICLE 26 To see if
Selectmen to negotiate

the Town will vote to dire
with Harron Cablevision

ct the Boarg of
those Contract
Education apg

« SO as to provide a
careers b

ARTICLE 31 To see 1if t
appropriate the sum of $37,000.(
for the purpose of employling a
shall hold at least a Bachel
Engineer shall be certified wit
minimum of three year's field
report to the Board of Selectn
include but not be limited to tl

of t
Corﬁ:ﬁsxgicggio the 2/5 percent in franchise fees froirr?ue =0 be
PETITION)(Nog C%%ﬁ;;ﬁﬂ;giﬁfntéi earmarked for Cable TV 51—5§arf°n
TH ARD :
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE )E 50 OF  SELECTMEN) (Not

ARTICLE 27 To see if

the Town will vote to raise and

& appropriate th
H Dollars) to pircilglgeofa ssséjgo.:loow(nv; Thousand Five Hundred A. Supervise planning de
Department. (RECOMMENDED BY and wing for the Highway staff.

THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY B. Assist applicants who
code, hazardous pits, subdivis
building related permits.

¢ cC. Expedite the granting

problems arising under the Town

THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 28 To see if t
he Town wil
General Fund Trust under the provisignzogg ;gAcgeate & to be e

as the Emergenc 1:19-a to be known D. Interpret and insure
maintaining Eﬁgr gh wi{ Maintenance Fund for the purpose of Ordinances relating to building
gency Ways as identified by the Bo E. Provide administrati

Selectmen, Board of Health, B
Commission, and the Planning Bo
F. Serve as the Administr
current Zoning Ordinance, Ha:z
Landfill Ordinance, and Safety

: ! s of the fund and to vote t i
ggpggpgzgtgoou%ito said Emergency Way Maintenance Fundotggl:;oigg
e oh ’ Emérgerﬁcyve é?;;sand(ggééars) to fund the Maintenance of
. MMENDED BY ARD
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) THE 50 o

G. Serve as the Town's
ARTICLE Coordinator.
29 To see if the Town will vote to raise and H Perform site 1inst

subdivision, roads and drainage

I. Perform engineering re
plans submitted.

J. Perform such Engineer
Board of Selectmen.

K. Issue citations for zon
professional duties assoclated
position.

Passage of this article
"~ Planning Director. (BY PETITIO!
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY T

appropriate the amount of $50,00 i T lar
: Y ousand Dol S to be
added to the Revaluatlon Capital Reserve Fund prev)iously

established. (RECOMMENDED B
e RT COMMITTES, Y THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY




the sum of $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Dollars) to be a supplement to
the 1995 Warrant Article #37 which is for the purposes of
continuing the services of the pProfessional environmental engineer
to oversee all aspects associated with the close of the Simpson
Mill Road Landfill. This is a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7,
and will not lapse until project is complete or in three Years,
whichever is less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICIE 39 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the amount of $75,700.00 (Seventy-five Thousand Seven Hundreqd
Dollars) to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fungd
previously established. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 40 To see if the Town will vote to establish an expendable
municipal trust fund pursuant to Chapter 402 (SB-221) of the laws
of 1981 and to RSA 31:19-a to be known as the PEG Access Trust Fund
for the purpose of operating PTV, including but not limited to the
three PEG Access channels, which includes funding salaries,
supplies, utilities, rentals, repairs and maintenance, continuing
education and any other expenses associated with the operation of
a successful PEG Access Center,

and further to appoint the Pelham Board of Selectmen as agents
of the fund pursuant to RSA 31:32;

and further to provide that contributions and grants to said
trust may be made at any time by private individuals, corporations
or trusts and/or private charities and any others pursuant to RSA
31:19~-a,1IV;

and further to raise and appropriate the annual amount equal
© 2.5% of Harron Communications’ gross annual revenues, designed
for this purpose by the Cable Television Renewal Franchise signed
by the Board of Selectmen on May 24, 1994. (ALL FUNDS RAISED FROM
CABLE SUBSCRIBERS PAYMENTS, NO AMOUNT TO BE RATISED FROM PAYMENT OF
LOCAL PROPERTY TAXES) (BY PETITION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 41 To see if the Town will vote to adopt the provisions of
RSA 31:95-c to restrict revenues from that portion of Pelham’s
Cable TV Franchise Fee dedicated by contract to the support of the
Public & Local Access TV Department activity in Pelham to
expenditures for the total Public & Local Access TV Department
budget as appropriated. Such revenues and expenditures shall be
accounted for in a special revenue fund to be known as the "Pelham
Cable TV Special Revenue Fund", separate from the general fund.
Any surplus in said fund shall not be deemed part of the general
fund accumulated surplus and shall be expended only after a vote by
the legislative body to appropriate a specific amount from said
fund for a specific purpose related to the purpose of the fund or
source of the revenue;

further to provide that this special revenue fund is effective
for Pelham’s January 1 to December 31, 1996 budget year. (BY
PETITION) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

/?95 TOWM J. -

MES |
L

42 To see if the Town

2111'13;1 of $12,000._00 (Twelve.b‘I
unding a professional fgasl1
eeds of the Town relative (
tions to include toyal re

: ade, and curbside plck—up.<
r RSA 32:7, and will not laps

éiﬁ three (3) years, whichever

" OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED

i w
C 43 To see if the Town
ing transfer to thi‘eXl:
the Incinerator Recycling
?iwelve Thousand Dollars) tog:
. oF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISE g
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMEND

sy o

c 44 To see if the Town V
operating transfer to the ??
Reserve Fund in the amount o
pe funded from surplu;’im
. SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY
515 54
AR i Town !
45 To see if the

?-Magiggﬁance Fund the amount o

"~ pollars). This amount is e

erated from Beach Sticker
g:zablished at the 1994 Townf
. 31:10-A, for the purpose gh
. other projects related to i
from surplus from annual Bei
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMEN

ARTICLE 46 To see if the Towr
(Two Thousand Fifty Dqllars)
Elmer G. Raymond Memorial T;;
and maintenance of the par1
interest earned on the trus
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXE
1986 Town Meeting for the op:
Raymond Park. (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

a 47 To see if the Tov
: :§?§52F01 (six Thousand One H
replenishment of the Elmeﬁ
principal balance was ngte
prior year withdrawal an i
‘ fund. = (RECOMMENDED BY THE
| THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

: if the Towr
ARTICLE 48 To see if i
the Elmer G. Raygond Memori:
provided in Article 37 of




School Building Land Purchase Capital Reserve Fund
Established 2004
Article 42
Purchase Pelham Land for establishment of a high
school facility ($5,000)

New Warrant passed in 2005
Article 18
Purchase Pelham Land for establishment of a school
facility (510,000)



“

TOWN OF PELHAM
TRUSTEE OF THE TRUST FUNDS

PELHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT 111619
NDOR: 000177 TOWN OF PETHAM ACCOUNT #:
VOICE NO. MANIFEST DATE PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT
----------------------------------------------- CHECK: 111619
ESTION10 06/21/06 PSD0O506M 10000.00 DATE: 06/21/06
TOTAL: 10000.00
PELHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT CITIZENS BANK
PELHAM, NH NEW HAMPSHIRE
54-153 %
114 111619
PAY *%%10000 DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS 3
DATE AMOUNT g
TO THE H
ORDER OF H
06/21/06 **%*%*10000.00 £
&

PELHAM NH 03076

33 bB G 120RMLOESIIN 330302EGB a2

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

e

po ¥

*J

[N -]



maAsT

PAGE 82

Ll I N R A e T N e [r )

FELHAM HIGH SCHOOL

68363533994

52

£4/10/2005 09:62

Ipnmmmm.»e 210/0F R113 PP A Fnan 1

QUESTIGN ¢10

Ehall the Fomém Senoal Distriel
vote lo ralse and Approprials
monles 1o fund saiarles end bane-
it for new teeohing and puldanos
posiuont £t Pefham Hioh School

QUESTION 913

Shal the Paiam Schaol Dletrict
voie o raisd aaf
gm o 5

um
Bty he APsount nacantnry
i oumhaoe a malrenanes Irock (for

A followa:
I 4.% 50,000 10 funa one businesa

taaeher, (Rmmnm By lm
Peihier

deh Aaard
] Lﬁuommeum w m mum Yit @ -mg

udget  Cammittswj{Est, tan

YBEY TOUNT E97VICES) with & piow 10
Sgaitt in matntelning (b thrie echoo!

Ry5

QUEGTION 17

Shll the Peihem School District
Vol (0 rtss and apamonaie ine

previously extablished, Tits approprias
tn I3 oeheduled on the Capial
i mlnenmmmdm

Schoo! Buard ) (Recommend
byhl Pyitam Bmt B Commtes)
{Ex, tax impast S.‘})

monty Senel D
Mainanane_Giokal Rosarvs Rund ©

70,

 YEB @@ =

ND4m ==l

Ffs

Impael §.07) RO =gl ﬂunmmnled by ths Pelhwm '40 2 7
| /7 Rel Moo o by YES '@ g DUESTION 10 ‘
b, § 50.000 10 fund o, nu sh e mnm mgu cmmmﬂ Shai the Palam School Disirict oty
tmnnr (nuummn O {Bstimated N Niles m la miaa And ngpam 12/5 the sum of
Palbam = $esaol Zé -7 9 LARG (518,000).
| &nummmm I I poibem YES P— 7 | S afmorey benp e amoun |
uﬂnt( Gmmmn)(aﬂ. " L1 shan Iha Polham School Disirict fi ndlu g P.I?muﬂ“’dnf:r.lr}?
)
I @F volo to rulws and A wgtpmpﬁn the " r'#gn agr : !mnag} Mmy
¢.§ 50,800 to furd onn guldance sum of TUENTY "L"MN“" oy Paibam Leheel / 01‘? @'L
poiition{Rycommunens by m ‘? 5) DOLLARS (525,000). Said surh ol wm) (Bmmmmdsﬂ by o YES Y © me
| :elhlm Mhoul snarugh I[\ YES @ “ fiphe Lg:l w‘w lmounl!m nef%«:sm (ﬂm o mg;l“ l‘:’o'linmmn) NO
s, °7°)"'“' ol 5 g gy gl ISR o ot Y7 ;4,5 '
B
| Imp! ?/'27 e et Eeba YEt 5.‘ QUESTION 119
d 4 28,000 1o tael one ratms g Rcmusag by 18 b, i ,;Mm,*;ﬂm;nﬂ; §mlﬁl}“’,’,f' !
gaﬁm (H‘:mnv{nlnmuhv;m é b Cammitss) (Fylmalng b NO#m ) 70 0 S e
! e - ML y“z ] QUESTION 715 /3£y | ool {575,000, S sum o l
M"" CMNNDJCQ)(EH oy 7" any balng the smount mmnw
HO 4, | e P e vy i s 5
appropriete 0f P 01 n
| 738 0 | T otmasa At il SRt e G [
QUESTION #11 ($38,000). S50 5um of ronsy Idantitylnn and evaluating thres 1o
Snall e PAmAd Schaal Dlel 140 trmourd neduezary K purehizse ong mm pro-guaifind sarian (me con-
' Eometa 4 m“"mmmta o hnolo t 7819 fum siding mower and ane emal i5tng uf @ Prolect Architet and a
{3 7y fracter to mawniam tha Gnmlructlon Manapar for Palham l
Faciitatnt for the Fakiam Elem mmmmm wammmom High Bchaal en Morah Road, An
Ehoolseoreies mnd s #;"ﬂ;ﬁ'; e‘g g ?0[9 m}mur e compvion wil it
' Lﬂﬂ i o e g i mwmvmm o VT & coat, The mm wl ;:omsvugm I
anofts tor the 1mom nﬂﬂﬂm ] annm Bl CanIM) NO - nwam 10f 50 Btemative &an It :unn
"""’"“““’“ Wﬁ. "3 o {Extimste ez bmpact s~ 8 gld ¢ locatad, Rncnrmnon
l mun oot sotraondvg YES ¢ /g 5| hanim ,Lm,
n:ham Dmgm Qommitton) HO QUEETION M8 me M Pnlnnm — ? ‘?
| /%4 5 orall ina_Paivam Sehaol Dintier et Femaltas) (Sebrsatnd tox
QUESTION #12 /j yoie o e and 3 w : RO 5/5.2."
Ghall the Paihem Schoo! Dislrict St of mony the g QUEITION ¢20
| yate ‘”n'g'“ eng “Dg"’””“é tha Y I Mx..bzﬁk?mmnm Eainey Snell he Painam Schoal Distret |
0 W snd varutity copte for thy uamulnn voth 14 rates and 1 propriarc the
HIMERED. DOL 13,300), aapan»nmaanm it echmulogy coor sum_of o IETVONE, THOUSARD
&31d sum of ma b!hﬂ mmu:um g time pasltion. ROTE: SIFY D S (§51,080). Saif
! m?nw W oo gt fmm var pllm\'l s Rudot at g Aum W ot b ot ]
i)
Schagé ;vhmém’iﬂc; e gg:(,c:g‘ mnmmnnm fgg ﬂu %-ﬁmn /.:,_7 7/ no%u w‘m zomfPehmmwut
| Chool Boznl) {Racammendad b nlmnrun atianding 8. Patrick Sehooi,
""""“’“°’”"’P“°""°"‘“"""‘”~ s Palmam Bigper r:mm-nmaJYE = W mecammenter by B o 9?
fg:m 'Eﬂ'ﬁ')' by the Palhu {Emmhd tax impaet §.0) NO 4 sf e P ;:“"'uf;mmg"m %YES‘ -
YR L
l m?lllllﬂ'l miﬂ umﬂ‘RM) 3 Nn;a - S é7 (Extimated fax ropact £.17) NO 4= -,
| (22 3 8 P78
% g i
g tz,am gzﬂo |
CAGA.P@_ ,Ldthcc C&% |
0 CQ (o] 5 |
|
_l



FELHAM HIiGH SCHOOL ’ PAGE 91

B3/ 1y/ LBYn VI 0L bUsb3DIYYq
PelhansonosiBR.uan  afan/od Bil3 M Page ) $
QFFICIAL BALLOT . - -
. mmmw
ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING amm
TOWH OF l-l :
March 8, 200 DONUAN, DANDANTELD, SOHODL DIETRICT ELERK T T oo
INSTAUCTIONS TO VOTERS ———
1. To vota, complate the srrow(s) 4@ =g polnting 10 yoi? EnAICAS, [Tke Vi que=mmg i
T2 TG ISR o BARAIGMS maT G Tha billoT, wng The AT 0N 18 HING BRYASEA Tar IE BMIZE BAD camplete e brow @n — W SOInting e
10 130 wifte-in lipa, o this meemag |
I 1. i QUESTION 73
O A R STy et
! SCHOOL DFFGIALS THDUSHAD DOLARD (4 00). G o non s et s o sy 4/ 9/ |
" and ingtal two doubh reineatable ctamsroom bullding uale M Peram Hign Sthool YES ¢ =g
For Szhoal Boerd Facammendad by the Peium Schos! Boand) (Nol Aseaornondnd by the Pelam Suigl
| ONEYEAN  Volu for ot more than ONE Mtar) (Erdimated tax tmpact §.20) NO Q g,

MICHAEL D, CHEVELLE 4/ 2 & =8 e
I CHRISTINE IEDEIROE €'/ S5 @8 W] i) 1 Palham Bohonl Distlct vots o s and xsopls o o CREWUNDAGD 26 _{ |
YEs &°

THOUSAND DOLLARE 0T). Said sul belng ths smaunt neoyssary (o
ROBERT MOLLOY !%" b ey il g e R

uf‘mnc tinlt 3t Pelham MemDila!
o] School. {Ascommendsd by the Putham Brhna,l Bonsl) {Rasommended by the Paivam NO/« ?2'

l g STEVEN F. TELLO Binget Commites) [Extmates lax Impee! 3
WATE:W =g
l (RIESTIOR I5
For School Board . Ghlll tﬁl Pelham School District votu ko nim nd us;roprlalv the surh 5! DNE KUNDRED
THAEE VEARS Vola for nit mome than DNE: mgs:;un' sm L P:g, 1“5‘0.11 rfi’am%lf;dl sgum glf
91 Arcass: siham al Scho
| ADEL-MARIE CERR! /18 - = (885?1?).{nn duolru n‘ﬂ‘ntPalhammlﬂh saml (gs ? 2002‘\ *nqulhnh algggnl Ino(csu‘f;:rgm 51
m 8t By \
TIMOTHY J.KNITTRL _ 42 & = igm;n'nan:admlgy.&zmgmmmsamnl mg) (R:cmm:::iud gy the lgnulhlm Budgst -
( LNDAMAHONEY /04 34. wg] Commitiee) (Sxtimaied tey Impast £.27) ‘. -]
: L %} qurston fo 7 2
' hoof Distrivt srost il education lnctaalen Iseditater position {
! For Schoul Divirlct Moderator . T S E"mmnmar Sanesi ang fiite and -Q G|
Tl L R s ek “k"ﬁ?’"’”ﬁ‘"“ﬁ?’#&“ Sy o P Gy st o, YES
o,
| PHILIP R. CURRIEA { 5 g b*‘ M8 ol Hacommrended by 1ns Painam Budcat CommIes) (Emm-m tox impaitae7) MO ‘;'/3'7|
GRITESS ||
~ QUESTION 17 I
I For 8chao! District Treazurar Bhatl the Pethem Bohool Oistict areste 4 special edunation case manager position to taach
ONEYEAR  Vots fer nol mam Oun ONE wAd mennor etudente wAIN reaatng disstifiies 8t tna Paiham Hioh Schoof and niise md 6/.5‘ 7
appropriata the swm af FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000)ta fund the sala i:ld) YES -[
08!

| 1 PATRICIA E. MURPHY / ‘2’7(1 4 =B onanis for tha soeck) eleeation poallan. (ABEommEBNden b tha Pelbam Schugt

i mg] (Hut Assemmendet by (ho Peiham Budget Cammifine) (Estimutad x Impect £.87) g ’/
! Fot Sonool. DIAHIEL Glerk QUESTION 48 7 5'
R TR E IR ] R R S S R B .,'""",m'f:; é_?z’
3 mo M
| DORRA M, D'ARCANGELD /. 24" 8] 2mount nocaseary to fumd 3 8% vekmy Icreasm for nop-unlon smolayess, [Reromemendad by YE
WRITE8t L -~ =g ﬂw Polham Behoe! Board] (Retomtnded by the Palhem Bedget Commiites) (Eétimated NO
-l tax Impgrt 8,06) § o 1
e A i) | QUESTION R
OFFICIAL BALLOT 8hall the Palham Svhool District voln to raine ane appropriata tha eum of TWESTY-ONE —
} SCHODL DISTRICT WARRANT THOUSAND POUR HUNDMED THIRTTEIGHT DOLLLRS (82, £38). 500 5um of money
[~ e — ] being ths smount nacaxcary b f nd ona fflsan-stalion yEQ g g
bl ps leh o tha Palam !lemnm.'xry thnfd (Haunmmsmlwl by e Pafham Schoal
| QUEBTION #2 ) nurn)(lm Racammaniad by tha Patham Bud pal Conipritien) (etimoted tax Impact$.04) NO 4= i)
“Srell 0 s Soon Dl o 737
g §
] n“"m ,“,,,},’,",;,,n ADD/aprikong By shes TURN OVER YO COMTIRUE YOTIN ’ 0
¢ artoes and other |pprupmnm
vmn q aparately, lun W 3ot forth on
' ha budaﬁi pﬁﬂe u WA OF El
Aemantad b v of e v drmon,for 1
B s g o e oty
| 1o defmult bodgst ohlﬁ [1] 5139 |
i hmmnm nsunyur wan emm
adjustments raguitad by amelsue aston of
l the Pmm Sehnt Lmr ¥y livr o tho I
mamnoe EILZ Rgl\ 403! “X and m
to taka e of A fovisol oporl
| Dot ulgv" [
“NOTE; Wanent Anicta 2 (apsrain,
budgaty uuT at Imuwu(ppwapr p Ve = .
| !lona ’gnpond inany ofter warant  ND o m |




PELHAN SCHGOL DISTRICT T s 111010

e =]

HAM SCHOOL DISTRICT S 109478
VENDOR: 000177 TOWN OF PELHAM ACCOUNT #:
INVOICE NO. MANIFEST DATE PURCHASE ORDER AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------- CHECK: 109478
VOTE 3/04 06/30/05 5000.00 DATE: 06/30/05
' TOTAL: 5000.00
- ,
PELHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT CITIZENS BANK
PELHAM, NH NEW HAMPSHIRE
£4-153
114 .
. FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND .00 CENTS
) , DATE AMOUNT
e .)ER‘(;: 05/08/06
TOWN OF PELHAM $3,000.00
TRUSTEE OF THE TRUST FUNDS
PELHAM, NH 03076
| replaces lost check #109478, 6/30/05 ' ’ AUTH@RIZED SIGNATURE N\

L Ah3 BB 10LALOLS33 33I0302EE L

Mmoo s




* | t+11) {Estimatsd tax Impadt 5.05)

QUESTION #11

Shall the Petham School Cistriot
vote 1o ralse ang :mprnpnm the
sum af THIRTY-BGHT THOUSAND
DOLLARE (%28,080). Sald sum
of monay baing tha amount neces-
sary to purchase two zero twm
rifity mowsts and ena small
tractor ta malntain the sehool
district athletis #elis and grounds.

Recommendsd by the Paikam /qY0
haol Board) (Recormmended by YES * n

the Peftam Budget Committes 11-

D} (Estimatnd tax Impact $.08) - NQO

QUESTION #12

Shali the Psiham Sehoo! Dlstrict

vole to raise and appropriate the
SUm of THIRTI-FIVE THOUSAND

.| OOLLARS (535,000). Saic sum of

mongy being the amouni necassar
fo purghass 3 maintsnanas truo
with @ plow t3 haip maintain
the school sites and plow_as
needed during the wintgr, The
current truck is eleven years_old
and In neec of several repairs, This
apprcg:rlntlon ls acheduled on
the Cepftal improverpant Plan,
ghsr.mnmmdnd oy the Palbam

5ol Baard) (Not Recommended

by the Pafkam Budgat Committee TES

ND

QUESTION #13

Shall the Palham School District

vote o rafse emd a?fro tiata tha

sum of FIFTY THOUSAND DOL-

LARS ($58,000), Said sum of

money 10 be added to the Schoc!

District Maintonance Capital Reserve

Rund praviously nstablishod. This

approprtation 15 schedtied 0'11:1 the

Capital  improvement an.

gmommnndad hy e Peliam YES
o) Boded) (Resammandad

the Pemam Buttie! Commitiee 3.2) NO

(Estimnted tax improt 5.

TysX

(d

742,

« =
g

7"7@1

éL

peti-a

<

oK

QUESTIDN 114

Shall the Petham School Distrint
voie (0 raise and ropriate the
sum of FIVE THOUSAHD DULLARS
($8,000). Sald sum of money baing
the amount necessary i
greate a capital reserve fund to
urehasa Palham fand for the setab-
whment of a Pelham Higlh School
fasility, (Ascommende bg' the
Petham Sehonl oard)
Recommatided hy the Pstham
uﬂfel Commullez  11-0)
{Estimated tax impasi §.01)

/16 78
YES &

i

QUEBTION #15

Shalil the Pelliam Scheol District

vote to raise and :'piproprlata the

sum ¢f TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($25,t00). Sald sum of

money bty the amount recassary

to pay architects and anginears to

study” future constretion and/or

renovations of A Pelham only

High School. {Recommandad b¥

h'éa Pelsaand sﬁa”?lﬁ{ Pﬂ?ﬁm YES
ecommende ¢ Polham
ydgat  Committes 11:0) NOe&= =X

{Estimated tax impast $.04) /, 07/

/i 00
é'?-

QUESTION #16

Shall the Pelham School Dictrict
vote 10 raise and :ﬂ:m rizte the
sury of FORTY-RINE THOUBAND
SiX HUNDRED THIRTEEN DOL-
LARS ($49,613). Said sum of
money being the amount neges-
agry fo continue prvvidmg Child
Benef't Services to the Pelham
schical chiidren attending St
Patrick School. {Recommendey
by tha Peldam School Board)
aacmmndud hy the Pelham
ulrnt Committas  10-1)
{Estimated tax impaet $.08)

W80
YES @ g
NO@ m
7,240

I

40 Qoo

- —
e 20 ~ed

- ]
L T /%/4./'/

o - s e,
Vs



Missing Trustee check

?M'3/23/20065
gl

S . ve: CMU Sieve 2.2

XS Addr: 24.75.245.10

From: "Janet Gallant" <jgallant@pelhamweb.com>

To: <jdoucette@windhamsd.org>

Subject. Missing Trustee check

Date: Thu, 23 Mar 2006 16:56:55 -0500

X-Mailer; Microsoft Office Outlook, Build 11.0.5510
thread-index: AcZOxLNFiw3kzA7kSze+uBSIEISA8Q==
X-GCS-MailScanner-Information: Please contact the ISP for more information
X-GCS-MailScanner: Not scanned: please contact your Internet E-Mail Service Provider for
details

X-MailScanner-From: jgallant@pelhamweb.com

X-Virus-Scanned: by amavisd-new at windhamsd.org

X-Spam-Status: No, hits=-1.625 tagged_above=-999 required=5 tests=AWL,

BAYES_00, HTML_80_90, HTML_BADTAG_00_10, HTML_MESSAGE

X-Spam-Level:

Hi Joyce,

I emailed Barbara Stadtmiller and Dan Guimond, our trustees at the time and although Dan doesn’t ever
remember seeing the check, Barb does and remembers putting it aside for the next deposit and is afraid
that somehow it got missed.

They asked that I have you void the original check and issue a new one since the old one would probably
no longer be able to be deposited because of the date.

We have 3 new trustees that will have been elected so you could just send it to my attention at the
Selectmen office and I’ll forward it to the appropriate individuals.
Does this work for you? Any questions, give me a call at 603-508-3072.

Thanks.

Janet Gallant

Finance Director
Town of Petham

6 Village Green
Pelham, NH 03076
Phone: 603-635-8233
Fax: 603-635-8274

Printed for Joyce Doucette <jdoucette@windhamsd.org>



Senior Center Bus Capital Reserve
| Established 1992
Warrant 36
Purchase of a handicapped accessible senior bus



1259 o31de) AUTIST X @
(J3LLINKOD LEDANE FHI i€ nmazm119uma - o e ! Tiim anas oued Butaessdo ue a3eridoid

u N
LON) (NIWLDHETES A0 q¥Vog HHL X9 QAANANWODEY) .ucﬁgmuﬁ PUT 2S1P1 03 8304 [11m umoy 24yl 31 89s o] bE HAIDIL

°01330 UOT3IEIS 301704 943 JO [PIUSI 10J (SIR[IOoQd USADS Aigtg
pPaIpuny usass pursnoyl esiyg) 00°L5L°E$ Jo uns ayjy mgﬂqmeuMMM (AILLIWKOD IE5ANg IOl A" JIINIWWODIY ION) (NEWIDFT

PUT 51T 03 9304 [11m Umol oU3 3T 995 oL Ty miorgmy pun 70T (e Josunr GaaNIRROOT) 30" Fendotonst rioramn e o
diepunog spniout oj STUL *S371In0S51 1£2104 Spuen oﬂwn:m.smcﬁ
®Uul Jo 1uswasbeuvw agn s1dTalnu ayj icg (si1eTT10Q 1nog Kaat
PaIpuny omJ, putsnoyg SUIN) 00°¥€Z‘6$ 30 uns 3yl a23eT11doadc
BUE 8851P3 03 ®30a TT1M umog 38Ul 31 335 o £e HATIITIY

(FIATLINWOD IOANE FBL XE JIANIWWOOEN) Azmzyumamm

40 Q¥V0€ FHL X8 (JIANAWHODEY) *UOTIBIS #dT10d WEYToag U3 9y

P23€eN11s 187Te23 821330 3yY3 JO 9svol ay3 1Ino Ang o3 (33v110g omy

A3104 paipung aup PUES0OOUL Inod} DO°ZTYI‘#S Jo uns oyl munﬁuaou&am
2 = A M UMO =] ‘3T 888 ©

SCOEROR o B TR 3 % AToTray (IFLLIWWOD 1EOANE FHYL Ag QIANAWNWODEY LON)  (NIWIDIT:

40 qU¥0d FHL X9 QAANIWWOOIHY) ‘T66T ‘Tt Isquwedsg ybnoit

2661 ‘1 Tr2dy woi3 juawzzife BututeBieg BAT329TTCO ay3 pur

03 (sJeilog usaas Ajusasg P2JpuUnp Inog puesnhoyy surp) 00°LL¥'E

1 ‘TE Ud3E
uotun 3ze3s 3jioddng Tpgl

(RALLIWKOD L3DANE FHI X€ QIANAWKOOT™) (NIWLIOITIAS 40 Q¥VOg dH 3g
JIANAWWODFY)  “sBur3sen umol T66T-9861 22Ul AQ peaoidde sem 1Yy
junowe swes syl sT STYL {*SIAXVI TYO0N X6 QIASIVY Fd IIVHS INNOWY
dI¥s 40 NOIINO4 ON)  °x3td 8y3 3o SOUPUSIUTEW PUP UOCTJeiade

3o @sodind a8y3j 303 pung 3Isniy TeTIOoWSW puouley ‘D 13wl sy &q
pajcisusf 1s2183uT Byl wWoij (sze{1cQ poipuny aatd puesrouyy, snog)
00°00S'¥$ puadxe 03 2304 ITTIM UMOL 2y3 31 @38s 01 6¢ TIOILAY

ybnoaua ze6t ‘1 rrady 3o porisd 8yl 103
18007 IWISAY pur uzwinaslag Jo pieog weured o umol ayz Usomys
juswasibe bututeEieq 2ATIDBTTOD IRSA BUC B of STgeanqiiaa
S3TJdusqg pue satiefes Ul S8SBRISUT 107 (sieltoq X1g K33ty
FSIpuny xT1g puesnoyy SATOML) D0*98¢ZT¢ J0 junowe sUy3 Ul swaxy

L3DANg IHL X9 QAANINW
(FFLLIWAOD WWOD @Y 3500 3401dde 03 2304 TTTM UmOL U3 Sr oae 51 pp geltl

ION) (NEWIDI'TES 20 quvod FHL XE JIANAWKODTH) T3uswiiedsg
UOTIEIIOSY pup SYIEF I4y3z. 103 yoni1y dn-jxo1d pasn e aseysind
03 (Sa1¥170Q puPSNOYl 2ATJ) 00°000‘6$ 3c wns 24yl 33etadoadde

(ELIINWOD LF5an
pPUE 95TE1 03 8304 TTT» umMol syl 3T @85 0OF 8E mQUHHm<

FHL X9 GIONIWWOIFM LON) (NZWLDETIS 40 a¥vos dHL Zd QEIANIWWODTYH
‘Z661 'If Isquedad ybnolyi zeeT ‘T 112dy wol13 Juswesib
buturefaeqg B8ATIOBT G2 3yl puny o3 (sieT10a0 usasg peipun

usasg puesnoyr SUTN) 00°26L%6¢ JoO junowe sy3 sieriadoadde pu

- ¥SIE1 03 DUP £66T ‘Tf YDIBR Ubnoiyy €661 ‘T 111dv jo potaed ay
103 uoTun BOITO4 T0BTH TEDOT ARISIY Pue UsW3D3T9S jJo pieog weyrs,
JO umecl 8yl ussMIsq JusWIDIEB Bututebieg SATIOR[T0D IB3i Bu

B 03 S31qEr3inatilie s3tjsusq pue s81aE1Rs U7l S2SRBIDUT 10J (caBTTOf
Usa32UTN puesnouy UEdIITYUL) (Q0°6TQ'ETS 30 aunouwe Syl uT swagy!
180D zaocadde o3 az0a TTTA umog Bay3 JTI @8% OJ TI€ dTDI L

(FELLINWOD T3DAng

dBL X8 QIANAWWODEM)  (NIWIDATIS J0 QHVOE HEBI X8 QIANIWHODEYH)
‘uorssTwlo) butuueTd Teuctbey enyseN 2U3 30 JuSWSSHSSE
diysiequaw 2y3 jJo 21FPYS S5,UMOL SY3I punj o3 (sieT1oag auQ Muuﬂma
PeIPUNH InOoJ PuESNOYL 8414) 00 TEP’SS Jo uns aya azeiadoidde
PUF 38TP1 03 23048 TTTA UMOL 3UY3l JT 985 OF LE ATDILYY

(FATLIIWWOD 135ANg FHL X9 CIANIWWODIA)

(NFWLOHTES 40 Q¥VOd HHI Ad GIONIWWODFY) -esodand yons 103 spunj
PTES ButmelIpyitm Jo ssodind ay3 103 UMOL BYUl 1037 sjuche se 300

031 uswW3iceIeg Jo piecg 8yl 9ieubisep 03 pue ‘puny sSTY3 cﬂ4©mumﬂm
®Qq 01 (SJETTOQ puesnoyl XI1S) 00°000‘9¢ 3o wns ay3z azetadoadde pue
9STB1 03 pU® SUZTITD JIOTUSS BYI 103 Snhg Jabusssed e jo asodand
3U3 03 TiGf vSY Jo suoisTtaoxd 8yl Ispun pung oazassy 1eartded

® YSITGEIS3 03 5304 [ITA UMOL 2U3 JT 288 OF 9t STDIEEY

: (8gLLIWWOS ILEDANE FAL Ad JIANIWWOSIY

96°T80°TSTS) (NIWLDATAS 40 QUVOE HHL X8 QIANAWRODIY) *seadoTdu:
butaeutwisy 03 swry Azoaesusduon pu® SWT3 psuiea paniod:
Bursingstp zo sscding SUl 103 pung &dussqy pejesuadwo) ayz
Spiemol (sIETI0Q puEshOyg usL) 00°000°0T$ Jo uns ayjy 23e1adoadde
PU® 2ST®¥1 03 3308 TTIM uUMOL 8U3 3T 285 o} 0¢ HTOTIAN

(23 LLINKOD

130008 ¥HI A€ CIANIAWKOOFTY 00°000°9%) (NIRLDATAS J0 d¥vVOd

JHL X€ dIANIWWODZY) *s&83 3ueapiy 103 Auedwop 1sqEeM satysdweH
MON UIBUINOS 031 pred 29 03 (sjue) Xjusasg pue sieTTOq ®AT3I AIFTd
pP2lpuny 9214y puUESNOUL XIS) 0L°SS€’94 3O uns ayz s3eyidoadde

PUE BETRJ O3 3304 [TTIM UMOL 23Ul JT ¢as oOF GE FIIIIUY

AFFLLINKOD I35ang FEI Xd CIANIWWODEY)  (NIHLOHTHS

40 0¥VY0d AHL X9 CIANFHWOIHY) ‘8D0TJI0 10328YTOD XEL/®19T) UMOL
SU3 SIPWOIDE 03 BiapMpIey pue 21EM330s 8pTA0ciad 03 (sieTTOQ Ajuzasg
paapuny 3ubry PUESNOUL 3ATSML) 00°0LB‘ZT¢ JO wns 2y3 e3etiadoadde
PUE 55T2X 031 83048 TTTM umol ®ya 31 s2s of 62 ATDILNY

(B3LLINWOD 1ESGNE HEL A€ QNANIWKODFN)

3 Mzmzwumqmw 40 JY¥0E FHI Xd QIANIWWOIHY) ‘UCTIIBTTEISUT pue

. Cmuﬂm s3y 7 OBHD 3O 1800 aug 2pnIouUT [02a} \mﬂoacm> ToI3®wg 82TT0d
NEHHODHY SAXVL TVO0T A qASIvY Fd TIVHS 1 ; .

ammomm<mw<mmwoymomwmom ON .waﬁmusm woiy pspury 3q o3 (sIBTTOC § BTIOIDTA UMOID VEG picd zg67 (1) suo sseysind of (sierrog sup pue

PUESDNOUL 3UBTA) 00°000°8% 3JO IUPOWE BY3 UT SaInso(o TT1d puen Pund | PRIPUNH SUIN puesnoyg ues3ubia) 00°T06/8T$ 3o uns Bu3 3eradoidde

PU¥® SSTEI 03 3304 ITTm usmol 2yl 371 ses oL 82 ATD1LAVY

(FALLIWKNOD %EDANY HHI X9 UIANIHWOIZE) - (NIWLOFTAS




||||]I|

9t

Aaafn) ueplof

o OfJNZUIY MAIPUyY
Zw 111 1340 "1 112587y
owl 19q0) 3uud "
% paessaT AP, ,w
NE 0UILNE| SOUIR[ i w ]
o sadser N Uneyg MW
M\..m\ frap[ag ' uaydaig MMm
. If “audA0Ly Y 1919d g
o UISUBNSLIY) [ SIB] o
S.w I ‘BAE[E)) U0XT mcv
,:w uewne 71 pise(d L
mm: wyaog O ydey o
me_.” uozofong [ Anfy-ueag ﬁnm
SAALLVINISTHJAY ALVILS o
| ASI0N N, 0¢s
" HOIVNAS ALVIS
£86
w5l Wasozoaiyy [ puotiey
MOTIONNOD FALLADIXA it
T sseq sapry)
05 Aprag iRy
2058 A -
SSHUOINOD NI FJALLVINAS L TH o
86 edt ] " [PEYITN
33a10y ppuf
oaﬁ: RNy Wo] #20f
" JOLYNAS STLVLIS GLLINA
uosuag "y 1e1)
s {loqe], ¥ SoHRYD
e JONTHIAOD
NVOITdndad
1 pasofa a.am sfjod s pue Aep uﬁu Mwﬁa%mﬂuww e .
AR i S . 10 AR
it Ew :E cm_,w_a oy e[ 100N PIEYITY %E.....,;um wsohu _T.m__.
R o) e A ‘2194 ABp Y1 1001

- ATEORT 'SI0
YL eiegley (191§ Spel S10]

) pue nsod paanbal

SUT SEM ]
36 potoo] pue paA0aSUL ST

AATHIHS

medipey [teny
nnys ¥, welp
Loy d
HL:‘.:E I
2O
MBI AL
SPUA

LI T

‘paYT

HITLH URGT (e €74 ~2 USRS Ay} AQ PROUBLILGIRY J&s,-v

S AT1nzq00db

Uspsiey <¥ fyiozgq
.Fiuz\w\w&w ?ﬁu .
_ qn oY

SFV:

'”.Mm\‘

S gy

U3LTTdW09 1 DA

e e

e
SURIZIAA 480 1OUOY D) iy "Wy, (¢
WS AL T SN Gy HOIIL Ll
5413 03 “paudissapun
ST 'Wepay MG aeistasd
ol “su 4
~33830

SUE "CIRUBUR 1E JuNDR
Ateros sra Burauayap pie wng
DRI B4 10 woimsu0g ey Lo
PUBIED Ul [ A4unod i) pansas
AR SLEIA BSHL SyIpIum
puk 1k
120.000'2$ 0) WNDWE ayi asear
O ANGESID hor  pajausnd
M SUIZAA #104] 10 DU
634 130 068 ) 02k K2 0518 0.0y
e xe) Apada Surian
DT W) At O] iy

537 )N L Sy udium
B 10y
_—_—
luawpaleg 4g bepsatwnasy
o] {u

B0 7 Useusty Stage s 411ad0.d 39
Biommg ai Giatnsus paita, ay
Um0l 3| 9f A4000:d w0 sBuwmag
DUPUOD Dijm Suanyd Y vy 250,
O SMusS 2 SuonduIsy aray
Wil 10 yw0) by o Beuinjay
W pinow Duppng ag SpuRQ
45 A 2) Bupeng 51 18
10U L8 g Wy {) suomausas
oW BUsoiol ) ey R g
IS5 3wyl 0N o) (p asey
Ao sam oum asay w8
TSRO0 S5 AURINGIE 8¢ Porquiwl

5 ABISY 03 unawos 10 o) (Degrm O S 44 papueiiosvy) sz

En2) D12 54k asoul 1o saunis sty
1837 Buutis20 10 aaq3ago SMdA Y1
VS38E P Buigyng sag buge 0
0 wasadar shupeng gsay

Kt

3L 02 InG Aun23 100 123,019
Ao | A sloneas pur

O SURIIaN DK 10 Spaspuny soy
URGRA (G uoibay uBLY ) 0
afie sseph 2§ 100438 pyo ue p
IASK WRLEY SE Lk 4o spa)
3 DRLARY oy sudTREN

i Jeaig
A SR uwe) B By spvan
...__us.uiu.ﬂ_-ﬁ__.!_e_

“SF I100lMy

M G (8 9IBI3S paasel | e w 534 18 pepuannosgy 1N 0

I\.m..-v S sequmr o SSRP (3300 g Widoe

Gl

—_—
fauag Ay PapUBULI0IaY)

18+ 9au1wweg 120p0g g1 | e & rrmp ON fepaon ooy e sijan an 4G

0 papusivuDIny o) (azr ).z ST PVOTTE S 1 wun £330 10 s
LOUIERYIE By 959G 0 Lot

SINat pa.asibas 0w 12 0g g Eol
PO "Podaoid dmy LN PN
3] U3y TISI0CS o uy By 37
I3 %] P30 IS A Yo pageong
80} Pt vonepuawwesl; puz

4 B s
AN ON

1) 24 49 payjugng) uno;
o £32) 074) 1B $jiu
& FIpUWIa)
S008 8y DI000GIS Sem wny
2406 AB0iS 143 13 186D B 2007

G oy Suysuon 0013 e V83 10} LISSIULDY BOTAESIO)
_r«smc. GBI ApMIS 3yien ag Bue purog Bunieg sy o vogsnmog
0SBty uRd seakeDy Dy $BS000:5 241 UGNS 151y 1AuNg

#0 ) parend uoaeucp dq 7]

SR @ LIS A SN

P YLy vy 0 soaud

) 40 10908 o um3y agp RSO

88 2wy

_— T

(g4 oy valpng

4 »0N g Bplway 1oq) (sagsa

i ABR D I 350y) geilis = Ftap §34 MTRUDY 4y pipuousoray) fy)]

IR 40) PEDSTU S B sy LI TR pjeTsY) ungauaete £
45 parnbas 3¢ Amw gangm g

2 e o B pous
out186,0u03) ey au) e QM SIS 0 20T 5 4 9 ke

VW0 ARGURD S esn gy pun
feuompoe Suseniad 1 #sodind sy
10 {00 CO0008S) Smp pussnoy;
@ny kb 1o wns sy nesscdde
DUIE 252, 0 610 (1 we, oy 9986

L R YRS y) wl usweLng
URALiBN0) Duned

261400 600°004§) S12pop pursroy -
Pa:Du 346 40 was ag) 210ndasddy - BE ok
PUE 83U 14 whol 0U) b 098 0 |3a T mp 3

¥ TR |y oy 34 2 popusaiony o) smapsmig
e W) Ky papususnansy)

1] Pedun gmy poRRLRY)
wid) Bogow o wonmyey
D0 RS ¢ bunagiy sicien
Wawdnba Lsw @ dernsion P
#0dnd 01 10 (Y0551 13) Sep0p
PUDRY uw pubsay] s
BUDUY AUD 15 WS & diByifosdde
wcmmﬂussﬁscsg_.us-ﬂe

sory
AR ) 16 (05§11 w0, I
NE38 D1n0w 1t asbeang Apiadosd
Ui 5N D09 434 4 aweg ay) gpeay
PSRy woy Aput; artwes e
PPOg 01 101 329 110 35339% 0) Ap

Awo 3u 91 | B8nzag Asdors Wl i

S9N UMa] iy O] 331 0v 16 pup I.an :u:...w
Dnor 13 pgy (-1 esnjunLeg
s pue dim o Wong g papunuwoens i

LT 0 1s3iapa pur Saxy e LY
YO 10 wns a0y 8, oteg | T E T
TEREL ¢ O g siardiey
§ 12 pur amg Sieiey
1S 6 uIRMWY BAEIY Apacord
Pt Uma; a5y yaoy a1y
I o W weag o umoy
1 Buuouiad we izrssey swuag |
€ Ny
—_

{uaundaies Ag popuounnasey;
BEA 1) parewneg)  juncaor
W owpoed & o (00000518}
PO PuEtOg Ly B wm
1 BROONCR UL w0y gy
R 1 pIeSIOn e GiSiuny
R) EG wepsg A 0 8
VORISR 13850552 € 10 Sty
W0 puny amishy (edey e
gﬂssg.,_,scis.smxﬂﬁ

40 3 b poidte v RLERRIIETS

y {0} BamiwuDy jabp
oo I8 waoy ) sonmats |\ I O o ospussnang i :559_:”"
Lt 5 E,\ue_,:ae uag e gy PN (e o o ey
i A 4D E 4D Kud paspsdun 61 & PRSI LUy Anisasoy LIBYRg
P S 62 Aaewnordge & Wy WK o O EeRG Sy
R OSRND M jro) gy gy MR0GNE A LomEnrede i puy
R S St o) undy Lo (=N OL PR %24 LOOPINY 1y 41009 fuq
5 BALS 40 Lot & uk pug 1o U600 € pu 300 ) Aprceay
Un0j &4 0; 16 ¢ 102008 0 Rwieag s bugnge aned paunnoe A
Al AN o S0 ) ) pas 9 Ok 16 SOUOE & BUBARS & psoding

% NLwy 8 5% (00 000'515) wmop pucsey;

y e mee— YR B whs ) Seuidde pur
s .vl‘w.“ wz .mnwa.m_w“: E.sEES.zE»ex i U W a0 gy 8 ) i oy |
S B P B 5Ty |
—— e

A {3+ vegrnsiog satipng

= e 0N 5 POpUBLCIRY (0Y) (saunsemg

a3 £ panta
7Tl SIS g %
R3S 50 woy g
80 g bud.cyne Ag voreucasdde
I Ly & o ke voopnyy €
sSulbs [ Quexy s ¥ Prusa0n

ELELITH

i
e — ., 4



ID[D umoyg,
‘uspsael 'y Ayzoaog

....\....\l«\r

wmuuﬁEﬂ:W A1In3zjoedsay

2131405 1 DNLLOA

8 A_Nwzﬁ fq
D= wb ON poupoans) (1ovawt XL oN) ‘sone
WELEM U3eR UG 9104 03 Aumuaddo &y

2= 2 SIA 0, Gt Kooy, Aoiemdes
» Pl J6Bq 31 uo SHOIE JUELIEAM
' S4B 2 BJOA JA UMOL DY) JI BES 01

o fuoriRag kq powans) Haps End
= = 0N

I WGURM B K01UAU] BERINDEYY |

9y 0 Apagdeuuod pro) Janad jou |

BN puUe UBs JOISE MBI B0
WA urgany By G o3jE M
~RAIDSUOT PEUMO-UML] &
UO{EXRaD G4}, "B L0
IS Uy puR ealy
jooyg Bupds

Vi ‘SEAIE O

16759 UD PRINAA 5 p1Z-E1 10T

saydey] YSY 10 SUBEIAOK S} Japin
WAL UONRAKSLOD WELE] O

Bupjuod e wp moae g 0l0|dwos PUR B30 Al

el

15HVA ¥ AHLOBOO

e L A

_ L0TTVE AN

NO 9MIL0A INNIENDD

o (espnuwoy yabpng Agq

iDm wp ON Papuawwoooy) (samsni) Auqaueg

Aq Papuowwosay) puny  sap

™ ST o paama oq 6 gotvas e
o

| ajidosdur pue asies o) pue puadse

@ squade se womeny Aigjewag

241 Szpoujne pue puny aasasey

| 12idel Suseyainday 1o Aowiay

B 8ITN3 0 2108 UMOL B flBuS

, HE FIOIHY

, it e e

> = ON (sonjunog Jabpng

D w S\ A0 papuowwoaay) (saapsnay

. Ajawag  An  papuawwoaay)
_ L L E
0 ‘aatdure:

10U I pue £ZE vy od Wnoaoe

_ Euisdel-uou B ag jm SIY w0t
Bupegur puz wicdiieq "9a0 jews

104 DEZ'Z515 10 whs By ajBidosdae
| PuZ asim) of wion umol ap yeng
‘0E T0HLHY

I ON (2nuies 18Bpng Aq apusuweosy
2 0N o sunaemes fa popuoumon]
<OWInd e3u30 g pue ‘saqyige

'ﬁ = S3A -8 1w 2idoed ‘suazio sowes 0
| S90U 3pIA0M 0} aAES USURL 2jkwp

D} S3INQUIL0D WLl 210w (21 Jeak
B0 B 9T (563 40 NS 3Y) AIRLOAIIGE
_ Pue asies 0) @l0a uMol ) treyS

B2 MLEY

0’
g1e {oampuwog 1ebpng
_' = 0N 49 popususwosay) {uaunosjag kg
e \-ku> PIOUDURLOION) (39URMQ ABWOTIIE
) KDY S YO pUNg ansasay
~ ey sng seiLe) )
00°000'0FS 40 jemeip Du 2
fue  UCIEXBY WOy 00 0GO'SES
_ Guisrm: Ag Bupuny vy 118 Jopen
WIBYD L) 10) ST wONELDUSUERS
seBuessed mou o Sumeyoind 10
_ anodmd 3y 10) 00°000'52% 40 wns
210 ajeyidaidde o) 8104 umo) B [IPLS
‘82 JIY

Ll TN (Psupuog jalipng
MmN 4y BEPURLUIICATY joy) (Uaunooes
_'~ ..’ SI4 E Papuaunuolay) Cweyag oy
- N

GRUNUI0)
BIgdiapy won panoIN $33; 2903
_ “URH 4G 13540 24 (M 1oetasd Sy c0p
Eulpun; pBS ;380010 SHY ta7 puny
Pa%Id 50 01 G0 £0O'G/$ J0 ws
neudocde pue 6@y Jauury o
PUB J2u80 wonanpasd wreifiold uarsty
-8)8} 2 Buiusioeiss-al pug ABoouyoay
— 1BLGINDa Cap Buispdn 10 vsoding
ka0 puadia o} sluolly se uawjamay
My SZuOWNE 9} pue pung aniasay
1des  voisidpy o nd Wwelag
?USNGEISa O] BI0A UG B (RyS
LZ 30Uy

s

wly
»  =0N
'.ﬂw:‘ STA

= oy
L 20

i

0N
SN

Ry

...N\.-F.
> W ON
= saA

¢

=" won
> s

» » 0N
g7}

0l

{oaunuiog 106png Ag papuawiuooay)
{uawnosles kg popuawuospy)
Tebpag Gunesado adtod ety ubnoay
Papun] eq (i parudde y uotsoed 3
HOWM SRR 9007 1sawsnep o) aunp

BUB 65T CF TI0A URO) O IEuS
%2 310ty

{sapsuwoy 1efipng

4q papusuiucaoy) (uaugoejag A
PAPLALIBISY) "P3DIYE 3G KT8 180
-pRa bunRssdo My U Apease wIOSIED
300 O, WM VY Sigy itdan
g, Ui (SA)SURN Pue Buuandr Yudw
-dinbe Ke Yl Jesn oed BUOIIA
UWOE) B4 Mau (1) auo 3seyamd
1 00'8E9'623 10 Wns aul ajeudoxide
Puz 3918) Ol Ol0A LMO] Bl |BUS
‘B2 TT01LHY

{aaminiuog 166png g pepuairuaoat)
(uxuapg A papteunucooy) (epese

94 1o e pres 10 ogsod & Aqdseym
sweil oy Gukdde up ayechaiued
o Jewalieusy Awelrews e oy
‘2040 40t BO'000'023 §0 WS 8L ajeLd
~0:00R DUB 35781 &) QY0A LIMO] 1D JIUS

& UMY
B S —

(eapiuusay
126png &g pepuownuosay 1oy)
{Uauna0rag Aq POPURUALIOIOL) SHER
-UES (oUonBl M eepdexd u By
WEUidd ol Butsy sim suowsnd ssou)
0 pe g webpng Bupeodo
luawpesaq aid an ubnain popuny
9 )ik ‘paacidde § uoilrsod HiUM
Rud ‘9002 Jaqwedeq 0] KNP uioy
|ECZ Ny ) QUISIID) RNOLIR iy
R UIRE 1O Ruosiad p Buikey jo
UEY B i SLOWSOd |4 3/1aBY
-84 mau ¢ Buipiny jo asadind ) sop
00°0SE'981% Jo wns ey sjeudodde
DB 281BJ 0} Q04 LML BY) eYS

12 3UNY

(aaguiog
188png  Ag pepuswwooay)
(usundaies A popusunuogay)
B34 B JOLT0UD BJY N8N S puAS
PINOUE 4Bd @S puB uoneIYNseD
Wwew Quanny ou seop soyom
o4l (Aprded uoyed O0S'L B 1us
4UB| D03 §61 €' aurbus ysiaunas
OLLOGOG'0/% J0 WS Byp 9jeidoldde
DR aSIBI 0F 3104 LMOL oul fIBUG

02 0NHY

{sapiog
188png sy AQ papuswmignay)
{tawgops  An napuRuAL0DaY)

WiS1S C96'SSE B0z
BBLLULE rusrs 002

0 PEZ'GSS  800¢

[ECRY I = B ¢
Juswaalby
3530

UORBISSY 5 J051080NG L #hy Mg
WRNIRE 34 SU2 Lwegioy 1o umal a7
40 USWR0ajag (0 pleog oy A pRyge)
wasuby  Buvedeg  oanaaan
3k Dang syl Ul pupnpy; sway
1509 awtadde 0] @08 Unay o EUS

6L 7YY

Cpt!
> =N
> oM 8L

> Wy
= . mgy,

[

=" oy

= S

>t w N
>, SIk

-
> gy

]c & r‘ 3

(panniniog 1Bpng Ag popusunvosoy
10N} (usgetes Aq papuewNLoodN)
ROUEIGELE R 0 JUBWILSIOINGD oMoy
10 UHWITBIENL Ay} J9) papusuts
g fjuo few pue S3IN8HEsL )
44 pray sq ptnom spuny aseyy gpuny
MBS us paoeid 3G pInov Je9k JBpuaRD
udRA U DEIOAIOD sedy a7
BOUBINGWE W 00 000'G2S 15K}
224N 4-5C-LE YSH 0] WENsIng pung
Bunoasy Juowask;d BUINIUNY
HSIAVISA O] 304 LMOL By} freug
41 3UHY

{iowdiug xy o)

(oapauntiog 106png Aq papuewnuonay)
{uaunsaes  4q  papumuwooot)
(uofnad Ag payuiang) ssodind oy)
o palendonide uaag Il 2ARY YW
SpUNYy U] 18YJ0 ‘uodn Appgey e1oss
07§10 dMpLBAXD &Y} 3ANDIJ €] SB AN
8 10NS ul BDBW 9q lleuR Amppuads
00 PR g-GE YSH Ul paels €8 sesud
uBeaLIRs X
AR spumy asaup 0}R1Q uoNERNISY
Yl 10 Japue eyl puB UBULIKG
10 PISOQ 3} JO Q10A BAQBWIYR 1B
60an duses iy no Aed jjeys pue pun)
4) Ut SIHUOU 1@ 40 ADojSna aney jiBus
fainsea)) suMQ syl puny jessved
S.UM0} 341 0 Lied 3 01 paiapisuod aq
10U Ifeys pue jeak 0} 102k way eiejw
~I0E 0} PIMOHIE B MRS <
Sa0A06 Nied LONRAIdaL o)
PUR S33) woij Parsa: i
U} “I-2.6-S€ VS Of Wensind puny
anudAay 3108Y (2108dS © ysip
-GR1S3 O} 310A |} UMDY i) i avs o |
Bl 1Y

{1oedus 1y oy)
{aauiog 136png Ant papuauwoosy)
{usunasjag  Aq AOPUBLILGIBY)
S0 @03 Jo S1S00 20q8) 0D
&) io] ueunees Ay A 18K o
papuadxa 8 Auo Aew pug 28unsea,p
Q45 may aq pinom spury esayy
£PUN) PTBS Glu! pBISOdaD 51 B18H RS
U1 DBI20SSE 51903 Joqe; oanp dyy
13810 0] p21231109 £33] Au; £t BsIUM
(9} 4-5671 VoH 0 uensind (3 pue
anad) pund Suioray ejag feoeds
B USICMS? OF 3108 UMOL 3y} jrRyg
! 61 FI01HY
_—
Treog Duuarg Ag paponsunasy)
AN APISIRYL pue PRy Jsodauolg
“Aep saimeN '(E2-0pi-p 10 &) 9|
-OP1-p 30} A4uQ MaiRBUGT “oury aa1
JBUIEBH (OL-198-01 101 01 O1)-)
300 UG DLELOY Lmo) By aur
SR BuRY B laaug leajaiddy
U2 B1-1 1001 9-261- 1 10y dhuq wihers
“SPBOZ UMOY A SSe1 SE SpRa; 0]
#4] 198338 0) ajon Lmo) Wy feys
1 370N

(1oedw) xe} o) (voiss: 5]
uoneasasusy g pepu a3y)
CIBORY LUNRASISUOY IYRENLY)

2BNELE A5 10 gy OBy kB[
{Rasy voriRuasUOY)

fiey @503 101 407 'y deyy xey,
(B3 LOGRAIBSLO7) Prog puegs|

BT p62-15 101 °9¢ B OE deiy xe)
(eary LofeAasLOn

Ay wies) s 21107 ‘eg dew xey
{231y UONRAIBSUIO) SuR)

SPUIH.] §L-Z 101 '4Z R Q7 dow wn




use, the cost would be
adopted.

the $14,000.00 per year. article was

$ 6,000.00

ARTICLE 36 (ESTABLISH CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR SENIOR CITIZENS
PASSENGER BUS) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved ang
seconded. John Lavallee explained the present bus is now eight
years old and the hope is to purchase a new bus in a few years,
Article adopted.

$ 6,000.00
ARTICLE 37 (NASHUA REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION) (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article adopted.

$ 5,000.00

ARTICLE 38 (PURCHASE USED PICK-UP TRUCK FOR PARKS & RECREATION
DEPT.) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and
seconded. Sue McInnis, Recreation Director spoke of the need for
the truck. Article was adopted.

s 5,000.00

ARTICLE 39 (EXPEND INTEREST GENERATED BY ELMER G. RAYMOND
MEMORIAL TRUST FUND FOR OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF THE PARK)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (No portion of said amount
shall be raised by local taxes) Moved and seconded. Article was
adopted.

$ 4,500.00

(TICLE 40 (BUY OUT LEASE OF OFFICE TRAILER AT POLICE STATION)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) John Lavallee explained
this is the better option at this time. Article was adopted.

$ 4,142.00

ARTICLE 41 (RENTAL OF OFFICE TRAILER
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)
body to vote no as we had passed the
was defeated.

AT POLICE STATION) (NOT
John Lavalles reguested the
previous article. Article

ARTICLE 42 (SUPPORT A DISTRICT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MUTUAL AID

SYSTEM) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and
seconded. David Fisher, Fire Chief explained that basically the
mutual aid system was requesting money from the ten surrounding
towns in the district which would be controllad by the
representatives from each of the individual towns. He urged
support of the article. Article was adopted.

$ 3,500.00

ARTICLE 43 (ONE YEAR RENTAL OF INCINERATOR RECYCLING FACILITY
OFFICE TRAILER) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET LOMMITTEE) Moved and
seconded. Bill McDevitt explained the currcent trailer is in
dreadful condition and is unusable. All rental payments would be
applied toward a purchase price of $6,400.00. Article was
adopted.

$ 1,485.00

—46-

;5ﬁf§CL

}ggzonded.

E aczicl

.'Johnuiavallee moved to re

| gisher amended the

. gigure vote-

i i
g 44 was acted upon a previous even

i ns:
h moved toO restrict reco
enhglg 34,35,36,37,38,39,40,4

The above articles are

strict reconsideratlo®

KLEOY moved n was article 30

Motion was passed.

Q,E:icted reconsideration.
.
*

OPERATING TRANSFER TO EXISTII

1 - 45 ( Y'
ASTXCLE ILDING) (RECOMMENDED E
L RE:CYCLI:\I%EB[;aid amount shall be railse

‘sortion
Aok e was adopted.

$

strict reconside

1 T
Motion was passed. Article 4!

5¢conded- gideration.

xestpicted recon
- (PURCHASE RECHARGEABLE FLASH

ARTICLE 46 GzasLe FLAS
FE 3 185.00 RECOMME
quisers) L3 figure to $660.00. S

i i ¢. Hand coun
inst this amendmen

spoke. 292 Results: Yes 4? == No 43:
vas-defeated. yote on the original artl
ot to restrict !

iidgéél Marcinkowski moved et

46. . Seconded. Motion was passed.
cestricted reconsideratlon.

MEDIATION PROGRAM)

SHUA
AL e article was adopted.

BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 48 (PLACE UNEXPENDED BALANCEOi
COMMISSION APPROPRIATION IN SPEC;;EE)
{RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMI

(AUTHORIZE FIRE CHIEF TQ E
SYSTEM) (RECOMMENDED BY
Fire Chief spoke 1n favor

ARTICLE 49

AATERIAL AID
. Dave Fisher,
i vas_adopted.

.AéTfCEE 50 (CONTROL AND CONTAINMgigD(
_ ORDINANCE) (RECOMM?NDED BY THg Bnt 2.
" Moderator made 2 friendly amenqueP S
 Roman Numeral VI tO v11.h Thidi:;;ce

] ' i int of the O

e o e by ma sure if there ar

~_towspeople by making

_47 -




vote to raise and

en Thousand Nine ‘Hundred
Ford 55A Crown Victoria
t of blue lights, siren,

ARD OF SELECTMEN)

vote to raise and
Thousand Eight Hundred
hardware to automate the
ENDED BY THE BOARD OF
MMITTEE) S

vote to raise and
ousand Dollars) towards
ose of disbursing

to terminating
SELECTMEN) ($151,081.56

vote to approve cost

en Thousand Nineteen

nefits attributable to a

between the Town of

1 #1801 Police Union for
31, 1993 and to raise

Nine Thousand Seven

tive bhargaining

mb:- Ly 1992,

(NG_. _.ECOMMENDED BY THE

vote to approve cost
Thousand Six Hundred
ries and benefits
jaining agreement

tmen and AFSCME Local

of April 1, 1992 through
te the amount of 1
anty Seven Dollars) to
from April 1, 1992

8Y THE BOARD OF

I' COMMITTEE)

7ote to raise and
ousand Two Hundred
management of the

5 to include boundary
lagement Plan, and

) BY THE BOARD OF

r COMMITTEE)

sote to raise and
2xisting Capitol Reserve

Fund Land Fill closure in the amount of $8,000.00 (Eight Thousand
Dollars) to be funded from surplus. NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 35 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of §6,355.70 (Six Thousand Three Hundred
Fifty five Dollars and Seventy Cents) to be paid to Southern New
Hampshire Water Company for hydrant fees. (RECOMMENDED BY THE

BOARD OF SELECTMEN) ($6,000.00 RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

B o
ARTICLE 36 To see if the Town will vote to stablzzgzh
Capital Reserve Fund under the provisions of RSA :1 _for—the
purpose of a passenger bus for the Senior Citizens and to raise
and appropriate the sum of $6,000.00 (Six Thousand Dollars) to be
placed in this fund, and to designate the Board of Selectmen to
act as agents for the Town for the purpose of withdrawing said
funds for such purpose. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 37 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $5,431.00 (Five Thousand Four Hundred
Thirty One Dollars) to fund the Town's share of the membership
assessment of the Nashua Regional Planning Commission.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 38 To see if the Town will vote to raise and

appropriate the sum of $5,000.00 (Five Thousand Dollars) to
purchase a used pick-up truck for the Parks and Recreation

Department. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT

RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 39 To see if the Town will vote to expend $4,500.00
(Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) from the interest generated
by the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Trust Fund for the purpose of
operation and maintenance of the park. (NO PORTION OF SAID
AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) This is the same amount
that was approved by the 1986-1991 Town Meetings. (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE . 40 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $4,142.00 (Four Thousand One Hundred Forty
Two Dollars) to buy out the lease of the office trailer situated
at the Pelham Police Station. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGT COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 41 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $3,757.00 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty Seven Dollars) for rental of the Police Station Office
Trailer. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) {NOT
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

232

| 7‘1‘2“ N QEEET




will not lapse until project
chever 1s less. (NO PORTION Op#
JCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) g8

711l vote to deposit 100% of ?-
i\ 79-A (Land Use Change Tax)
lance with RSA 36-A:5,III ,as’
any given year, funds to go ¢ini
. use change tax shall not excee
ollars). (NO AMOUNT TO BE RAISE
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN,
EE) £y

town will vote to raise ‘‘an
(One hundred twenty two thousanc
se of repaving the town roads ‘t
isted: B

o vears, whichever 1s les
CT: (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THEZ

111 vote to create an Expendable:
srovisions of RSA 31:19-a, tod
for the purpocse of repairing;
ent for the Town’'s PBEG access
roceeds received from Harro
uipment grant in the 1994 Cabl
1 and Harron Communications, -andj
1 of $100,000.00 (One Hundced®
:his fund, said appropriation -t
10,000.0@ (One Hundred Thousan
s, and further to designate the.
aforesaid fund. (NO PORTION OF'
AL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
Y THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) ol

Town will vote to raise an -
(Eighty Five Thousand Dollars):
ance for the use of the Pelham:
e withdrawal of up to $85,090.00
‘rom the Capital Reserve Fund
name as agents the Board ©

Selectmen to expend the same. (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED FROM LOCAL
TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 28 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
approprlate the sum of $82,886.00 (Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Six Dollars) to fund the hiring of two (2)
police officers and to accept the Federal Grant of $62,21
(8ixty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars) the balance of
$20,676.00 (Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Six Dollars) to be
ralsed by taxation. This appropriation is contingent upon our
recelving the Federal Grant. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 29 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the amount of $64,000.00 (Sixty Four Thousand Dollars)
for the purpose of funding the health insurance liability between
the Town and its designated insurance carrier. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 3@ To see 1f the Town will vote to authorize the
establishment of a Capital Reserve Fund pursuant to RSA Chapter 35
for the future revaluation of the Town of Pelham and to raise and
appropriate the amount of $50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand Dollars) for
this purpose and to appoint the Selectmen as agents of this fund.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 31 To see if the Town of Pelham will authorize the
Selectmen to enter into an agreement to lease/purchase a 1994, 26
passenger, diesel, ADA Mini Bus, equipped with 2 (two) handicapped
wheelchair positions, at a purchase price of $47,400.00 (Forty
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars) over a five year period with
the initial payment not to exceed $10,732.00 (Ten Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Two Dollars) for the first year and equal payments
for the subsequent four (4) years. This lease agreement shall
provide that at the end of the contract period the Town of Pelham
shall have sole ownership without any additional funding to the
lessor. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 32 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $39,485.00 (Thirty Nine Four Hundred Eighty
Filve Dollars) to purchase a new computer system for the Police
Department. The appropriation is to cover specification to include
but not limited to, design, purchase, installation, training, and
Support of UNIX based 486 server, user terminals, printers, and
application software. This 1s the third purchase of computer
equipment in a multi-year project to upgrade the Town’s computer
Systems. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will
not lapse until project is completed or in two (2) years, whichever
1s less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

P I Ll 07 L
A
~179- f

sl o e e S e e i e R ol e

Sa———



Senior Center Building Capital Reserve
Established 2007
Warrant Article 27
To fund future construction of an addition to the Senior Center



<l
. L8 ) - LR N 3 . D W I R — N A TR e -
" -
| o v - - — -
»
- . -
“ -
L] -
L[] -
-
. - ' » {uo|srjusirag] woges
. - : ONLLOA INNILNDD | 425 o asuog pus eamvmss_._na -
G 77§ g pepurwwoey) “JaRdun -
. - OL H3AD NHAL | A7 ST g o wast o o
- N = i -DAANG §8 PUBREM ST B NP WIS -
: . ffgesan| s -
° o) o8 - - H 104} g 1 HEAREE !
. /0N %mngﬁ n.w“w“ﬂuﬁgw.wm%cm » « BArON pepuatuinay oH) (Uopned Aq §2 310IKY -
i 7 Hnwgng) uopeududde
. G327 SN PUDUSIES P Bl g2 wensayg T TETRA Heﬁ B 10300 hu ELMN (oo 1ebpng & po (g~
N a6 & vonebapg euojssabuoy . WAOL 61 O] PRUINGR 0 ik KYEORy. AD L ON -pusuauonuy) (aananps g | T8 DN 1o5png Ag popuswurcsy) uew =
anysduiey MeN BU 0y paNwsUen ag . ssodndne oyl Buisn sdno)f wio) | £957 SIA Papuswuooay) jasownd 1B | /EEY §IA 192195 A4 PEPUBLIICIAY) (HEY m
. 1BYS BT Bt UD moA 210 J0 BIG09; 0Y), P192/100 869 J08(] *aaeds BOURIF/UDO PUB 2y punj 190 15 paseyd v 0) fBLOWA SURITloA WRRY Eif 18 -
. SUOSSIE 90p P2 ABHIIK 5aR3 03 SUMS ° eoyjo ‘803 & Joy aWMEAR GEX,ZG (M 0C0'00LS 18 WNS f) SlepoeNids pus SWQRINTQ Eeau_ an Buysane jo
1890] pudlwimoal of IS ABaus » WBd [RPUMEW  HRIBIOA WRYRd W ORI O PR JjUE]) KNS TURLIRD dy) ssadind St 20) 00C'EES J0 WS Aty epd gy
Amjuniod & jo Jusqwodds e apisus gy = Aoy wnpeuwdB  pzpxget  asod & Ruenssude) Bunw puw EYPPE -0XIUZ PUB SRS 0} 2100 UMGL Y} (VYT -
UBUBOR(BS SN0 HEB BM D ‘SANUIWILCO ~mdjjimu & Buyjonsies jo asadind aug so up Bugoncsued jo esoding ey Joy F2 NdivY
P URHA ZUDRINDRS UDHSIY JO) HIOM (00p'DYES BiEp puEsnoly Apm due 4166 WY J0 Suoisinald & Jepm puny -
O Buatgo anysducy MaN sabemoouy ® PRIpUIY SUU 1o wne U ejepdosdde pug Samsay e tuoiing S1US) 1S AT &
WEoq 10 UALI QUL ‘LOBDY Ul WUIUTSINL, B Q) @oA w umol B jf 038 Q) ¥ usesy 0 o wwy ou s | 778/ ON {eannuwoy afipng
U9 £G0{ Mau voRBiNUINE AqRIa: SHFMOY HUELITI (T TI9MHY | SXEY SAA AQ popusunroTed) (UawRans m
%) ABizus SiBUmESNS §0 WatIGOraAap ® e —— 43 pspuamiwesay) Jemjang -
PIEd J5150) 0 BATRIAR YURESS (QUORBY {eapunuon 128png {eapjuuag 10y [ojuRguosA] o judwuRdeg o
Aq ponssy juusd @M SUMOI W m

3137403 SI BNIL0A

a6y ON (capjuniueg 1afpry &g
. PapUBLILLNGY) (Samsny) Ky
SEN 83h ayay ay kg popronsicosy)
'S8 B JAATUOYA

‘sieBk 0W Ul 40 21eidwoo 5 19z

G fun asde] J0u i pUE L2 VY

Jad Jhoose Buisder-uow B 9 (im Sy

“wons fUBEL PUB WOOAMRY ‘B30

{RWS B 1oy p3eds m Buoe vaws

-4inba sy osdw aBesed Spaau uaw
-HEIp Il Uesq) PaY o Aowia )

Alfl3E) 3U1 BUY JIPISUtd LAWPIES

o preog s e pue  Besey
Aiaawe) v Bupgeg jo esodind ag sop
0RPLEPLS J0 Whs Mg pjcutnidde

{:U BSTEA D} BIOA fjrh UMOY 1 J§ 338 0)

Jofow g J6 uonear) Awpues g sy fu
1351050 G[HYM SUOIESILS sel SEnogUaN0
‘SN Jo suoydnps) Bupinbas weiBosd
TeUD0EY B J0 RWNSYATISY ‘3R] SN0
0SSy weYRg Ja Adead syj jo Buag @
AWM i) O ) PUR BAAAWEH May Jo -
AWoua3D PR JUIADIINLG O O iN;1LLRY
Aburesssur 51 yaym oflumya aEwiR =
1o anss) sy; ssa.ppe 0] BSaBUL) Y1 AUE o
Waprsa.id GU1 40 SUCH3E 2410843 40 Wod
-3 U] PIO392 U0 0 M L0 3 1 @950
VE ITIHY »

{smnpuwog yo8png Ag *

F5%/0N PRpuIAUO3IY (oN) (Deugsejeg

43 pepuawwossy) {vonnsg

423 S3A gy pawuwns) opuna B

UdpY €5 JH GUI URAIM SIRIOLWO0 O} o
PATEIORE spUN} Ylia Jaafaud i) RIS
a o v QB 290 50 g o) ®
Axide 0} JORIO Y PAPESU %0 20 1uauiind ¢
WO AU aY) JOj pasn eq puk
$22,0 SUITUNONNS PUB ‘Y BUINGEYS ua ®
Su0d0|3A3p NRNUIPGE PIACIITY 4] g
PA133723 GUTY QI PEUNHLIOD O DRIOW
Kauoly p1eS “umd vopeLmdeuws GGl ®
TeRK Y1 B A PANDMRS GG Y AW 20U o
Auasexd uogaeeImyl s xy 0] jalipng
BIRS 84 U] diqeirean £ Aauow ON "spEoy ®
NS OR SHRON SRR PY SWINQIBLS

4%/ ON A papuswwosay) (upunseps
LA S 4q papusuuoaay 1oN) (vopnbd

Aq pagiuang) ‘spun) e Wik
up Bap ayt dn 1P of udnge Aue Cu;
~HEl LI8Y WHliag (0 UADL YY) JusATA 10
1A 1) 'BR0) S0 3 5 "duwnp axt By,
BR 10 UGRS3 24 J0j apqituadsa) purgy
o0 ABur woywm asonp Jsueda vonmpsal
SN BUMGRS LU0S] UMDL 3y 1usaazd Jou

337 ON 5 E‘M.Eaﬁv _.m.uu
-josas AQ popua

2Ly $3A ssurgshs Dlavoppuo
4 pum voneyjuas ‘Bueoy sy o

- ) PR {7 UIIZS 1t SRS
ROpAES DU ROV (i SONSS] 300

03U 0 000'RE1S 10 Wns i At
~udd U 950 5 910n UMO] ) NS

102 FTILLHY

i QLR B 40 28esSEY "W puOWAEY
D Rug sy] 0 boRppE yousy Nagl
Ol B UOROd § Uy PATEDN SRR
SEINA oo DUB San; 3 Buodsip
10 61802 815 pua 81809 Wbisisne Buipnion]
sump aip mbay U dn BB 0f 1 Ay
421 Avd o} 00O"0ES Jo wins o0 2yEdosddn
PLe ORI 0y Bj |1 LWOL 217 )| 967 O

Qe A10M1HY

(soniunun) 120png Aq
Adl 0N pagusiliocoy) (uswidaies

#EEY S aq pupunMIIy)  (udjs

~SNUIS] uBfiERJatue] Aq
PRudINLCIAY) (Saiuwos Rqsaiog
AR papsdtuuoodl) edy) oy
“$oxm Asadaio 1ou ‘Bugsaarey saquig
kg pasnpoJd SBNURABY Wi0K 8ux)
SPUNY HN0IoE Blhsdey

£80 0N {nieog Bupuvid a1y &g

papuILCIRY JON) (Uopned A

FEY $3A neunwans) - Apedard 1o onfea pos

1BERY Qunuios Bupspa By
SOUBLS PUE oaasaid B, pauRuieI
e QIR BURA QUB 9N 9y ‘SaMw
UEUDY 'NOANSEN RODIUIL "800
HO0PS WAES 28 4IRS RES UMM
1By} Yadksew pauueid AapKs LR vy SInad
4 2insu) 9] Uorenbal Juaurabip
UaPISA) WUBIN Weyleg

Rt

~U0u B 9| SjUL "HOWIES 6 prROE
8 Aq porvuddy g @) FRunypULeN3
TV 000'k6S Anlewmoxids 5 gy
$110 0 23UWIRT YL IPURNSAL) LMaY
i WEY pUB BUBRNMEW G QM
POBPOSSE EIS03 JNI0 UB 'LON®D
-npe Jgand ‘Krnaee "o ven waw
-afieuawr 1es; {2 "MpRG Cenw
yGi ‘obeubys) dyspiEmals  pud
S0 asotind &} s, maired i) AnSsioy

|yl wayy 500°5e$ € i ayeudodde §

UM O2URKICD 1Y Newd puowdey je
sents] uoiswd puv eBauE ssaipoe ™
PUR 1394:00 €} PUB SHRY RONS OW m
PARSUOD 01 QOD'SELS JO wns i
PiBdnidtE DU SR o SfoA wwa) o) fleys ™
‘€2 T10ULY »

(senjuwag 136png Ay =

%E7/ ON  pepuowwnsoy} {usunaapsg iq w
L3 83N POpUALIUOIBY) nemy enysuN -

0 10 W1d uooppi "W abiReg
wo) staifia pupdps § Gunannsue2 w
pue spwied Kas Bumige jo asodmd -
an 0] DOD'DLIS jo wng & ojRd
~0)006 PUB Q51 0} $104 UMD A} [OUS =
FTINLEY

S0 ON {paujunirog j88png

49 popusuiwosay) {uaunasieg

FEGF ST &g PepUANILOIDY) puny S W

U] 0DD'ELLE Aeiewixoidde g L1 T
‘awasinquies BB %08 20 sigbie
§] DU Dr2pusis-gns ujag sp alysdwey =
MON JO AUY A £Q pefuap &
U3 3601 19998 roilifn 3 40} ) Buy
“PU SHUE (puny SARSAY [EYdeD abpug s
198RS WOfM 7 PEOY JuBjEL Byl up ™
paaeid eq 61 00O'SES M wns B ate
~udosdde puB 6518 51 810K LMO) BY| HEYS

N N LRy JSIFI
- o - 19€ TI0LIHY ﬂwzwwamo“_ﬁwgah_n a_,__ﬁ_oww o_nm Emu.“. Wope 3 OloA [IM umdy &) ) 955 01 BUB OGiEr B HIok umGy O jReyg
~ Sr3y QN (oRiwwog 1shpng Ag popus 34} 4] 000'00LS [0 WS 94} pjelscoitde RG] 52 2118y BT TITULY
WAy o) (Usunsages &g PUB eI O} 0A WHITA JO waQZ, OF YT
= AED SIR papuanuioony 1erg (uomog e @ 511 Ol Gl ul-ps 3y Aysodde -
- £q panwgng) WE4 UOOPINY ] = IEAG 81) Ul 112} PUE B0 BY) 40§ PAPIADI DUty DK UB DULEL Y} B)jIM ‘j0}ienq 3y ue Jou GjppIPUBI B U) N T4 -
e punaubisid @ puneq 3pjey Meu {uonag A papwgns) sojnp R - A SiN) e (S)entona anod apsoddo . (s)iean s uppn moA L L
= ot v e s e i | 659 ON o1z s apoets ooy s one SHILOA 0L SNOILONYLSH -
- [iEast 0 WBW JaaIAioA S BUE | L8 BFA S pue GimEg aielg o Buipioade » 0 -
- upgezy 1bEaY BN Wesd 9 RCO (EPIFN(iSNQ B § piog o MBVRMOL SIS Y ARIGHOG 1002 ‘g1 ydlep -
Ag papaoudt spuny A12Aud Jo (600'02$) Lupiuels 94| BA IR 0 SWADS 5.8 .
- Efog pUTSNoY) Aluamy tgpa PARQ M PIROY BUKAIMg ) 0 BisQU 8 = g o %?:\‘ / JHIHSJWYH MIN ‘WYH13d -
~w00 3G U1 {D0D'0ZS) SII9G PUBSAOYL 41 1140¢dz 0} UBUATAES 10 PrEOG I Bul “ 40 NMOL
- Luasy g0 whe 3@ eeEpdoside -#GHE 10 soney 1t ok sue By uopaaseng ® " -
- DU BSIRL 03 BI04 KM UM 3if § 558 OF 269 amdeyd ysy of ensind s = NI 133N NMOL TYANNY -
- <GE ATNLBY eIy -
d31N3say

lr‘l""l'l'l'llll[lllll.-llllllllllu..ll:.l-llall



RECYCLING FACILITY MAINTENANCE

Established in 1989
Purpose is to maintain recycling facility

(I‘)PNLMW 4o l/w,v e

npormﬂ \/.Of""



ARTICLE 35 To see if the Town will vote to expend $17800.00 from
income set aside by Harron Communication Company, for the
specific purpose of installing and expanding the
local/municipal/educational internal connection for public access
capabilities. NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED EY LOCAL
TAXES. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (BY PETITION)

ARTICLE 36 To see if the Town will vote to place any unexpended
balance in the 1989 Conservation Commission Appropriation at the
end of the uear in the special conservation fund in accordance
with RSA 36-A:5. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 37 To see if the town will vote pursuant to the
provisions of (RSA 35-14 (a) — Discontinued Fund) to discontinue
the Capital Reserve Fund established as the Incinerator Recycling
Facility for lack of specificity of purpose. This requires a
majority vote and the Trustees of Trust Funds will pay over to
the General Fund Surplus the monies accumulated in this fund.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 38 To see if the Touwn will vote to create and establish
a Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of constructing a new
building at the incinerator recycling facility and further to
name the Selectmen as agents of the fund as provided for by RSA
35:1 and 35:15. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 39 To see if the toun will vote to raise and appropriate
an operating transfer out to the Capital Reserve Fund New
Recycling BPuilding in the amount of $30,008 to be funded from
surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED RBY LOCAL
TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 4@ To see if tRe fown will vote to create and establis
a General Fund Trust for the purpose of maintenance af the
Recycling Facility as provided in RSA 318193 ~ (Trust Funds
Created by Towns) and further, to name the Selectmen as agents of
the fund. (RECOMMENDED PY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) hpopféb

E 41 To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate
an operating transfer out in the amount of $20,00@8. for the
General Fund Trust - Maintenance of the Recycling Facility to be
funded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED
BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 4Z To see if the town will vote to create and establish
a Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of Land Fill Closure as
provided for by R5A 35:1 and further, to name the Selectmen as
agents of the fund as provided by RSA 35:15. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
PUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 43 To see if the towun will vote to raise and appropriate
an operating transfer out to the existing Captial Reserve Fund -
Land fill Closure in the amount of %653,080. to be funded from

Ter

sl

o""A

e

é (Y ad
€<
‘f&‘:\\,‘\ 0




ARTICLE 4@ (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A GENERA D/ TRUST)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved—efd seconded. The
purpose of this fund is maintenance of the Recucling Facility.
Article adoped.

ARTICLE 41 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $2@,000. FOR
GENERAL FUND TRUST) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (NoO
PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES) Moved and seconded. William
Putnam amended the figure to $30.000. Seconded. Al Greenhalgh
explained the amount of $20,000. was derived from the fact that
the life expectancy of each refractory is five years and the cost
is $50,000. per unit. With this procedure we would have the
necessary $100,00@8. in five years. This article would be funded
from surplus for the maintenance of the Recuycling Facility. Vote
on the amended figure was defeated. Vote on the original article
was adopted. $20,000. 20

ARTICLE 42 (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) Moved to adopt. Seconded. John Lavallee explained
that carital reserve funds must be used for capital items.
Article was adopted.

ARTICLE 43 (OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $45,000. TO
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND - LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET
COMMITTEE) NO PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES This article would
be funded from surplus. Moved to adopt. Seconded. Article
adopted.

$65, 000. 00

William Scanzani moved to change the order on Article 57 &
58 to be taken up at this time. Seconded. Discussion followed.
Motion defeated.

ARTICLE 18 (HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF INCINERATOR ASH
RESIDUE) (NOT RECOMMENDED RY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved to
adopt. Seconded. Albert Greenhalgh amended the figure to
$38,000.0@ Seconded. John Lavallee explained we are under order
by the State to dispose of our own ash. This would cover the
contractor from July 1st to December 3ist. Vote on the
amendement was adopted. Vote on the article as amended was
adopted. $£38, 000. 00

ARTICLE 19 (REPAVE TWO MILES OF DUTTON ROAD) (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article defeated.

ARTICLE 2@ (FUND SALARY INCREASES FOR SUPPORT STAFF UNION
EMPLOYEES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) John Lavallee
spoke in favor of this article. Article adopted. $24,2233. 00

ARTICLE 21 (PURCHASE TWO 1989 CHEVROLET CAPRICE POLICE PATROL
CARS AND EQUIPMENT ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Moved and seconded. Richard Yount
- peed for this expenditure. Artic

Motion to adjourn at 11:00 P.M.
SECOND SES!

MEMORIAL S
MARCH 20.1'

% Mr. Currier, the Moderator c
'+ 7:35 P.M. The Pledge to the Flag

 ”-ARTICLE 22 (REPAIR & IMPROVE TOW
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved &

'Ll:f'offered the following amendment.

" “divided into four sections with a
' geconded. Amendment adopted.

Section #1 Seniors’ Air Con
Electrical Work
Plans for Senior
struction
Front Ramp —— Se

Moved and seconded. This se
Section #2 Library Water Ho

- Moved and seconded. Fred Sc
" not hooked up to the water line.
. explained that it was the intent
Co. Vote in doubt. Hand count r
No 261. This section was defeate

Section #3 Police Station M

Moved and seconded. Police
for additional space at the polic
requested. Results: Yes 190 --
adopted.

Section #4 Annex Heat Zone

Moved and seconded. Martha
be for the downstairs of the buil
defeated.

Total amount adpoted for Art

ARTICLE 23 (DESIGN & INSTALLATI(
MULDOON PARK) (RECOMMENDED BY Tt
adopt. Seconded. Brigid Skud, |




ARTICLE 33. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$1,864.00 to purchase and install computer hardware for the Town computer system.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 34. To see if the; Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of
$1,200.00 to purchase a facsimile machine. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 35. To see if the Town will vote to expend $1,700.00 from income
set aside by Harron Communication Company, for the specific purpose of instal-
ling and expanding the local/municipal/educational internal connection for public
access capabilities. NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY
LOCAL TAXES. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)
ARTICLE 36. To see if the Town will vote to place any unexpended balance in .
the 1989 Conservation Commission Appropriation at the end of the year in the special
conservation fund in accordance with RSA 36-A:5. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE.) " -: . SRR
 ARTICLE 37. To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of (RSA
35-16(a)-Discontinued Fund) to discontinue the Capital Reserve Fund established
as the Incinerator Recycling Facility for lack of specificity of purpose. This requires
a majority vote and the Trustees of Trust Funds will pay over to the General Fund
Surplus the monies accumulated in this fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE

2

- s

Capital Reserve

ARTICLE 38+ To séé if the Tows Wil ate and establish a Capital Res
Fund for the purpose of constructing a new building at the incinerator recycling

facility and further to name the Selectmen as agents of the fund as provided for
by RSA 35:1 and 35:15. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET C_OMMI'I'I'EE.)

ARTICLE 39. ToseeiftheTownwillvotetoraiseandappmpriateanopemﬁng
transfer out to the Capital Reserve Fund New Recycling Building in the amount
of $30,000.00 to be funded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) (RECOMMENDED BY THE

BUDGET COMMITTEE.)." £ 7 L v oo F .
ARTICLE 40.75T6 565 if the Town 4¢ 16 create and establish a General Fun

A S s elph s

- Trust for the purpose of Toaintenance ¢ of the 'Re'cycliﬁg Facility as provided in RSA

31:19a - (Trust Funds Created By Towns) and further, to name the Selectmen as

agents of the fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)
; i A e G i A R e R T S (Rt

ARTICLE 41. ,
transfer out in the amount of $20,000.00 for the
of the Recycling Facility to be fund_ed from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID
AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED Eg

THE BUDGET COMMITTE s

. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an operating -
D General Fund Trust-Maintenance .

LOCAL TAXES.) (RECOMMENDED BY

© or the purpose of Land Fi
name the Selectmep as agents
MENDED BY THE BUDGET

ARTICLE 43. To see if the T
transfer out to the existing Capif
;f $65,000.00 to be funded fro;
HALL BE RAISED BY LO
BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 44. To see if the T,
tIl;ibrm-y Unmtncted Trust Funds
© exception of the Zylonis F

COMMITTEE.) i
ARTICLE 45. To see if the Tor
tosthoPelhamFishandGame
Map 13, having an estimateq val
BUDGET CQ; MITTEE.) |
tA:R'II'IICLE 46. - To see if the Tow
Bs;a to Pelham Fish and Game Cj
» 18VINg an estimated value of $1
COMMITTEE.) i
allizlncm 47. To see if the Tow
i tlldmg(s) to the amount of funds
€ property tax. (RECOMME)

lAgl;'gl'ICLE .48., To see if the Tow
Operating budget to the amoup

over the budget voted in 1988);
in t_he'1‘989 budget request that i nlog
? 'amF:leg. (EQOT RECO! Nl;l;.ED

+ ARTICLE 4. To see if the Tow
or employee medical insurance coy,
- annually (the amiount :

Manager}overthe Elmer G. Raymo;
rd consisting of tlie*fbllowing me
BT concerning the uses to mag

“



ED MEETING—SECOND SESSION
MARCH 20,1984

lilip R. Currier called the meeting to order at 7:40
llegiance was led by Alice Kirby. By

Py

DEFENSE) Moved and seconded. Passed in : .
$25.00

JIFER DELINEATION STUDY) (RECOM
DGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Paul -
t this is the third and final year of this study that
1e Nashua Regional Planning Commission. Passed &

$865.00‘;

[ICLE 12 (NASHUA REGIONAL PLANNING =

COMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMIT- &
»nded. Paul Martakos explained the services pro-
s commission. Passed in the affirmative.$3,309.00 =

_TF™ Moved and seconded. Passed in thej__"’ ;
$2,675.00

.TICLE 30 (CENTER FOR LIFE MANAGE-
INDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) :
Victor Spaulding amended the article as printed in & &
‘he word Center For Life Management. Seconded. = |

s passed in the affirmative. $7,409.00 &

TICLE 14 (MERRIMACK VALLEY HOME _ §
J0C.) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET &
d and seconded. Passed in the affirmative. e

$11,114.00 & §

ERATOR) Moved and seconded. John Lavallee &
‘es in detail. Norman Lawrence amended the figure * §
1. He explained his proposed cuts in specific items. &
e strongly against the amended figure. Income for &
rtment was $19,993.00. After much discussion, a (i §
1s passed. Vote on the amended figure was defeated. =
ed figure was passed in the affirmative.$77,463.00 ©

ARTICLE 21 (CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AT INCINERATOR)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and
seconded. To be expended as follows: $16,000.00 to repair firebricks;
$1,600.00 to purchase a hydraulic jack. Passed in the affirmative.$17,600.00

ARTICLE 46 (ESTABLISH FUND TO BE KNOWN AS IN-
CINERATOR RECYCLING FACILITY REVENUE FUND)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and
seconded. James Powers made an amendment to delete the last sentence
of the article as printed in the warrant and to change the name of the fund
to the INCINERATOR RECYCLING FACILITY CAPITAL RESERVE
FUND. Seconded. Mr. Greenhalgh questioned if this would have to be pro-
posed at town meeting each year. If the article passed, the capital reserve
fund would be established but as the article states: no income from said
fund shall be appropriated or expended except in accordance with the
applicable budget procedures of the Town. The moderator stated that “‘the
intent means that principal and interest can only be expended in accordance
with applicable budget procedures’” and would have to be voted at town
meeting. Vote on the article as amended in"doubt. Hand counters called.
Result of vote Yes 60 and No 14. Article as amended was adopted.

SERIES 400 (SUMMER MAINTENANCE) Moved and seconded.
Dennis Viger explained the expenditures in detail. Scott Neskey amended
the figure to $105,247.00. Seconded. He stated the reasons for increasing
the amount. Vote on the amended figure was in doubt. Hand count called
with the following results Yes 62 and No 27. The figure as amended is
adopted. $105,247.00

SERIES 401 (WINTER MAINTENANCE) Moved and seconded. John
Lavallee explained the expenditures. Paul Scott amended the figure to
$206,605.00. Seconded. He explained that $133, 000.00 has already been
expended as of this date. It is anticipated that the road agent will spend
$61,800.00 for the fall season. Also, there is a $2900.00 unpaid bill and
about $8,800.00 will be spent for the rest of this season. Vote on the figure
as amended was defeated. Vote on the figure as recommended was passed
in the affirmative. $157,806.00

SERIES 402 (RESEALING) Moved and seconded. John Lavallee ex-
plained the expenditures. Scott Neskey amended the figure to $123,400.00.
Seconded. He explained that if the original figure were passed it would be
that roads would be resealed only every six years. The amended figure would
allow twenty miles of road to be sealed. Vote on the amended figure was
defeated. Vote on the original figure passed in the affirmative.$85,406.00

/V’:’N"""T 3

o ] Y Gl oo bne ol i
B e s Se LI E T S

T

- THE R

e o e by




43. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to sell one lot 20 ft. x 80 ft. of back wood land owned by the Town which
is by the land owned by Harold Chareauneuf. This Iot on the town ma
No. 12 lot No. 84 is assessed for $50.00. (BY PETITION) (NOT RECOM-
MENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

44. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to sell 2.75 acres of Town land located on Tax Map, page 4, Parcel 8, which
gbuts the property of William C. and Susan Kolifrath and J oseph Zold, hav-
ing an estimated value of Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars
($2,250.00), based on the 1982 revaluation of the Town of Pelham. (BY
PETITION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

. 45.. To see if the Town will vote to direct the Board of Selectmen to
reinstitute the practice of recycling newspaper, magazines, etc. at the In-

cinerator facility for the benefit of Mrs. Dottie Hall who has performed |

this service for many years. (BY PETITION)

46. To see if the Town will vote to establish a fund to be known as
the Incinerator Recycling Facility Revenue Fund for the purpose of capital
improvements at the Incinerator Recycling Facility. Thirty percent of all
funds paid to the Town as Incinerator Recycling Fadility revenue are to
be deposited in an interest bearing fund. No portion of the fund whatsoever
shall be raised by local taxes. No income from said fund shall be appropriated
or expended except in accordance wish the applicable budget procedures
of the Town. This warrant article shall remain in full force and effect until
fully utilized or until modified or revoked by a subsequent annual Town
Meeting. (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COMMITTEE)

47. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to appoint a Committee to be known as the Pelham Technical Staff (PTechsS).
Members of this committee are to serve for a period of three years except
that those members appointed to the Pelham Technical Staff in the year
that the staff is organized shall be appointed one third to a one (1) year
term, one third to a two (2) year term, and the remaining third to a three
(3) year term. All members of the Pelham Technical Staff shall serve without
remuneration. The terms of service shall be allotted to the first members
of the Pelham Technical Staff by the use of a drawing and the rules of chance.
The Pc_:lham Technical Staff shall contain not more than nine (9) voting
members plus a voting representative from the Board of Selectmen and from
the School Committee. The duties of this committee shall be to bring the

—170—

A

icapabilities of technology to the service of the town and the s
tcommittee shall additionally serve as a staff resource for the Boart
men and the School Committee. The operation and organizat
‘Pelham Technical Staff shall proceed under those rules adopted by
of the staff in public meeting. To qualify as a staff candidate an
F shall have an expertise in a technical or scientific discipline th
‘tion from a college technical curriculum or thru professional e

~ 48. To see if the Town of Pelham shall call upon the Gov
Executive Council, its State Representative(s) and State Senator t
i convene a Special Session of the Legislature for the sole purpc
venting the imposition of huge cost increases in electric rates resu
® the Seabrook Nuclear Plant on the citizens, businesses, schools
cies in the Town of Pelham, and to direct the Selectmen to prom
¥ our above listed elected officials of the Town’s desire. (BY P!

& 49, To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Selectme
¥ for, accept and expend, without further action by the Town Meeti
£ from the state, federal or other governmental unit or a private sot
& becomes available during the 1984 fiscal year, provided that suc
£ ture be made for the purposes for which a Town may appropri
£ and that such expenditure not require the expenditure of other T
# Further, that the Selectmen hold a public hearing prior to acci
spending such money. (RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET COM

50. To see if the Town will vote to accept a gift of two parc
totalling approximately 45 acres from Joseph B. Grossman,
parcels, which are located west of Mammoth Road and east ¢
Hill Road, are shown as parcels 69 and 69-1 on sheet 5 of the P
it Maps. These parcels are to become part of the Lt. Elmer G. Raym
orial Park and shall be known as the Joseph B. Grossman, 1T :
that Park.

51. To see if the Town will vote to authorize withdrawa
' Revenue Sharing Fund established under the provisions of the
Local Assistance Act of 1972 for use as set-offs against the budget
tion indicated herein below, the amount of $86,840.00, and
authorize the Selectmen to make prorated reductions in the a
estimated entitlements are reduced, or take any action hereon.

i
f
|
|
I

I —171—




dispa‘.ch center in receiving ¢ S speec a
11 £ h i

‘ ! ' h e ing call rom hearing or sp mpa

people This systen Co.nplies with the speci;ications reguir ;

Ulred

Tes

the Anerican Disabilit MM
ape e v A ‘. (R :
DEu&uTMbh)(RECOMMENﬁED ﬁ@ TQE-BUDGﬁ;EggMMﬁaggg) BY THE BORRD E{
ARTICLE 57 To se k
AE ee 1f the Town will t i
S : 1ll vote to wi

émetery Fence Capital Reserve Fund tbhe stfr:acl;:wsircm che

/992,20

(One Thousand Nine Hu
fod ndred Ninety T &

1ink fenusand Nine winety Two Dollars) to pur a
i polese roeulsnec‘oufde‘_rr;emoval of four hundred feetp?4(§g?se e
and poles and insa-an‘l.ree m,md.red forty feet (340') of ! 3?‘5' fonce
the Gibson Ceme,_” *.La%o,n Oof sixty feet of new fence and Oo\: cogce
TOGHE T (RgiiﬁﬁgND;h%lPORTION OF SAID AMOUNT TO BEikgfggfgr

CAL TA! CCMMENDED BY THE -
THE BUDSEY FoMiaTE. 9] i85 BCARD OF SELECTMEN) { RECOMMENDED sz

ARTICLE 58 To see 1f ¢ T

apprc o ee . the Town will rai
Do§1a€;§iii~i2; sum of 32,3€5.60 (Two Thousandvggseét%uﬁ;;if §nd
whien SLIS gé Jitifoge of installation of a security alarme aine
cecurity syseen ;‘l‘ ént? tqe Pelham Police Department Sy;tem
Trasiory oystem I;czn f ‘oEaued at the Highway Departmen% Offhis
the ceiden pre Péri‘a;:é‘EﬁSYCling Facility Office Traileri:S
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY T§E ééﬁGEg?%ggxggﬁgﬁg B¥ THE BOARD O;

SRy 33

ARTICLE 55 To
S-LE see if the T

appropriat P - own will vote 1

Fund Land ;1?? %ﬁi;;;;?%J;r?:s;er to the existi;g cggitgé‘;:seigg

Dollars - ne amount of 31,00 )

SHALL B)E: tgAfSeEDquge%O;;?m ;:;é:;us (NO PORT?égwoéog:Ighiﬁgggg

TLECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY TEE BUD)GEéRggmg?gg? == SHENECRED Ok

aRTICLE 60 5 ig

appropriate an goe == *E che Town will vote to rai

fund New Reﬁiclp rat;n§’~;ansfer to the existing Capit ? se and

Thousand Dol:g—s}nfg gulgdlqg in the amount of sipaez¢¢%es?éve

AMOUNT SHAIL BE Batenn oy onGed from surplus. (KO *TTON 3=

SELECTMEIﬁmﬁ EBE \RAI\§ED BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED A T o SAID
) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) BY THE BOARD OF

e 4

ARTICLE 61 T
- ©0 see 1if the t

appropriat s S own will

Eq51p§e$§ ;LnSH‘ operating transfer to the szgtiif ﬁ?is? ?nd
pJuipment Fund in the amount of 51,600.00 (One thousand dol eroiind
BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED B¥ THE Bonms e dhOUNT SHALL B RATSED
7 m T N t
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE; THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED

ARTICLE 62 To see i
X ee if the Town wi +
Hundr P = n will vote to
finares Tleey BT S B L P e,
OF SAID AMOUNT gf*r’ChBaEs%“nAgIses%Uipment for the Library (izo gggrggg
~ :m el = q BY LOCAL TA o N .
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE nggﬁgf éngC?;‘?gg?ED oY THE

A TICLE 63
: To see if th oW 124 A [ (s} raise an
e < n il vote S
appropliate the sum of 5900.00 \Nine Hundred DOllat‘S) for the
pUIChaSe of two (2) Officer Protection Barrier Systems to include
[ u

~184— )

cost of installation in patrol ve
BORRD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE

To see if the Town of Fi

WRTICLE 64
i wpended  balance of the 1993
spropriation at the end of the year,

~ ApP!
51% Doliars) in the Special Conservat
" pep 36-A:5. (RECCMMENDED BY THE BOARD (

_7HE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE &5 To see 1f the Town ©
gelectmen to enter into an agreement tc
‘duty one-ton dump truck equipped witl
ard sander at a purchase price o

ousand Dollars) over a five (35) Yye
gppropriate the sum of $7,300.00 (Si
pollars) for the first year and equal
four (4) years. This lease agreement :

f the contract period the Town of Pell
_without any additional funding to the
BORRD OF SELECTMEQ)(NOT RECOMMENDED B

ARTICLE 66 To see if the Town wil
nter into an agreement to lease/pur
ractor with a 60" mower deck anad fri

iprice of $13,460.00 (Thirteen Thousan
ver a five (5) year period and to rai

I 3,123.00@ (Three Thousand One Hundred
i~ first year and egual payments for the
| ease agreement shall provide that

| period, the Town of Pelham shall hav
|\ additional funding to the lesser.
‘EESELECTNEﬂ)(NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUI
* ARTICLE 67 To see if the Town wi!
. of the existing Municipal Building Ca
~ Map 1, Lot 163 (Mill's Property) to Mu
Reserve Fund to apply to any parcel
‘project. (REQUIRED A 2/3 MAJSCRITY VO
OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY TEE BUD

i =~ ARTICLE 68 To see 1f the Tov
“" gselectmen as agents for the aireagdy
Reserve Fund per RSA 35:1 for the pur}
for such purpcse as the furid specifi
OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD

BRTICLE 69 To see 1f the To
Water/Sewer District extending 1,000
the centerline of NH Route 38 from ti
the south side cf Atwood Road; then
the intersection of 0l1d Gage Hill Rc
feet from the centerline of NH Rout
Road; ncrthwest along Girl Scout E

~185-




cement pad, building, electrical work, diesel pump and renta) of
the crane and operator to install the tank. This will be g non.
lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until Project
completed or in two (2) years, whichever 1s less. (RECOMMENDED BY
THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 44 To see if the town will vote to raise
appropriate an operating transfer to the existing General P
Trust maintenance of Recycling Facility in the amount of £12,000. 00
(Twelve thousand dollars) to be funded from surplus. (NO PORTION
OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES). (RECOMMENDED BY THp
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 45 To see if the Town
appropriate the sum of $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Dollars) for the
purpose of removing and remedial testing of two (2) 2,000 {Two
Thousand) gallon gasoline tanks located at the Fire/Police Station
and also to authorize the acceptance of any federal and/or state
grants available to fund such purposes. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 46 To see if the town will vote to accept Federal grant
money of $10,000.02 (Ten thousand dollars) from the National
Recreational Trail Fund. Funds are to be used for repair and
development of a nature trail at Muldoon Park and to authorize the
Selectmen to expend these funds in accordance with the terms of the

grant. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE)

will vote to raise and

ARTICLE 47 To see 1f the Town will vote to railse and
appropriate the sum of $8,500.00 (Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars) for the purpose of purchasing a copy machine for the use
by the Planning Department, Assessing Department, Town Clerk/Tax
Collectors’ Office, Planning Board, Board of Adjustment,
Conservation Commission and Building Inspectors, to include a one
year service contract. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 48 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the amount of 58,000.00 (Eight Thousand Dollars) for
computer system implementation and training for the Planning
Department. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and
will not 1lapse until project is completed or in two (2) years,
whichever is less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 49 To see if the Town will vote to ralse and
appropriate the sum of $6,000.00 (Six Thousand Dollars) to be paid
to Southern New Hampshire Water Company for hydrant fees.
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 50 To see if the
appropriate the sum of 36,000.00

Town will vote to raise and
{Six Thousand Dollars) for the

tems ¢
. essional fees for a sys
o ter systems. (RECOMMEND

?,E:ETMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGE

RTICLE 51 To see if the town
: Z,FoiSEIhousand Five Hundred Dclla:;
“the Elmer G. Raymond Memoria{ 1
peration and maintenance of the p?
LL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) .
pproved yearly since the 1986 ﬁ;r
ORRD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED

if the T
RTICLE 52 To see

. gppropriate the sum of $3,500.00
S rollars) for the third (3rd) of

i ial Mutua
‘suypport a Hazardous Mater
iﬂngOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDE

LE 53 To see 1f the
-gﬁgigpriate the sum of sa,oo@.ooté
.purpose of continuing te provide‘ti
" Police Department with the Hepatiti
. in accordance with N.F.P.A. 1500 a

L ARTICLE 54 To see if the
Aggropriate the sum of sz,sookf
Dollars) to assist the Zoning

srewriting the present zoning ord
consultation fees and a recordiqg
the production of dpcuments. Thi
per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse 1
two (2) years, whichever 1s 1esi
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD

jJects 1
hydroraking, and other pro
finded from surplius from_annual bg

Fund
out to said PVMP Maintenance ‘
Thousand Four Sixty Seven Dollars!
PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RA!
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT REC

ARTICLE 56 To see if the
appropriate the sum of $2,266.

Six Dollars) for the purpose of |
telecommunications system for thg
to aid public safety answering po:




llars) to be a supplement to:.

is for. the purposes of

lonal environmental engineer -

h the close of the Simpson
psing account per RSA 32:7,
omplete or in three years

DED BY THE BOARD Oi’
'OMMITTEE) e

te to raise and appropriate -
ive Thousand Seven Hundred -
ition Capital Reserve Fund

JED BY THE BOARD OF
'‘OMMITTEE)
e to establish an expendable
.er 402 (SB-221) of the laws
as the PEG Access Trust Fund

gding but not limited to the
includes funding salaries,: -

and maintenance, continuing
:iated with the operation of.

Board of Selectmen as agents

:ibgtiqn§ and grants to said.
:e individuals, corporations:
| any others pursuant to RSA

.ate the annual amount equal i

s al revenues, designed

on .ewal Franchise signed =

394. (ALL FUNDS RAISED FROM

TO BE RAISED FROM PAYMENT OF -~

? RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF

;ET COMMITTEE) Bl :

e to adopt the provisions of
m that portion of Pelham’s
ntract to the support of the

nt activity in Pelham to
Local Access TV Department.

s and expenditures shall be:
d to be known as the "Pelham

-ate from the general fund.®

deemed part of the general
ixpended only after a vote by
1 specific amount from said
» the purpose of the fund or

.al revenue fund is effective
31, 1996 budget year. (BY
'F SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY

e A 2 Y A AP N AN TR g T g e g e gy 5

s

gy

g

S

ARTICLE 42 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $12,000.00 (Twelve Thousand Dollars) for the purpose of
funding a professional feasibility study to address the future
needs of the Town relative to municipal solid waste disposal
options to include total recycling and transfer, incinerator
upgrade, and curbside pick-up. This will be a non-lapsing account
per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until the project is completed or
in three (3) years, whichever is less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 43 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an
operating transfer to the existing General Fund Trust Maintenance
of the Incinerator Recycling Facility in the amount of $12,000.00
(Twelve Thousand Dollars) to be funded from surplus. (NO PORTION
OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES) . (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 44 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an
operating transfer to the existing Recycling Equipment Capital
Reserve Fund in the amount of $1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars) to
be funded from surplus. (RECOMMENDED  BY THE BOARD OF
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 45 To see if the Town will vote to transfer out to the PVMP
Maintenance Fund the amount of $2,032.00 (Two Thousand Thirty Two
Dollars). This amount is equivalent to the amount of surplus
generated from Beach Sticker Fees. The PMVP Maintenance Fund was
established at the 1994 Town Meeting, under the provisions of RSA
31:10-a, for the purpose of sand replacement, weed control,and
other projects related to the Town Swim Area and is to be funded
from surplus from annual Beach Sticker Fees. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 46 To see if the Town will vote to expend up to $2,050.00
(Two Thousand Fifty Dollars) from the interest generated by the
Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Trust Fund for the purpose of operation
and maintenance of the park. This amount should not exceed the
interest earned on the trust fund. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) This fund was established at the
1986 Town Meeting for the operation and paintenance of the Elmer G.
Raymond Park. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED

BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 47 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
$6,102.01 (Six Thousand One Hundred Two and 01/100 dollars) for the
replenishment of the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Trust Fund. The
principal balance was depleted by above stated amount due to a
prior year withdrawal and to name the Selectmen as agents of this
fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY

THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 48 To see if the Town will vote to reauthorize and continue
the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park Trust Fund for the purposes as
provided in Article 37 of the 1981 town meeting, pursuant to

o g 38
~185 - e i




ARTICLE 4@ (CREATE AND ESTABLISH A GENERAL FUND TRUST)
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. The
purpose of this fund is maintenance of the Recwycling Facility.
Article adoped.

(OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $20,80@8. FOR
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (NO
PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES) Moved and seconded. William
Putnam amended the figure to $30.800. Seconded. Al Greenhalgh
explained the amount of $¢20,000. was derived from the fact that
the life expectancy of each refractory is five years and the cost
ig $50,000. per unit. With this procedure we would have the
necessary $100,000. in five years. This article would be funded
from surplus for the maintenance of the Recycling Facility. Vote
on the amended figure was defeated. Vote on the original article
was adopted. $20, 20@. 00

ARTICLE 41
GENERAL FUND TRUST)

(CREATE AND ESTABLISH A CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF LAND FILL CLOSURE) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) Moved to adopt. Seconded. John Lavallee explained
that capital reserve funds must be used for capital items.
Article was adopted.

ARTICLE 42

(OPERATING TRANSFER OUT IN AMOUNT OF $45,0800. TO
(RECOMMENDED BY BUDGET

ARTICLE 43
CAPITAL RESERVE FUND - LAND FILL CLOSURE)

COMMITTEE) NO PORTION TO BE RAISED BY TAXES This article would
be funded from surplus. Moved to adopt. Seconded. Article
adopted.

$£65 4 000, 20

William Scanzani moved to change the order on Article 57 &
58 to be taken up at this time. Seconded. Discussion followed.

Motion defeated.

(HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF INCINERATOR ASH
RESIDUE) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved to
adopt. Seconded. Albert Greenhalgh amended the figure to
¢38,000.00 Seconded. John Lavallee explained we are under order
by the State to dispose of our own ash. This would cover the
contractor from July 1st to December 31st. Vote on the
amendement was adopted. Vote on the article as amended was

ARTICLE 18

adopted. £38, 000. 29
ARTICLE 19 (REPAVE TWO MILES OF DUTTON ROAD) (RECOMMENDED BY

THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article defeated.
(FUND SALARY INCREASES FOR SUPPORT STAFF UNION
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) John Lavallee

Article adopted. $24,2233.00

ARTICLE 28
EMPLOYEES)
spoke in favor of this article.

(PURCHASE TWO 1989 CHEVROLET CAPRICE POLICE PATROL

ARTICLE 21
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

CARS AND EQUIPMENT )

—%-

o poved and seconded. Richard You
E . .
) need for this expenditure. Arti

otz
R
peA

Motion to adjourn at 11:00 P.M.

SECOND SE
MEMORIAL
MARCH 20@.

fs o Mr. Currier, the Moderator
‘4’33.:;1:35 P.M. The Pledge to the Fl:
B

)g fﬁRTICLE 22 (REPAIR & IMPROVE T¢
* gy THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved

=38 offered the following amendment.

Ti#cr givided into four sections with
geconded. Amendment adopted.

Seniors’ Air Cc
Electrical Wor!
Plans for Seni
struction
Front Ramp —-

Section #1

Moved and seconded. This

Section #2 Library Water

g Moved and seconded. Fred

not hooked up to the water line
explained that it was the inter
. Co. Vote in doubt. Hand count
No 261. This section was defe:

4? Section #3 Police Statior

o Moved and seconded. Polic
" for additional space at the pol
requested. Results! Yes 19@
adopted.

Section #4 Annex Heat Zor

Moved and seconded. Mart!
be for the dounstairs of the b.
defeated.

Total amount adpoted for ¢

ARTICLE 23
MULDOON PARK)

adopt. Seconded.

(DESIGN & INSTALLA’
(RECOMMENDED BY
Brigid Skud




: Toseeiftthownwillvotewmiseandappropﬁatemesumof
Sl,s&.mwpumhnscandmmﬂwmptwha:dwmformeownwmpmrsym
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)

ARTICLE 34. ToseeiftheTownwillvotetoraiseandappropriatethesumof
SI,Z(D.(I)mpuxdmseafwsimﬂemachim.'(RECOMMENDEDBYTHEBUDGEr
COMMITTEE.) . .

ling and expanding
access capabilities. NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY
LOCAL TAXES. (l‘lE.COMMENDEDABY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)
ARTICLE 36. To sce if the Town will vote to place any unexpended balance in
the1989ConsavaﬁonCommissionAppmpﬂaﬁonmtheendoftheyearinmespedal
conservation fund in accordance with RSA 36-A:5. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE.) . : St S
Teertethe g et
ARTICLE 37. To secif the T

."";-
-

wn will vote pursuant to the provisions of (RSA
-35-16(a)-Discontinued Fund) to discontinue the Capital Reserve Fund established
asthelncinel'morkecyclingFaqility for lack of specificity of purpose. This requires
a majority vote and the Trustees of Trust Funds will pay over to the General Fund
Surplus the monies accumulated in this fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BUDGET COMMITTEE.) I e ‘ ;
Fund for the purposé of constructing a new building at the incinerator recycling
facﬂityandﬂmhertonamethesdecnncnasagemsofthefundaspmvidedfor
by RSA 35:1 and 35:15. (RBCOMMENDBD BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.)
ARTICLE 39. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an Operating
msferouttotheCapitalRmrveFund New Recycling Building in the amount
of $30,000.00 to be fanded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) (RECOMMENDED BY THE -

ICLE ¢ if the Town
. Trust for the purpose of maintenance .
31:19a - (Trust Funds Created By Towns) and further, to name the Selectmen a3 _
agents of the fund. (REC MMENDED BY THE BUDG COMMI'ITEE) )

Lot B (R % TR ORI S ST

ARTICLE 41" To sec if the Town will vote 1o raise and appropriate an operating
transfer out in the amount of $20,000.00 lor ¢ General Fund Trust-Maintenance
funded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID

of the Recycling Facility to be
AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) (RECOMWNDED BY

" THE BUDGET COMMITTEE

ARTICLE &

-‘i‘i}To sce if the
Fund for the

¥ IOy

purpose of
0 tame the Selectmea a ge

MENDED BY THE BUDG;

ARTICLE 43,
. T 1
Mferomtome‘a:é:;qﬁlfz
of 365.(1».(!) to be fnnd%d f
- SHALL BE RAISED BY |
BUDGET COMMITTEE.)
:.;Rmnc, LE M. To see if the
the e, U Tic ted Trust Fur
- x - v
Com‘)f the Zylonis
:RTICLE“.' To‘”ifﬂ;e'
sell to Pelham Fish and Ga,
Map lsvhlvinganm' af !
BUDGET COMMITTEE,)
ARTICLE 45.. To see if the 1
+ 1osellto Pelbam Fish and Game
» an esti
COMI‘;";‘I'EW‘)-.: _ ;Vglueof.‘

. .»':‘.,;5@. - bt
ARTICLE 47. To see if the 1

building(s) 1 the amount of fu
n the property tax. (RECOMM
&nmmn.“" To see if the 7
ovi : budget 1o the amc
over the budget voted in 1988);
in the 1989 budget request that in

+ articles. (NOT RECOMMEND!

ARTICLE 49, To sec if the T,
or employee medical insurance ¢

. aunually (the aiount requested i

THE BUDGET

0 see ll"ﬂ!';Tow

- Manager over the Eimer G. Ray,

board consisting of the following

Manager concerning the uses to ;



NEW RECYCLING FACILITY CAPITAL

RESERVE FUND

Established in 1989
Purpose is to construct a new building at the incinerator
recycling facility.



:lude restroom facilities.
‘ting organizations in town

. puilding through valunteerism

donate materials for the
11 matching funds could be

» adopted. $17,000.00

SLOSURE PLAN) ( RECOMMENDED BY
apt. Seconded. John Lavallee
ted by the State as of October
the town if we do not comply.
$16,200.00

ies 57 and 58 be taken up at
110t vote was requested.
at this time.

ONS OF THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET
t. Seconded. John Lavallee
t Law was adopted on March 12,

at lengthy with several members

lham speaking in favor of
. The results of the secret

9 -— NO 384. Pelham would

7 was overwhelmingly defeated.

MEMBERS AT LARGE OF BUDGET
to defeat the article.

beer -aquested. Seven

e ' so no secret ballot

\STING CAPABILITIES)
“EE) (NO PORTION TO BE RAISED

‘ticle adopted. $15,514.68

[ONS FOR POLICE/FIRE DEPT)
[EE) Moved and seconded.
$10, 400,00

yG REGULATIONS IN ACCORDANCE
JED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)
ted. +10,000, 00

A COMPRESSOR & CASCADE SYSTEM)

TEE) Moved and seconded.
$7,500.00

RING & ASH TESTING AT
BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and
$5, 400.00

ER G. RAYMOND MEMORIAL PARK
N PARK) (RECOMMENDED BY THE

BUDGET COMMITTEE) (BY PETITION
R cle adopted. ) Moved to adopt. ‘feco;d;d.
1 500. 20

ARTICLE 31 (PURCHASE GLASS CRUSH

ING EQUIPMENT
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved anZOR e mg (TORY
Article adopted. s:zong;d.

‘ 1 000. 2@
ARTICLE 32 (IMPROVEMENTS AT THE ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER & RABIES

;s:gg#Lg;;ON FOR ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
B T MITTEE) Moved and seconded. John Lavalle explained
e services for the building construction will be d t
to the town. Article adopted. $ 3:0 g;ated
24 g

ARTICLE 33 (PURCHASE AND INSTALL
COMPUTER HARDWA
COMPUTER SYSTEM) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMM?ETE%R Moo
and seconded. Article adopted. $1 Béa QSVEd
$1,864.949

ARTICLE 34 (PURCHASE A FACSIMILE
MACHINE) (RECOM
sggGE;BSOHHITTEE) Moved and seconded. Hand countnszgﬁgszvdTHE
-= NO 129 Article adopted. $1,389 0: )
1 .

ARTICLE 35 (EXPEND INCOME SET ASI
DE BY HARRON CO

;gsggﬁzi?ggb BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) (BY PETI?IQ:?NISSngzTCg.)

= R D BY TAXES. Moved and seconded. This is f ron
?pecxflc purpose of installing and expanding the or the
ocal{mgn%c:pal/educational internal connection for bli
capabilities. Article adopted. $1,70@ ODPU He accuas

.
ARTICLE 36 (PLACE UNEXPENDED B
ALANCE IN 1989 CONSER

:OHNISSION APPROPRIATION) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGE¥AEION
oved and seconded. Article adopted. OMMITTES?

ARTICLE (CREATE & ESTABLIS
H A CAPITAL RESE
4 RVE FUND
Bugg;?ngnA NEW BUILDING AT INCINERATOR) (RECOMMENDED ;8 THE
MITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article adopted

CAPITAL RESERVE NEW RECYCLING BUILDING to be funded from SUY'PIUS)
» oved d seconded. A ed §3D,DUB [ra]"] Y
TAXES Mov an n rticle adopt - .

ARTICLE 44 (PLACE 1989 INC
OME FROM LIBRARY
o UNRESTRIC
BUDgs INTO LIBRARY CAPITAL RESERVE FUND) (RECOMHENDE;ED ol
ET COMMITTEE) Article adopted. BY THE

ARTICLE 45 (AUTHORIZE SELECTMEN
ARLL TO SELL TMP 13-148
PETIT?O&?"EHgtUZ) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET CONMIT¥2E?ELTQC
aad fo119w§: a$d sacopded. Tom Kirby amended the article to
boang s Ol loust : see if the tgwn will vote to authorize the
by poqpr colect en to sell approximately 2.84 A of land described
value of s2o00 :; Parcel 130148 on Simpson Mill Road with a un'i
Thia oot 520 -@@ per acre and an assessed value of $1,15@.00 !
orization dependant upon an affirmative recom;end;ti;n



wnwillvotetoraiseandappropﬁatemesnmof ARTI
CLE @ To s '
0 t

ARTICLE 33. To see if the To

$1,864.00 to purchase and install computer hardware for the Town computer system. Fund f To see if ¢

(RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)) - o mm:'ﬂ;? sl:tlupose of L
ARTICLE 34. ToseeiftheTownwillvotetomiseandappmpriawthesum°f MENDED BY THE BUD
$1,200.00 to purchase a facsimile machine. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET ARTICLE
COMMITTEE.) — mg-m{ggge if1
ARTICLE 35. To seeif the Town will vote 10 expeod $1,700.00 0% E00 of $65,000.00 to be funces
set aside by Harron Communication Company, for the specific purpose of instal- SHALL BE RAISED BY

‘ ling and expanding the Jocal/municipal/educational internal connection for public BUDGET COMMITTEE.!
access capabilities. NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY ARTICLE .

| LOCAL TAXES. (RECO ED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE.) Li Um:;ia::seeif

l ARTICLE 36. Toseeifme'l‘ownwillvotetoplaoeanyuncxpendedbalancein - the exception of:h;rnz';:

. the 1989 Conservation Commission AP +ation at the end of the year in the special COMMITTEE.)

| conservation fund in sccordance with RSA 36-A:3. (RECOMMENDED BY THE e

| BUDGET COMMITTER.) - : ' R 45. Toseeift

; BUDGEL SRRl 2 . , : to sell to Pelham Fish and

‘i - ARTICLE 37. Toseeifthe_‘l‘ownwillvotcpmsuanttothepmvi_sionsof(RSA 7« Map 13, having an esti

! 35-16(a)-Discontinued Fund) to discontinue the Capital Reserve Fund established - BUDGET com““m‘)

asthemcincratOrRecyclingFgcilityforlackof i cityofpurpose.'mismq\ﬁms ARTICLE“ i
fTrustFundswillpayovertotheGenemlFund - tosellto Pela: To sec if d

a majority vote and the Trustees 0
C m'atedinthis fund. (RECOMMENDED BYTHE

Surplus the monies accum " 13, having an esti

COMMITTEE.) - -

‘ " . BUDGET COMMITTEE) . = _
{ i A TR L B et B i s
| s ARTICLE 38 ggoses f e Towa vall vote 1o croes and cstab s Ly S
o freaki o e g e e £ i ARTICLE 47, . 5
5f constructn a new building at the : bllil:'g(s):' T;;mlf‘:

“ Fund for the purpose o
facili andf\nthettonametheSelecunenasagents

acility
by RSA 35:1 and 35: 15. (RECOMMENDED BY THE

- 1n the property tax. (RECO.

ARTICLE39.'.ToseeiftheTownwillvowtomiseandappmpriateanoperaﬁng 1989 operat
transfer out to the Capital Reserve Fund New Recycling Building in the amount over the rating budget to the
oF $30,000.00 to be funded from surplus. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT rel 19:;‘@ voted in 195
BY LOCAL TAXES) (RECO ED BY THE  ssiicles (N‘(.’)‘T'dsﬂ request th:

ARTICLE 40! p_wgyggbomyﬂgxm%maugaﬁ : wal . : B " for emplo 9. To see if th
e of the Recycling Faclity as provided inRSA = B - ol (e st v

- Trust for the purpose 0!

_31:19a* (Trust Funds Created By Towns) and further, to pame the Selectmen as THE BUDGET
fund (RECOMN[ENPED BY THEBUDGET COMLATITEE) ) o e CO “

e ppropiate an operating ARTICLE 50. . To see if the

" “agents of the

theTownwﬂlvot;to_faiseandappmﬁﬁathnopgta@ins 3
‘of $20,000.00 for the General Fund Trust-Maintenance

_ (NO PORTION OF SAID: ~ .
OMMENDED BY




H. Tracy Davis Memorial Trust Fund
Established 1997
Letter from Joan Davis
income to be used by Boy Scout Troops 25 & 610 to
sponser/co-sponser Eagle Scout Courts of Honor and Eagle Scout
Projects



Trustees of the Trust Funds
Town Hall

Main Street

Pelham, New Hampshire

Dear Trustees:

The H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund was established in memory of
Tracy Davis by his many friends to benefit the Pelham Boy Scouts
and memorialize Tracy's many contributions to the Boy Scouts.

'%ou are requested to invest and administer the principal of this
und in accordance with the provisions of New Hampshire RSA 31:19

et seg.. The income from this fund is to be used as set forth in
the attached letter to the Scoutmasters of Pelham Boy Scout

Troops 25 and 610 to sponsor or co-sponsor Eagle Scout Courts of
Honor and Eagle Scout Projects.

Enclosed herewith is the Fund's check in the amount — _
of #5020 G4 made payable to theTrust Fund)Trustees of the "Mus7 [,
Town of Pelham. #fTﬁlﬁibAV%TEmGN&P

H. TjﬁCY DAVIS MEM R{FL FUND
By Q@nw i 4 );wk?
2%\ /9?7

/ }éww,a/%y /

e g a——— e

LIS T
3 g~



H. Tracy Davis

Memorial Fund

Trustees of the Trust Funds
Town Hall

Main Street

Pelham, New Hampshire

Dear Trustees:

The H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund was established in memory of
Tracy Davis by his many friends to benefit the Pelham Boy Scouts
and memorialize Tracy's many contributions to the Boy Scouts.

You are requested to invest and administer the principal of this
fund in accordance with the provisions of New Hampshire RSA 31:19
et seq.. The income from this fund is to be used as set forth in
the attached letter to the Scoutmasters of Pelham Boy Scout
Troops 25 and 610 to sponsor or co-sponsor Eagle Scout Courts of
Honor and Eagle Scout Projects.

Enclqged herewith is the Fund's check in the amount
of_£5 nvo. 0¢)  made payable to the Trust Fund Trustees of the

Town of Pelhamn.
H./T CY DAVIS RIAL FUND
Q ﬂ\ |
By \}Vﬂ/m ( \7> A\, )(2/(/1’%

Post Office Box 639, Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-0639



H. Tracy Davis

Memorial Fund

Scoutmaster, Troop 610
Scoutmaster, Troop 25

Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park
Keyes Hill Road

Pelham, New Hampshire

Dear Scoutmasters:

H. Tracy Davis died on July 15, 1988 while serving as a Boy Scout
summer camp leader in Rhode Island. The H. Tracy Davis Memorial
Fund was established by his friends to memorialize his many
contributions to the Pelham Boy Scouts.

Tracy was a strong believer in the goals and principles of
Scouting and felt that every Scout should strive to become an
Eagle Scout. The Trustees of the H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund
have determined that it would be a fitting memorial to Tracy for
the Fund to sponsor or co-sponsor Eagle Scout Courts of Honor and
Eagle Scout Projects.

In keeping with the forgoing decision, the Trustees of the

H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund have turned over all of the
contributions collected by the Fund to the Trust Fund Trustees of
the Town of Pelham to be invested and administered pursuant to
the laws of the State of New Hampshire (RSA 31:19 et seq.).

At least once each year the Scout Committees of Pelham Boy Scout
Troops 25 and 610 shall meet and determine how many Eagle Scout
Courts of Honor and Eagle Scout Projects are planned for the
ensuing year by their respective Troops. Income from the

H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund will be first allocated by the Scout
Committees for the sponsorship or co-sponsorship of Eagle Scout
Courts of Honor.

If no Eagle Scout Courts of Honor are anticipated for the ensuing
year, or if the Courts of Honor that are anticipated will not
require all of the income generated by the Memorial Fund, the
income from the Fund may be allocated by the two committees to
sponsor or co-sponsor Eagle Scout Projects.

Post Office Box 639, Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-0639



Once the two Scout Committees have determined how the Memorial
Fund income shall be spent, the Chairmen of the two Committees
shall write a single letter signed by both to the Trust Fund
Trustees of the Town of Pelham instructing the Trust Fund
Trustees as to how and when the income from the H. Tracy Davis
Memorial Fund shall be paid for the ensuing year.

It is recognized that in any given year only one Scout Troop may
have an Eagle Scout Court of Honor or Eagle Scout Project.
However, it is the intent of the Trustees of the H. Tracy Davis
Memorial Fund that over the long term the income from the
Memorial Fund will be distributed as equally as possible between
both Troop 610 and Troop 25. It is also their intent that any
income not spent in a given year will be carried over by the
Town's Trust Fund Trustees and be spent by the Scout Troops in
subsequent years for the two purposes stated herein.

The Trustees of the H. Tracy Davis Memorial Fund direct that
whenever an Eagle Scout Court of Honor or Eagle Scout Project is
sponsored or co-sponsored by the Fund, the printed program for
the Court of Honor shall publicly acknowledge the sponsorship or
co-sponsorship by the Fund.

)
H. TRACY DAVIS MEMORIAL FUND

T s dmog
o g /7\ \J@uz,&;
4

|

[4



Forest Management Committee
Established in 1980
Article 36 Created Forest Committee
Article 40 Authorized Market & Sale of Timber &
Hardwood under RSA 31:113

Created for the oversight of Town Forests and
accumulation of proceeds from sales of timber and
hardwood



40,

b1,

1980

To see if the Town will raise. .and appropriate the cum of Five Tho"“
Dollars ($5,000.00) to employ wrofessionsl foresters znd woodcu+tus?
assist the To‘n in carrying out an environmentally sound timber. a§g§
hardwood cutting program on Town owvned land. Any funds expended nur
+o this warrant article chall be reiwbur: :ed to the Town out of the ps
ceeds of the sale of the timber znd hardwood The net-sales proceeds
from the timber and hardwood culting hLOgriF, aTier said T31mbur e
shall be placed 1n the approprizte capital reserve fund, "special fores
maintenance fund", or the genersl fumd, Gepending upon Whlch parcel’ g
Town owned land generated the net proveds. (DISAPPROVED BY BUDGET CoMMT
(BY PETITION)

To see if the Town will vobte to authorize the Pelham Conservation
Commission, &s part of its Pelham Touwn Forest Msonagement Program to
market and £ell timber =nd hardwood cut from the Pelhum Town Forest,
and to place the net *rooepﬂ from swid mensrement and marketing program
in a "special forect maintensnce fuod” @3 autnorized by Re.CeAe 31:113,
(BY PETITTON)

To see if the Town will vote 1o authorize withdr=swal. from the Revenue
Sharing Fund established under the provision of the Stzte and Locel
Assistance Act of 1972 for the ucte as set-0ffs against Lhe budget
gpprogriation indjcated herein helow, the amount of $100,000, and
further to zuthorizs the Selecinen tn make cro-rated reductions in the
amounts, if estimaled entitlement: are reduced, or lzke any acrtion hereon:

1. Summer Maintenancce $00,000
2, Winter Maintenance $32,000
3. Police Department $10,000
ki, Fire Department , $ £,000
5. Incinerator $10,000
6. Recreation $10,000 '
T. Camp Alexander Wed. $10,000

$100,000 (APPROVED)

To see if the Town will wite to autrarize Lhe Board of Selectwen Lo
apnly for, accept and erpend money “ror Lhe clate, cdo al or anobher
covernmental unit or o vrivaie source which breomes aval ilsble duriog
Lthe year in accordznce wilh Lhe u"nrﬂdureﬂ seil forth in RSA 31:95-b
whirh specifies Lhal the money wus . be vor a lezal purpose; that the
Selectmen hold a public hearing; snd that. no nther town money will be
exvended.

Ty see if the Town will! vote to = h”TlZL the Bonrd ol 3Zeleclren toO
zrply for, megotiale apd Jo wll toinge faal way be necessory to obtain
such Glate “nd/or Faderal funor as Moy He made available Lo Lbe Town.
Notwithstanding the Torepning senlence, surh funds are Lo he cxpended
only zc authorized by the Municirval myiret. Low, Chepler 32 of the New
Hampshire Revired Statutes Annolated,




i~

wmo
. : ey*g°y UT Peqiziosep socodand ou3 103 mmwuﬂ :
£ wamwme Mnmaamsm 1se10g Apoqead °H INYIIV uanENMWHMM
fazsezor o3 9 ¥ 5>e uy *sasodand {euoTlEaID21 I03F pISN aq L
TvisTE WAt SnEeE guqdooxe (peOY @oudAMeT PIO IO uot31od vwmmﬁMmdMu
pusl 39 mwwoMHmwas wo 07 jusoelpe puel p3uMo umol, 11%® mw mwwwm.asoa
uo“ummw ocse mww. £poqead °*H ANUIIV ay3 se umoux 29 03 "3S : Wmm o1
Ao T ¢ +y gy 03 Juensand d30a TTTA WMOL W3 3
' ysTiqeds -

sumoy, 243
gpooooad 331 YL swrpa803g U
puey pOUMO UMO] WOIF poos
umoy °y3 IT 938 O

03 pauaniax 29 TTBUS weadoad sTYI mwoom >
_a3guel 1§3104 S, unClL ay3 yaim IouEpd ° mwo> o
119s pue 3Ind 03 uswyDdTIg 2Y3 9ZTIOYINE i 1

10 o3l puel 30

BI] 2A0WIL
saz0g oyl wolj puey 30 S3 ¢ {pw umol ¥4I

-weiB01g JUSWRBEUEW I ¢gQutyosw umo], judnbesqns 3I¥

sjoB1] POUMO UMOT, 192430 ppE

-peoy ooudameT P10 3O wot3a0d pasord =yl 30

elpe puey paumo umol TIV
1093 (00G7 UTUITA pue ©°3 quaoeipE P 1apuexaly dwe)d

°C
1

TWE
: pue] pIUMC umol Jo SIVELI dumor1od O3 Mwhwwwmwww
se10g @YL ‘Poom 3

s wex8oiy juswadeUueW 3 oyj OpNIOUT pu®e
awn.WHmsu pue Suriand FO 3500 W fano poon 39 uczoamzmswouwawEOU ayL
-oxd 129 M 61 10 mzow ayy 03 3lodai Tenuue UE oyew TT o oSS TIION
SSTITATAY ] wyutodde X0F uwosiad suo o3pUTWOU yoea 11 T .wahmu

« 3973 TUEION Y3 07 JUI Ul ST . fuoTssTUwO) uoT3eAIaSUO) SYL
e cn1 Crt ISST g oy £q pajutodde 29 11eYS
g ooasiaao pue doleadp O3
1110 umoy 4yl IT 338 oL

| SR 2RI NS S . T 2
. 1eo
pox2838eas 1pak 99yl I10J USWIIITIE Jo vmmpom
sIsquzw 2233 Twwo) YI, cwea801g JudwWIdRUEBW I N
X . E}
mMuuaEEoo q1sai0j Iaquaw 9ATY ® ysiyqeisa 03 23

* gsoj1nbsou
(NO TLVANTWAOD ™ LOOHLIM garrIngns) (NOTILILAd A9)

cumoy, 3Y3l
uoT31Tpuocd JUIpaxIq sjeuTWITa 03 A131 03 sT 1e03 mﬂH.mBMM Wum“m
I0F suoTil 2q T1eYys 3I°T13ISTA ayy Jo Kxepunoq YL oS
3 S o 30 -/€Y ¥S4 30° suoTstacad Yyl Iapun 1oT13STA 1 P
ST o, ¥ WMaMHmmdamE pue 3uT]e2ID ‘gutystiqeas? JO wwoaunmwumm
ouﬂdvmoznGBOH M p) .dm£u wwumH ou umol @2Yya 03 deq jxodax 03 wﬁw : Hmm
A HWH@M M m £3T13US9PpT 03 Kapaans e Suraonpuod JO asodan Aumouaam
B oo mocm Mﬁw&awavm muoawa 103 00°006G ‘7§ FO wns ay3 93eT N

mHMWuMMMMHvou ajoa waas axtysdwey MmN ‘weyied JO umol U3 IJT

P ! I

e gJI2uMmo
- i~ =AAdm ~An TTRUS DUEB OFT-8

Po3®BO0T 3q TTeys pyaty
. SurTTomp 93eATad ALue Jo 3

*po3ele3dan
‘uor3oniisuos Sutanp pPaq
pueyl Aue IT ceaae I93F.

§90BJaIns poaaed 10 s

Wwoxy psaowax aq T
§190aeg dey xel Jo sa
UTY3ITM pajearo aq [T

STY3l ss3d%0® 03 pajjTuL
STIYl 0] SpeoI ss9I0E

*91TS STY3 uo 33
oym SUTUTWISILP UT 3

'8¢

ITINg 3TUNn Bulsnoy £
9Tqeo1T7dde 2y3 xopun ¢

<

A

'

1 suoT
uo x37dwoo 3ursnoy A1a2pTo

-uod o3 (o pue ‘93pTadoadde
_ Yons I3pun pueyl sIy3 Tas
YpuIM UO pue] JO syTadaed om
puel aseyoand o3 (e :umoy o
2zTIOUIne 031 ‘pasocadde

(TATLTWRO0D TEDANG
00°000°8/4% pIes 3o uoT
pue 3utainboe jo aso
pue 3ursnoy sy aapu
Jo ums ®Yy3 puadxs

(IILI THHO!
pPBOY Quinqisyg ay3z ¢

yojew 03 29a13e jou $90]
peletadoadde xo saxe-
Suangqaayg jo uorlrod t
Fo wns ayy ajetado:

(s
07

S PR N SRS Lo
103 papuadxs junowe Tej03

€1°%59°Czg 2q 03 pajew
UOTIONIISU0D9I 103 GG9 /7

=08

poSTIN: o

_ TT®93305 Yo...g uspron



MOVEU dud Scloluucuy, LADDTSU LIl LUT QLLLLUGLLVS,

CAPTTAL RESERVE FUND | lﬂ %o
ated.

Motion to pass over as zero amount appropri

Xl MMM vy

ARTICLE 35 (By Petition) (Conduct survey to identify mdsquito breed-
ing sites.) Joe Fournier recommended passage of this article. He
explained that the goal would be to try to eliminate breeding conditions
for mosquitos. A commission would be established to study conditions
etc., Hal Lynde spoke againat the motion. He felt we may not cure the
problem but intensify it. Question called, Vote on the article--failed,

ARTICLE 36 (Forest Committee)

Moved and seconded. Hal Lynde explained in depth the basic
three articles that the town had investigated when trying to develop
a hetter management program for the town woodlands, and to use the
timber cut from the land to be sold for firewood for the residents.
It was necessary to: 1) establish a commission for the purpose of
supervising woodcutting on town land. 2) Authorize the town to cut
and sell wood. 3) Establish a town forest and to be designated as
the Arthur H. Peabody Memorial Forest. Mr. Koermer then made the
following amendment. That at the end of the article the following
words be added. "The findings of the committee, rules and regulations,
must be presented at a public hearing before action can be taken."
Vote on the amendment passed in the affirmative. Vote on the article
passed as amended.

ARTICLE 37 (Authorize Town to cut and sell wood)
Moved and seconded., Passed in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 38 (Establish Town Forest to be designated as the Arthur H.
Peabody Memorial Forest) Moved and seconded., Passed in the affirma-
tive.

ARTICLE 39 (By Petition) (Disapproved by the Budget Commi ttee)
Move to pass over, Seconded. Passed.

ARTICLE 40 (By Petition)
Move ko pass over. Seconded, Passed.

Authorize
ARTICLE 41 (Wgtggrawal of Revenue Sharing Fund)
Moved and seconded, Passed in the affirmative.

ARTICLE 42 (Authorize Selectmen to apply for, accept and expend
money from State, federal or another govermental unit)

Moved and seconded, Norman Lawrence asked if this applied to
trust funds left to the town during the year? Mr. Currier replied
that this does not apply to this article., Article passed in the
affirmative.

ARTICLE 43 (Authorize Board of Selectmen to apply for,negotiate
for State or Federal Funds)
Moved and seconded, Passed in the affirmative.

This completed the budgetary figures under Article 9 and the
figure of $1,290,441,64 was moved as the total budget figure for the
year of 1980, Seconded. Mr, Lynde then made a motion to amend the
total figure by an increase of $3000. Seconded. The reason was to
increase the figure to the dog officer appropriation. The moderator
replied this was for reconsideration. The figure of $1,290,441.64
was submitted as the final budget figure. Motion carried. Mr. Lynde

i A T




EDMUND GLEASON

From: Deborah & Stephen Waters [birches2@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, November 17, 2009 10:36 AM

To: 'EDMUND GLEASON'

Subject: RE: Deposit of Forestry Funds

Ed, In response to your questions...
The records | have seen do not show any proceeds from Raymond Park going into the Forestry Committee’s fund.

The 1400 acres referred to in the warrant article is taken from a 1983 report by NRPC that itemized all of Pelham’s town
owned land. The 1400 acres is the amount NRPC recommended be set aside for conservation purposes and included
Camp Alexander (now PVMP), Scout Lots (Raymond Park), Peabody and Muldoon.

From the records | have seen, proceeds from harvesting since the enactment of the warrant article have gone into the
Forestry Committee’s Trust account with the exception of proceeds from Raymond Park.

RSA 31:113 authorizes the Forestry Committee to collect and disperse funds for forestry activities. See also Article 44 of
1994, for example.

I hope this helps. | have asked the other committee members to let me know if they have any further information. Will
pass it along.

Deb

From: EDMUND GLEASON [mailto:ednmaryg@myfairpoint.net]
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2009 3:45 PM

To: Deb Waters

Subject: Deposit of Forestry Funds

Deb:
Mary and | have been doing an extensive review of the Trusts and a couple of items have arisen which we need help on.

1. Is the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Park officially included under the Town Forests.
We ask this because the original Capital Reserve Fund for that park specifically states the proceeds from the sale
of gravel, timber and hardwood are to be placed in that fund.
We don’t know when the last harvest was or whether the proceeds were put there or in the Forest Management
Fund. It looks as if any proceeds from current or future harvesting should go specifically to that CRF. The current
balance is only $11,507, so it looks like they haven’t been.

2. Our records indicate the Forest Management Plan was enacted by Warrant 33 of 1992, funded with $9,234 and
spoke of 1400 acres, but our records are silent on the particulars, especially what areas are involved, how
proceeds would be deposited and dispensed. The current balance is $178,648, so it would seem all harvesting
occurring since it’s enactment have been deposited in that account.

The real question is; do you have any records or direction on whether an expendable trust fund/CRF was
formally established to authorize the receipt and disposition of funds accumulated under the plan?
Right now we can see no vehicle which was approved by the voters to do this.

Please let me know if you can provide any help.
Ed



EDMUND GLEASON

From: EDMUND GLEASON [ednmaryg@myfairpoint.net]
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2009 3:45 PM

To: Deb Waters (birches2@comcast.net)

Subject: Deposit of Forestry Funds

Deb:

Mary and | have been doing an extensive review of the Trusts and a couple of items have arisen which we need help on.

1. Isthe ElImer G. Raymond Memorial Park officially included under the Town Forests.
We ask this because the original Capital Reserve Fund for that park specifically states the proceeds from the sale
of gravel, timber and hardwood are to be placed in that fund.
We don’t know when the last harvest was or whether the proceeds were put there or in the Forest Management
Fund. It looks as if any proceeds from current or future harvesting should go specifically to that CRF. The current
balance is only $11,507, so it looks like they haven’t been.

2. Our records indicate the Forest Management Plan was enacted by Warrant 33 of 1992, funded with $9,234 and
spoke of 1400 acres, but our records are silent on the particulars, especially what areas are involved, how
proceeds would be deposited and dispensed. The current balance is $178,648, so it would seem all harvesting
occurring since it’s enactment have been deposited in that account.

The real question is; do you have any records or direction on whether an expendable trust fund/CRF was
formally established to authorize the receipt and disposition of funds accumulated under the plan?
Right now we can see no vehicle which was approved by the voters to do this.

Please let me know if you can provide any help.
Ed

Information from ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus signature database 4613 (20091116)

The message was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus.

http://www.eset.com




Section 31:113 Appropriations Authorized. http://www.gencourt.state.nh.us/rsa/html/HI/31/31-113.htm

TITLE 111
TOWNS, CITIES, VILLAGE DISTRICTS, AND
UNINCORPORATED PLACES

CHAPTER 31
POWERS AND DUTIES OF TOWNS

Town and City Forests

Section 31:113

31:113 Appropriations Authorized. — For the purposes of establishing or maintaining a city or town
forest, a city or town may raise and appropriate such funds as it deems necessary. The proceeds from said
forest shall be placed in a special forest maintenance fund and shall be allowed to accumulate from year
to year, unless otherwise voted by the legislative body of such city or town.

Source. 1975, 254:1, eff. Aug. 5, 1975.

1ofl 11/17/2009 11:25 AM



- /17T7&
ARTICLE 44 (APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO IDENTIFY TOWN PROCEDURF G
TO BE AUTOMATED) (RECOMMEMDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) '
Moved and seconded. Bill McDevitt explained the need for this
item. Article was adopted. $ 1,500.00

ARTICLE 29 (PROVIDE SOFTWARE & HARDWARE TO AUTOMATE THE

TOWN CLERK/TAX COLLECTOR'S OFFICE) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD-
GET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Bill McDevitt amended
the figure to $16,800.00. Seconded. Cheryl Rossi, Town
Clerk & Tax Collector, stated the advantages to this expendi-
ture. Article as amended was adopted. $ 16,800.00

John Lavallee moved to restrict reconsideration on the
following articles: 21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29 and 40.
Seconded. Adopted. The above articles are subject to re-
consideration. :

ARTICLE 30 (APPROPRIATE FUNDS TOWARDS COMPENSATED ABSENCE
FUND) ($151,081.56 RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Tom Kirby amended the figure to $10,000.00. Seconded.

He urged support of the amount that is needed at this year.
Bill McDevitt felt the amount should be $61,000.00 to bring
us up-to-date, then 1 1/2% of compensation each year. Much
discussion followed. Vote on the amendment passed by a show-
ing of hands. Vote on the article as amended passed.in the
affirmative. Article was adopted. 3 10,000.00

ARTICLE 31 (FUND COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT FOR AFSCME
LOCAL 1801 POLICE UNION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET
COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Paul Scott reminded the
voters of the cost to renegotiate if this article was not
adopted. Bill McDevitt stated that this represents a 2.79%
increase till the end of the year. He urged support of this
article. Vote on the article in doubt. Hand count results:
Yes 101 -- No 81 Article adopted. $ 9,797.00

ARTICLE 32 (FUND COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT FOR AFSCME
LOCAL #1801 SUPPORT STAFF UNION) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD-
GET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Bill McDevitt explained
that this represents a 2.7% increase till December 1992 and

a 3.41% increase till March 31, 1993. He urged support of
this article. Hand count requested. Yes 106 -- No 60
Article was adopted. s 9,477.00

William Putnam moved for reconsideration on Article 31.
Vote on reconsideration was defeated.

Tom Kirby moved to restrict reconsideration on Article 31
and Article 32. Seconded. Passed in the affirmative.
Articles 31 and 32 are subject to restricted reconsideration.

ARTICLE 33 (MULTIPLE USE MANAGEMENT OF PELHAM PUBLIC LANDS
FOREST RESOURCES) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)
Moved and seconded. Tom Kirby, Chairman of the Forestry
Committee explained the forest management plan that the
Committee plans to undertake to manage the 1400 acres of
of forest land in Pelham. Many speakers spoke in favor of
this article. Article was adopted. s 9,234.00

~

Meeting was adjourned at 11:05 P.M.



(SZLLIWWOD 139408 FHL X4’

ION) (NZWIDATAS 40 Q¥VOd FHL X9 AIANAWHOIAY

9071330 uoTlels 201704 3yl Jo Tejuaz 103 (siel1oq uaaa
paiIpUNy U3A3S PUESNOYL 331UL) 00°LSL’ES$ JO uwns ayj
pue asTel 03 230A TITM UMOL 9yl JT @9s of

(FALLINWOD 19408 FBI X9 QIANARWODFN)
Jo quvod FHL Xd AIANIWWODFY)

QIANIWWODEY) 'SBUTI®9K umol 166T-986T 2u3 Aq pasoidde 'ses.
junowe swes 2yl ST SIYL (*SIXYL TVO0T X8 QIASIVY A€ TIVHS, LNAORY
dIvs 40 ROII¥Od ON) -Xied 2y3 Jo @durUa3jUTEW pue uol mwam,.

jo @sodind 8yz 103 pund IsNiL TETIOWINW puowiey -9 I3WTH
paieisuab 3so1s83uT Byl wWoij (sielTod PIIpuny aATd puE i
00°00S‘%$ puadxa 031 9308 TTTM UMOL 33Ul JT 895 OL

w,ﬁwi A
(FILLIWNOD 13I5aNE HHL X9 JAANIRWOOAY.
ION) (NSWIDETES 20 0vOod FRL X6 GAGNAWWOOHYH) . "juduiredsq.
UOT3EDID2Y pue SYIed dY3j IOoF HONI] dn-3o1d pasn e aseyoind
03 (sielTod puesnoyl 9ATJ) 00°000‘S$ 3FC uwns =343 wumﬂymmummm
put 2sTe1 03 230A TITM UMOL dYyl JT 995 OL 8¢t TTOILEY

(ZILLINHOD IEDANE

(NSWIDETES 40 quvod FHI X8 QHANIWKODTY)
poy enyseN ayiz JO JUSWSSISSE
3 (saieT1o0d wco,mup«ma
o wns ayj s3eridoidde

LE  STOILEY

9AI A€ JdIANIWRODTNH)
cuoTssTwwo)y bHutuueid Teuor
diysieqwaw 2Yy3 JO SI1BYS S,UMOJ SYy3j punjy o
psipung inog puesnoyl 241d) 00°TEV’SS 3
pue 9sTel 03 3304 TTTM umol dy3 JT 935 OF

(FALLINWOD 1395409 IBL X€ nunzuzzouumv

(NEHIDE13S 40 qUVOH FEL X€ GIANIWWODFYW) -dsodind yons 103 mucuw
pies butmeipy3itm Jo osodind ay3j 103 umol dYi 103 sjuabe se 3 E

03 usaw3oaIes JO pieog 8yl Ijeubisep o3 pue ‘pung STy} Ut @mumwm
aq 031 (sie{Tod puesnmoyl XIS) 00°000‘9$ 3o uwns 3u3l mumﬂumoummmmm a
5STE1 03 puR SUSZTITD JIOTUdS 2Y3j 103 SNq 1abusssed © JO 9SO MM
2y3 103 T:G¢ ¥SH Jo suoisTtaocid sy3 Ispun pund oa1asay TE3ITARD

B YSITQeIS® 03 9304 [TTAM UMOL dUy3l JT 935 OL 9¢ FIOIINY

(43LIIWROD

(NFWLDATIS 40 quvod

gng FHI X9 QIANIWWOOIE 00°000793)
5 duoy 1Id3em muﬂnmmEmm

9HI X9 QIANIWWODE™) °s833 3jueipAy 103 Aue
MoN uz2u3lnos o3 pred aq o3 (s3jus8) AjuaaAdg pue sIeTI

559 T0o3t1de) BuT3sTxs ayy o3 i12jsueij butieiasado ue 23et1idoadde

i pUF ®STE1 03 38304 TTTM UMOL 2yl JT 23S 0O ve HTOILYVY
(ZILLIWWOD 1I900d FHL X€ AIANIWAODIAY ILON)  (NAWILDFTES

40 Q¥VOd JHL X€ QAANIWWODIY) ‘'s3dT3deiad juswabeuew 3sai10g
pue ‘ueld 3juwWaberuer 352104 B JO JUSWAOTSA3P ‘UOTIRUTWISIaP

fiepunogq 8PNIOUT 03 STYJ *S2D01IN0OSa1 3S23104 SPURT OTITQNd Weyrsd
' ayz Jo juswsbeuew ssn ardryinw 2yj 103 (sierrod Inog A3ityg
pP21pUNH OMJ PUESNOYL SUIN) 00°vEZ‘6$ Jo wns ayjy ajeradoiadde
pue °STIP1 03 3304 TITM UMOJ 38Ul JT 935 OF €€ FIDIX8V

(ZZLLIAWOD 13950dNd FBIL X9 GAANIWHODITY LON) (NFWILOA'TAS

d0 Q¥VOod IHL X9 AAANAWWODIE) 7661 ‘1€ I2quadag ybnoiyjz
Z66T ‘T T1ady woij 3juswssibe Bututebieq aAT3O3TT0O Byj punjg
w07 (siel1og udAdS AJusA3S PIIPUNH INOJ PUBSNOYL SUTIN) Q00°LL¥'6$
: jJo 3junowe 3ayj 33etiadoiadde pue SsTeR1 03 puR €661 ‘TIE Ydiew
! ‘T 11adv Jo potiad ay3z 103 uotun FFeas 3ioddns T08TH
1007 FWDSAY PUP USWIDSTIS JO pieog Weylad JO UMOL Y3l uaamlaq
Jjuswasibe bututebieq aAT3103[T02 J1edk BUO B 03 3TgE3INQIIlae
S31J9Uag pu® SITIEBTES UT SISEIIDUT 103 (SIeT[od XIS AIITYL
FOJIPUNH XTS puesnoyl SAToML) 00°9£9°ZT$ 3FO IUNOWE ayjz UT SwWa3l
mw 3s0> saoiadde 03 930a TIIM UMOL 3yl 3JT 935 0OF € - QA

(FITLLIWWNOD IIDANE

CUEL X9 dIANAWWODTY ION) (NIWIDATIS 40 QUVOd FBIL A€ QAANIWWODIY)
*Z661 ‘1€ 1=2quwsdoag ubnoiayl ze61 ‘T 1T1ady woiaz juswasirbe
bututebieq 3AT3D09TT0O BY3l punj 03 (SIe[10Q USA3S P3IPUNH

U9A3S puesnoyl, SUTIN) 00°L6L‘6$ Jo 3unowe ayj s3eridoiadde pue
8sTe1 03 pue €667 ‘Tt Ydiew ybnoiul ze6T1 ‘T Ttady jJo poriad su3
‘103 uotun 2071704 TOST# TEO0T IWDSJIVY PUB UBWIDSTSS JO plieod WeYlad

JO UMOJ 2yl UsaM312q Juawoaibe buturebieq SAT3OSTT0D 13K BUO
t 03 3Tqe3INQTI3iP S]ITJO9USQ PUP SSTJIPTES UT S3SeaIdUT I0J (Sierrod
U2332UTN PUPSNOYJ, US331TYL) 00°6T0‘ETIS$ JO Junowe ayj uUT swe3lT
3sod snoidde 03 2304 TTIM UMOL 3yl JT 393s OF {3 ATDILEV

(FILILINWOD I35adNg IFHL X9 TIANTWWOOIY

1ST$) (NIWLDETAS 40 QWVOd FHI X8 dIANIWWOOFY) *soakoTdwa
burjeutwiay o3 2wi3 Aiojesuadwiod pue SWT3 pPIUIRS PINIOOE
Butsingstp 3jo @scdind sy3 JoJ pung sduasqy pojzesuadwo) Byl
Spiemo3 (sJieliod puesnoyl usL) 00°000°0T$ 3o uwns ayal sjetadoidde
pue sTel 03 930A TITs UMOL 38Ul JFT 23S 0Of o€ qTIOILYY

Q 4

15° 180

(FITLIWKWOD 1A5aNd FHL X4 JIANIWWOOTA) (NIRIOITHS
40 Q¥VOo€ FHIL X9 QIANIWWOIZIY) ©301330 10309TT0D XBL/YI3TD uUMog
3 sjeWoINE 03 SieMpIey puR 2ieM3JOS aptaoid 03 (sierTog A3usAsg

oq aa13 A33Td Paipung 3ybT3 puesnoyl SATSMI) 00°0L8‘ZT$ JO wns ay3 o3eradoiadde

peIpuny 821yJ puEsnoyl x18) 0L°GGE‘9$ 3JOo wuns =43 mumMuQOumma. pue 2sTel1 03 330A TITM UMOL @Yl JT 33s O 6C FIDI TV
pue a€TBJ O3 930A TTIM UMOL @y3 3T 2385 OF ¢g g1V
_— ( . (ZALIIWWOD 1395008 FHL X8 dIANIWWODFTY)
NIWLO3'TIS 40 Q¥VOd HHL X9 QIANIWWOOIN) ‘UOTJIE[TEISUT pue
FALLINROD 1ADANY JHIL X€ aIANINHODTY) {NIRLOH T T
40 @¥vod mmahwm IFANARHOOTE)  *SAXYI TYDOT Xd QESIVE g TIVASUSITS ‘s3UBTT anIq 3o 350D 3y3 SPNTOUT 03 ‘STOTYSA TOI3ed 80T10d
INQOWY dI¥S 40 NOII¥Ood ON -snidins woij papuny aq 03 (s3eTT100TI030TA UMOID ¥YGS PIod 76T (1) 2uo aseyoind o3 (sieffog aup pue

puesnouyl 34ybTd) 00°000’8¢$ 3JO Iunowe ayj ul 2Insold TTTd PUel

pund®ipuny SUIN puesnoyy u393yb1a) 00°T06’8T$ Jo wns ay3z s3eridecadde

PUE ©STEB1 03 330A TTTM UMOL 93Ul JT 98Ss OF ATIIIAY

87



e

ARTICLE 34 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $13,000.00 (Thirteen Thousand Dollars) for the purchase
of Pelham Forestry Lands and to authorize the withdrawal of this
amount from the Pelham Forestry Maintenance Fund established for
this purpose pursuant to RSA 31:113 to acquire land known as Map
and Lot 007-007 which includes approximately 9.75 acres adjacent
to the Arthur B. Peabody Town Forest and map and lot 007-006 of
approximately 7 acres and offered by the current landowners. This
will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:3,VI and will not lapse
for three years. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY
LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE,K BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Méved and seconded. Article 34 is
adopted.

ARTICLE 35 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars) for Pelham Forestry
and to authorize the withdrawal of this amount from the Pelham
Forest Maintenance Fund established for this purpose pursuant to
RSA 31:113 to continue the Multiple Use Forest Management &
Education Program for all of Pelham's forests and as first
undertaken under article 33 voted at the 1992 Town Meeting. This
will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:3,VI and will not lapse
for three years. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAISED BY
LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved and seconded. Article 35 is
adopted.

ARTICLE 36 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate
the sum of $3,500.00 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) to
support the Pelham 250th Spirit Group to put on a 1998 Community
Fourth of July Celebration. Balance of funds needed to be raised
by other community fundraising. (BY PETITION) (RECOMMENDED BY THE
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Moved
and seconded. Article 36 is adopted.

Motion to restrict reconsideration on Articles 28-36. Articles
28-36 are subject to restricted reconsideration.

ARTICLE 37 To see if the Town will vote to require all elected and
appointed officials to wear microphones at any; public meeting
when available as defined in RSA 91-A:1-a (Definition of Public
Proceedings for the purpose of broadcasting and taping clear
quality audio. Clear quality audio being necessary for both the
keeping of official minutes of said public meetings and the
exercise of the right of any person to be permitted to use
recording equipment in accordance with RSA 91-A:2 (Meetings Open
to Public). The recording of the above mentioned meetings by the
local public access cable television network to be considered an
exercise of the right of that network to properly record said

11



the withdrawal of $3,000.00 (Three Thousand Dollars) fron
Pelham Veterans’ Memorial Park'Maintenance Trust fund. (REComy e
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMIT;:?E

ARTICLE 46 To see if the Town will accept the provisions gof yu, ® *FLE 5% 595: §§e ;inzh:;ﬁzziéwtiai
A:4Tc,providing. that any Town at an annual meeting may I‘Q- A sum of s the' wit(hdrawal L thie am
article authorizing indefinitely, wuntil specific recisign “thorlg 1h Forestry Maintenanc:
authority, the public library trustees to apply for, accept i o:.:zurzua:lz to ReA 3{:113; o con

expend, without further action by the Town Meeting, unanticjp
money from a state, federal or other governmental unit or a priv:
source which becomes available during the fiscal year. a
hearing will be held prior to expending any such fypa
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)

ARTICLE 47 To see if the Town will vote -to authorize the p
of Selectmen to sell to Robert Peterson a parcel of land known
Map 4 Lot 75 for a sum of $30,000.00 which was previously ag
through a 1996 purchase and sales agreement. Said lot was apprg
for sale through a 1987 warrant article which has lapsed.
article conforms to RSA 80:42. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 48 To see if the Town will vote to authorize
Selectmen to sell property located at M&L 002-049 to Anne Hince
the amount of $1.00 plus all legal fees for such trans{
(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUD

COMMITTEE) 2

ARTICLE 49 To see if the Town will vote to raise i
appropriate the sum of $35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Dollan
for the reclamation and reforestation of the portion of Elmer
Raymond Memorial Park previously mined for gravel;

and to authorize up to $30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand Dollars)
be withdrawn from either the Pelham Forestry Maintenance Fund
any trust funds or certificates of deposit which have b
previously set aside for the original project;

the balance of $5,000.00 (Five Thousand) to come from gene
taxation; FORCSTRY MAINTCNANC € TRUST

this will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:7 and will
lapse until the project is complete or in three years, whichever &
less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY TH
BUDGET COMMITTEE) 3

ARTICLE 50 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $39,216.00 for health and welfare su
services for Pelham residents. These funds are for serv
provided by:

City of Nashua Mediation Services $500.00
Home Health and Hospice Care $20,000.00
Gateway Family Health Center $750.00
St. Joseph’s Community Services $1,560.00
Center for Life Management $11,406.00
Greater Salem Caregivers $4,000.00

Rap
OMMENDED BY TH

ICLE 52

dlawn Circle.

TICLE 53

e and Assault Support Service
E BOARD OF SELECTME

! : gement & Education Program for al

£ undertaken under article 33 vot
js will be a non-lapsing account [
ce for three years.
% LOCAL TAXES) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BO
g BUDGET COMMITTEE)

Qae Town
REPORT

(NO PORTION Ol

To see if the Town wil!
establish a Town Forest, TM Lot #9-
‘Kirby Town Forest.
rby Town Forest shall be managed k

urposes described in RSA 31:11
proximately thirty acres of Town E
(RECOMMENDED BY TH!

In accordance v

; To see if the Town 1
| pelham 250th Anniversary Fund,
sstablished under RSA 31:19a,
ticle 33 at the 1994 Town Meeting.
erest to date of withdrawal, are

“Pelham general fund. (RECOMMENDED



(RECOmgbggdBAssault Support Services Inc. $1,000.00
. Y THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY
COMMITTEE) DED BY THE BUDGET

(Three Thousand Dollars) fre
v Maintenance Trust fund. (RECO
JCOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITIY

i

. ARTICLE 5 i .
:ﬁe sum o% $9g§ §§e 1f the Town will vote to raise and appropriat
B authorid¥ the- w_tg;lne Hundred Dollars) for Pelham forestr ans
oo the Palham ; rawal of_ this amount from the interest egr d
purpose pursuant m;§§;F§{ ff;nﬁfnance HECestablished for tg?s
A : ; to continue the Multi
ﬁ?:ge‘;:gzréaﬁggcs‘:égg :;:grim for all of Pelham’s fpol:e;l;selzgge::
. N ! rticle 33 voted at the 1992 i
{2;23‘%;} ffreae non-lapsing account per RSA 32:3,VI T::c? vrfiefltmgé
BY LOCAL TAXES) gg::gihEgNo PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT SHALL BE RAIggD
DED BY
BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED

ywn will accept the provisions:§
wn at an .annual meeting may§ 8¢

iitely, until specific recision &
-y trustees to apply for, accep
>n by the Town Meeting, unantic
r other governmental unit or apr

le during the fiscal year. A’lpoh
or to expending any such
SELECTMEN)

rt Peterson a parcel of land kn ‘ -
30,000. i i ¥ €agh CLE 52 To see if the To i

’ : wn wi
ales agreement. 3% to establish a Town Forest, TM Lot #;is‘éOtsopglerskuant to RSA 31:110
rant article wh .11(1 glrbTY Town Forest. In accordance with RSA 31.?2‘;“ zrs1 the Thomas
0:42. (RECOMMENDED .BY THE BOA rby Town Forest shall be managed by the For 't ' - fI‘homas J-
[E BUDGET COMMITTEE) af :herg:_rposes described in RSA 31:111. This e;a:gelcommltfcee for
pproximately thirty acres of Town property which is izréztsegs ogg

the Town will vote to authoriZz@ Woodlawn Circle. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTME
j N)

ocated at M&L 002-049 to Anne H fi6:
all legal fees for such trans
» SFT.ECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE 1B

ARTICLE 53 i i

it aalt An:gv::: if the Town will vote to discontinue the

B otan i chen s ary. Fund, an expendable general trust fund

Bt . hod ander RSI 31:19a, sa.J.d fund having been created unde

rsle 33 at ¢ 4 Town Meeting. Said funds, with accumul a
ate of withdrawal, are to be transferred to the 'Eli‘gvevg

the Town will vote to raises of Pelh
: elham general fund. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)

000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Do

‘orestation of the portion of EIWGE
ously mined for gravel; E

$30,000.00 (Thirty Thousand Dolla
e Pelham Forestry Maintenance' ’
ficates of deposit which hav
e original project; e
30 (Five Thousand) to come frq&;p

sing account per RSA 32:7 and will
complete or in three years, whicht
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDE

if the Town will vote to Ia
,216.00 for health and welfare
ents. These funds are for -

ion Services
ce Care
Center

y Services
ement

ers




ARTICLE _43 To see 1f the Town will vote to expend S4,509
(Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) from the interest generatm'“
the Elmer G. Raymond Memorial Trust Fund for the Purpose ..
operation and maintenance of the park. (NO PORTION OF SAID -
SHALL BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES.) This was the same amount that
approved yearly since the 1986 Town Meeting. (RECOMMENDED py
BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE) Ty

ARTICLE 44 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $12,368.00 (Twelve Thousand Three Hundr eg
Sixty Eight Dollars) for Pelham forestry and to authorize the
withdrawal of this amount from the Pelham Forest Maintenance p

established for this purpose pursuant to RSA 31:113; to continyg
the Multiple Use Forest Management Program for all of Pelhanm'g
forest land as first undertaken under article 33 voted at the 1997
town meeting. This will be a non-lapsing account per RSA 32:3,vy
and will not lapse for three years. (NO PORTION OF SAID AMOUNT 19

BE RAISED BY LOCAL TAXES)(RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD (p
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 45 To see if the town will vote to add the
approximately 9.43 acres of parcel 1992 Tax map - 7, Lot - 9 and
the approximately 8.0 acres of parcel 1992 Tax Map - 7, Lot - 312
and to return the approximately 31 acre parcel 1992 Tax map - 7,
Lot - 13 as provided by RSA 31:110 to the Arthur H. Peabody
Memorial Town Forest on Old Lawrence Road established at the 1589
Town meeting. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN)

ARTICLE 46 To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) to be
added to The Pelham 2506th Anniversary Fund, an expendable general
trust fund under RSA 31:18-a, said Fund having been created under
Article 33 at the 1994 Town Meeting; the Selectmen to coordinate
and cooperate with The Pelham 250th Anniversary Committee, Inc. in
expending said Fund; or to take any other action relative thereto.
This article and the funds herein appropriated are specifically
designated as nonlapsing and shall be encumbered for three (3)
years after the end of this fiscal yYear, 1n accordance with RSA
32:7,VI. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (NOT RECOMMENDED BY
THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 47 To see 1f the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of $17,550.00 (Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred
and Fifty Dolliars) for the purchase of Self Contained Breathing
Apparatus for the use by members of the Fire Department , the
second year of a three year purchase plan. This will be a non-
lapsing account per RSA 32:7, and will not lapse until the project
is completed or in two (2) years, whichever is less. (RECOMMENDED
BY THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE)

LM‘ L dhe 00

8 To see 1if tr

Eﬂ 4
: Ics ting transfer

riate an opera
‘;regge Fund, from surplus, the /s;
Dcnars) and authorize the use
fund palance for this purggsgi"
SELECTMEN) (RECOMMENDED BY T

atbl
5

TCLE 49 ‘7o see if tI

0.¢
f ate tne sum of s514,60
’%ﬂg?gi)) to be paid to Consumer

nydrant fees. (RECOMMENDED BY TH
B! TBE BUDGET COMMITIEE)

5 -
“ARTICLE 50 To see 1
ggpropriate the sum of 53'5006
Dollars) for the fourth yearMu
gupport a Hazardous Materialsmm
THE BORRD OF SELECTMEN) (RECO!

ICLE 51 To see if t
zgprn:opriate the sum of 521,59:.2f
Ninety Four Dollars) to purc e;
pPolice Interceptor Patrol Veh ci
cost of the vehicle, equipme;ﬂ
lettering. (RECOMMENDED BY -
RECOMMENDED BY THE BUDGET COMM

© " ARTICLE 52 To see 1f0 t‘
appropriate the sul of 517,50 1
: Dollars) to fund the Pelham Pol.
& Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) ¢
: This will be & non-lapsing accgt
‘until the project is complete

L less. (RECOMMENDED BY THE BOAR
! BUDGET COMMITTEE)

ARTICLE 53 To see if
appropriate the sum of 53,316‘
Sixteen Dollars and Forty ouri
eight (8) channel Digital Vol
ability. Lease to include ins
tapes. (RECOMMENDED BY THEU]
' purchase RECOMMENDED BY THE B

if
- ARTICLE 54 To see

appropriate the sum of $3,000.
purpose of relocating the B
include a leased telephone 1




Brett Circle/Soring Street Access Trust Fund
Established 1997
Warrant Article 7
Expendabie BOS Trust Fund for the purpose of constructing access
between Brett Circle and Spring Street



-_—---—----——--—---—--——--—---—--l

-
ARTICLE 28:
* Yo 568 If e Town wil vote to discontinue
m the foflowing Bxpendable Tnst Fonds
(ETF) with said funds with accumuiated
™ interast fo date of withdrawal, to be frans-
.mmmmmwmms
a spesial wamant article.

:
%
!

no A5

= ARTICLE 24:

o Shall the town voie to asthorize the
Salectmen to receive all economic sfimir
= {5 or other monies or funds that may

= the unanticipated effects of RSA 32:10,(¢)

{n these difficult economic fimes and to
® osiphiish a Tecord of town meeting voter
suppart for the Selactmen to acoept and

® ahillty of tederm) o7 state funds,

m €ven If the pirpese now supported YES%{
by these fonds was deleted,

m reduced to zero or notapproved by NO

- town meeting.

= ARMICLE 25:

_wm,mmumm

befjeve [n a New Hampshire that is just
= and fair. The properly tax has become

unjust 2nd unfalr. State leaders who take
= 3 pledge for N0 new Wes perpetuate
higher and higher properly taxes. We call
on our State Representatives, our State
= Senztor and cur Govemor to reject the

“Plegge”, have an open discussion cover-
™ Ing all options and adopt a rev-

m @010 Sysiem that lowers property m’g‘
no &

taxes. (Majority Vote Requived)
= (Submitisd by Petition)

ARTICLE 28:
To ses #f s Town wifl vole fo enddr-

propesties, including their effects on
public safsty and propedty values. The
Selectmen. are furfhel encouraged to
use afl means lawfully avallabde o them
o ensure that vacant propartiés.db not
negatively effect public™heatih, safsty

A e o . Y5 5
-Np &

VOTING 1S COMPLETE

Page 25 of 51



Town of Pelham
6 Main Street
Pelham, NH 03076 Planning Department

635-7811

Assessor's Office
BRETT CIRCLE/SPRING STREET ACCESS TRUSTFUND ¢3¢ 3317

I, Clark Harris, Chairman of the Pelham Planning Board, hereby establish an expendable
Trust Fund to be known as the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund, by giving the
sum of $1.00 to the Town of Pelham, New Hampshire, in trust nevertheless for the
purposes set forth below and in accordance with the following provisions.

1. The principal of the fund will be held, managed and invested by the Trustees of
the Trust Funds for the Town of Pelham.

2. The name of the Trust Fund shall be the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust
Fund.

3. The principal of the fund and the income derived from the investment of the
principal of the fund shall be used for the purpose of constructing access
between Brett Circle and Spring Street in the Town of Pelham.

4. We hereby nominate and appoint as Trustees hereunder the Board of Selectmen
for the Town of Pelham who shall have the power to expend both the fund
principal and the income derived from the investment of the fund principal for the
purposes of constructing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street.

5. The Trustees of the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund when in the
process of developing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street shall
adhere to the relevant improvement plans approved by the Pelham Planning
Board. Modifications to the improvement plans may be made only after
consultation with and approval by the Pelham Planning Board.

6. Contributions may be made to the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund,
and such contributions shall be managed and expended in accordance with the
provisions of this instrument.

) ,-/j’f A // =
W/ AN A (Ll //if’z"ém
Datéd Chairman, Planning Board

-~ — S )
5)5/97 éMm 1 ﬁﬁmmég&m:
Dated J ithess



Town of Pelham

6 Main Street
Pelham, NH 03076 Planning Department
635-7811
Assessor's Office

BRETT CIRCLE/SPRING STREET ACCESS TRUST FUND (3= 3317

|, Clark Harris, Chairman of the Pelham Planning Board, hereby establish an expendable
Trust Fund to be known as the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund, by giving the
sum of $1.00 to the Town of Pelham, New Hampshire, in trust nevertheless for the
purposes set forth below and in accordance with the following provisions.

1. The principal of the fund will be held, managed and invested by the Trustees of
the Trust Funds for the Town of Pelham.

2. The name of the Trust Fund shall be the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust
Fund.

3. The principal of the fund and the income derived from the investment of the
principal of the fund shall be used for the purpose of constructing access
between Brett Circle and Spring Street in the Town of Pelham.

4. We hereby nominate and appoint as Trustees hereunder the Board of Selectmen
for the Town of Pelham who shall have the power to expend both the fund
principal and the income derived from the investment of the fund principal for the
purposes of constructing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street.

5. The Trustees of the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund when in the
process of developing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street shall
adhere to the relevant improvement plans approved by the Pelham Planning
Board. Modifications to the improvement plans may be made only after
consultation with and approval by the Pelham Planning Board.

6. Contributions may be made to the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund,
and such contributions shall be managed and expended in accordance with the
provisions of this instrument.

Sy /S 159 F (,/,7/ Liziia
Dated ~/ Chairman, Planning Board

_5)5)97 e _Alhz mbgz;écfw
Dated ‘ itness ’



Z iRy ety

TOWN OF PELHAM
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

TOWN HALL, MAIN STREET \& ﬂ
PELHAM, NH 03076 5/327 3 54-113/114

ORDER OF JFLLM_ EFE& e Dog o4 NMR& $:0 §ud\ Vire) w
m M\,&@Eg%*

DOLLARS

PELHAM BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
PELHAM-WINDHAM- “SALEM, N.H.

m ..Dppr :.mm_. DD-_ .u.m.mua__. 0356

o DELUXE NOME AEGDUNVAN' [T13
iRV IR




TOWN OF PELHAM

6 Main Street
(g @ PYPelham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

MEMO TO: Diane Savoie
Town Analyst

MEMO FROM:  Doreen Strawbridgw
Planning Assistant

MEMO RE: Trustees of the Trust Fund/Brett Circle/Spring St.
Access
DATE: May 28, 1997

Attached please find a check in the amount of $6,000.00, to be deposited by the
Trustees of the Trust Fund into a trust fund titled “Brett Circle/Spring Street Access
Fund” . | have also included a history of the establishment of this trust fund.

Please leave this check for Charlene’s signature and ask that she forward it to Hal
Lynde for processing at the bank.

Thank you.

Planning/Building Dept. 635-7811 / Assessing Dept. 635-3317 / Fax 635-6954



e TOWN OF PELHAM

6 Main Street
‘i @ Ylham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

MEMO TO: Charlene Takesian
Town Treasurer

MEMO FROM:  Doreen Strawbridgew
Planning Assistant

MEMO RE: Trustees of the Trust Fund/Brett Circle/Spring St.
Access
DATE: May 28, 1997

Attached please find a check in the amount of $6,000.00, to be deposited by the
Trustees of the Trust Fund into a trust fund titled “Brett Circle/Spring Street Access
Fund” . | have also included a history of the establishment of this trust fund.

Once you have signed the enclosed check, please forward it to Hal for processing at
the bank.

Thank you.

Planning/Building Dept. 635-7811 / Assessing Dept. 635-3317 / Fax 635-6954



Town of Pelham @© P Y

6 Main Street
Pelham, NH 03076 Planning Department
635-7811

Assessor's Office
BRETT CIRCLE/SPRING STREET ACCESS TRUSTFUND ¢3¢ 3317

I, Clark Harris, Chairman of the Pelham Planning Board, hereby establish an expendable
Trust Fund to be known as the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund, by giving the
sum of $1.00 to the Town of Pelham, New Hampshire, in trust nevertheless for the
purposes set forth below and in accordance with the following provisions.

1. The principal of the fund will be held, managed and invested by the Trustees of
the Trust Funds for the Town of Pelham.

2. The name of the Trust Fund shall be the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust
Fund.

3. The principal of the fund and the income derived from the investment of the
principal of the fund shall be used for the purpose of constructing access
between Brett Circle and Spring Street in the Town of Pelham.

4. We hereby nominate and appoint as Trustees hereunder the Board of Selectmen
for the Town of Pelham who shall have the power to expend both the fund
principal and the income derived from the investment of the fund principal for the
purposes of constructing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street.

5. The Trustees of the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund when in the
process of developing access between Brett Circle and Spring Street shall
adhere to the relevant improvement plans approved by the Pelham Planning
Board. Modifications to the improvement plans may be made only after
consultation with and approval by the Pelham Planning Board.

6. Contributions may be made to the Brett Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund,
and such contributions shall be managed and expended in accordance with the
provisions of this instrument.

Iy 1 )G9 T [/f/Zz/ %7%0

Dated ~/ Chairman, Planning Board

5597 Lo Xﬁo’m@g@

Dated ‘ Withess 4




FIRST ESSEX BANK™

Please retain this receipt.

Deposits may not be available for Immediate withdrawal

Acct.#
Date Amount
Q4L 139739 ... TOWN PEL
~ALzdS4. 05-20-97  DEP-CHECK 4,000. 00

~GEL.SET_FOR SPRING WITH AN EQUITY LOAN FROM FIRST ESSEX!

FEBF-113-9/96




mmmo .__Umm.mm ._DO ..mma._%.:‘\

H'N'WIIVS-WVHANIM-WVYH13d
ANVJWO0J 1SNHL ONY NNVE WYH13d

s¥Iviloa — A\»\ $N\5Q§§.ﬁxﬂ _m

q

@Q 'Qep”, 9 ¢ QN\Q\ FOTrY 742 w\wﬁw:\x\\ §§2® e g3 o dagvo

LA B 92060 HN ‘WYHI3d
\l@ 6t N. m\\n‘ 133HLS NIVIN “TTVH NMOL

AN3IWLHVd3Ig ONINNVId
WYHT3d 40 NMOL

) Sy P 25 Somls = |

2T 3 ST, ek AR T 27
NG INVANNODOY INOK 3XN130 ©



TOWN OF PELHAM

6 Main Street
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

MEMO TO: . Charlene Takesian

4& : " Town Treasurer |

..MEMO FROM Doreen Strawbrldge

g"’“”‘g g Planmng Ass:stant _ S _

MEMO RE . :Trustees of the Trust Fund!Brett ClrclelSprmg St
50 ,Access :

DATE: : . May 28, 1997

Attached please find a check in the amount of $6,000.00, to be deposited by the
Trustees of the Trust Fund into a trust fund titled “Brett Circle/Spring Street Access
Fund”. | have also included a history of the establishment of this trust fund.

Once you have signed the enclosed check, please forward it to Hal for processing at
the bank.

Thank you. f M/”/

Planning/Building Dept. 635-7811 /.Assessing Dept. 635-3317 / Fax 635-6954



TOWN OF PELHAM

6 Main Street
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

MEMO TO: Trustees of the Trust Fund

MEMO FROM:  Doreen Strawbridgew
Planning Assistant

MEMO RE: Funds to be deposited into the Brett Circle/
Spring Street Access Fund
DATE: May 27, 1997

On May 15, 1997, the Planning Board established a trust fund to be known as the “Brett
Circle/Spring Street Access Trust Fund. Please deposit the attached check in the
amount of $6,000.00.

If you need any further information, do not hesitate to contact me.

Planning/Building Dept. 635-7811 / Assessing Dept. 635-3317 / Fax 635-6954



TOWN OF PELHAM

6 Main Street
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

NOTICE OF DECISION
PLANNING BOARD, TOWN OF PELHAM, NH

PROJECT Proposed Eight Lot Subdivision - Spring Street

MAP & LOT ML 011-029; ML 011-029-007 to ML 011-029-013

PROPERTY OWNER David Mendes and Dean Smith

ADDRESS 54 Jericho Road, Pelham, New Hampshire 03076

The Pelham Planning Board has taken the following actions regarding the above cited
project:

MOTION: (Culbert/Croteau) To approve the plan with the stipulation that $1.000 per lot

goes into a trust account for six years and that the town attorney come up with the

appropriate wording for the";trust agreement that the developer will sign. Six vears after

the signing of the agreement, it will be returned to the developer if it is not used.

Vote: 6 -1 -0 with Mr. Harris voting No. The motion carries.

Date Plan Approved:__June 3,1996

Signed: >\ A ‘/\V\BC@X\/

Jokn Tucker, Planning Director

Date: June 7, 1996

emem= 1 r... €7E CORA



é V/sng_i\‘f}
(7 BT ) TOWN OF PELHAM

[Fl o 1 288 |7)

<’°\ gwmm; 6 Main Street
%,m*/*/ Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-3723

MEMORANDUM
TO: Bob Blanchette, Senior Financial Analyst
FROM: Heidi Griffin, Planning Consultant
RE: Breit Circle - Road Escrow Account

DATE: June 2, 1999

Attached please find check #8266, dated May 25, 1999 in ihe amount of $3,500.00 from Dean A. Smith.
This check is made out to the Town for a court casc [Town of Pelham v. Dean Smith] that was sctiled out

of court during my absence as previous Planning Director.  Can you kindly deposit this check in escrow
account 11-029 (SMT Land Account) w ich currenily totals a balance of $7,126.00.

After this is done, can you kindly transfer the total amount of these funds [10,626.00] to the Summmcr
Highway Account.  These monies ate to be allocated into this account for the purpose of DPW going out
to complete the improvements needed to be done on Breit Circle.

Ce: Pelham Planning Board

COPY

Planning/Building Dept, 635-7811 / Assessing Dept. 635-3337 / Fax 635-6954



To: Don Foss, Highway Agent \ ]

N (3, A
From: Robert Blanchette, Financial Analyst \_}u

Date: June 17, 1999

1.) I went to see Joan Girard of the Departmient
Of Revenue yesterday. She informed me that
The Town of Pelham can use the Capital Reserve
interest from the St Margaret's Drive account. This
money can only be spent on St Margrets Drive and
no other purposes. The balance in the account is
$12, 183.56 as of 12/31/98. | have requested the
Trustees of the Trust Funds to give an updated
Figure for that account. Joan says that in the future
For warrant articles that it would be better to mention
The interest portion wiil be spend aiso.

2.) Simpson Mill Road account as of 5/31/99 is $25,231.39
3.) Brett Circle account as of 6/1/99 is $10,626.00

i yqt.v0






ERY

Fuving "Lugd
R, 3 { '
LG ah T WP Ll L SR adl s ‘:;“;ﬂ"—“‘:wé‘ Tk
s et ’ - :
5 bim S %}&ZI}Q# KA 5{; ":c‘fh« & £ mides ,nf "?f, Y30 3 h:’:*f!f;
..' < i s .1 = At L2 n E / el
i o‘i_—; _)_;,mpbgnﬁa’ m,;' %ﬁ‘i‘:a? a'!‘f..# l-‘f'f res if.gﬁ o o o ; ;".Ux .7'? ’ '7‘;"}.
o id 4 ; W o2 R L. s
W3 B HMancieek Do il ..,%? Tal 2Y : 28 {: Mo g -“{;i Y0 A
\ i 7 P : i I - S
el ilemisck De f?rff% Tel 2% 4T i ¢ 5O
t‘ l"n““<
- Wwhiin [ % F
_‘L',.yy. 5 5‘,&'&' {»-i‘ [19-4 /‘J 1!’! _f bfﬂﬂéﬁ'{' 55"4'! £ Iﬁ{ :‘?4 "-'f":%“ L4 ’ "? l
‘ “n"a‘w . . 2 A
“2”9\3 Beett Ceedde 71 HE4ap &9 0 2 M / yrs
.L.--—Il"" 3 -
HEh Yall £ 4 - ;oY 3 o
be Le&%EfM,Bra Silwres lred Rv  Hiwear S¥
...-_?»u = v — ’ '~'@*_n "? o9 I
iTans¥er 5&‘.‘-’-; QAL F:’;"‘?”?; 3{ hz"n '-!:‘:‘ ‘v}.‘g fz' * 5 ;\2'* JE—DHS
. B . ‘!
Sender R.abss'tl‘-m’? Bd WU hader 20 7 743
5
L 4 ‘Q b . "n‘{ F TR 3 def "}
rop mebissin KA. i %tmp o 75
;; {
“dini. TS 3
;ig;‘:.&.-..:“ams T ARG B [Cgé?, 22 Yoas ﬁ:' Lwrey »
} " -~ < . ﬁ- ( ?‘— L &° ;-E q
7[“ flol‘ Sh!r‘ﬂ == %Evh%@.e& (=330 ??fo?c: "%‘e!?i % ‘_‘.‘c?‘\:u"* f R SRR Aoy
’. C R I~
7[“?[Ul Tok =~ Siwmpatnw 56’@«#% Taai 2 30 F'? Py iy
N r"’ U ‘
7 aof W oG T e
.’;/39‘[“-.;.‘?79? - Eha l svk £ “.%7 7 .

S5 crcoht Aipnfrace
\4

A\



cannd
LS| NMa )



School Building Maintenance Fund
Established 1991 // 144
Warrant Article 10/,
Expendable General Trust Fund for the purpose of repairing and
maintaining school buildings



10.
I

e Town of Pelham; New
s:

emorial School in said
o’clock in the afternoon

11.
Pelham School Board and

other officials or agents

ttees, or Officers chosen

12,
n to any subject in this

accept the provisions of
trict at an annual meeting
ely, until specific

rd to apply for, accept,
school district, money from
it or a private source
year.

13.

vote to authorize the
e name of and in behalf of
he schools.

vote to raise and

i Dollars ($58,000) for the
the open concept area of

¥ 2t Committee)

14.

vote to raise and

rs ($4,000) to provide an
costs and feasibility of
system at Pelham High

>y Budget Committee)

15.

rote to raise and

1, Eight Hundred Forty Six
7 the amount necessary to
ysts for all support and
392-93. (Not recommended by

16.

will vote to raise and
the 1992-93 school year,
igreement between the

»n Association. (Not

/9]

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to create an
expendable general fund trust under the provisions of RSA 198:20 c,
to be known as the school buildings maintenance fund for the purpose
of repairing and maintaining school buildings. Furthermore, to name
the Pelham School Board as agents to expend; and to raise and
appropriate the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) toward this
purpose. Expending such funds may not occur until and unless the
school board has conducted a public hearing prior to expenditure.
(Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Sixteen Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars
($16,600) for the purpose of purchasing a new vehicle for the
district maintenance program. Said new vehicle will replace the
existing ten year old maintenance van which has become mechanically
and structurally unsound. (Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars
($15,400) to purchase and install hardware and software to implement
a computer aided drafting (CAD) instructional system to provide
Pelhan students a competitive advantage in education in the Arts and
Sciences. (Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raige and
appropriate the sum of Seventy Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Fifty
Three Dollars ($72,453) for the purpose of transporting students.
This total sum to be distributed as follows: Pelham High School
Regular Transportation ($31,453), Pelham High School Athletic Teams
Transportation ($27,000), Salem Vocational Transportation ($10,000),
and Memorial School Athletic Teams Transportation ($4,000). (Not
recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Forty-Three Thousand Seventeen Dollars
($43,017) to continue providing child benefit services to Pelhanm
school children attending St. Patrick’s School. (Submitted by
Petition & Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see what sum of money the Pelham School District will vote to
the district, that is, to see if the School District will vote to
accept the School District Budget as prepared by the Budget Committee

or to take any other action thereto.

To transact any other business that may legally come before said
meeting.

Given under our hands
12th day of February,

at said Pelham, New Hampshire, on the
1992.
James Rowe, Sr.
Duane Fox
Donald Hill
Richard Molloy
Charlotte Telsey




> hat he had been in the high schoo
.12;2 :-las turned up high. He wondered "E
1ours a day.

gk
questioned why the town would have to pay  for;
;ating contractors would do this researc f

-eplied that impartiality is the most imp
ie could not expect this from a contractor®

«d by voice vote to raise $4,000.00.

strict will vote to raise and appropriate
i, Eight Hundred Forty-Six Dollal_:s ($43,8ﬂ
amount necessary to fund salary increases and

1 support and administration staff fcr:"ﬂi'

st

. .. 3 e e
ticle by explaining that the Budget Cami tee
this Azticle because the contract for t:eaph-
.vel-funded. Last year, this group received
o set a precedent.

g that the cost of living increased 4.6%,’s

'ssive. This Article would grant a‘rais:!_.__j
N who are all non-union: .3 pnncng'l's{,a-_
aid including those in.Spec1al Educat_:.t___
kers. He concluded by saying that we havg
group. :

his vote could be delayed and taken up ht;‘ﬂ&

s' raises.

raises over the past two years.

it
1e Road, countered with the argument Chat.
ived raises, but many of them had their hog?
. a raise in their salary.

.

a hand-count was requested. The vote “3:“

Y,
PRt 3]

177 yes

262 no
439 .
d. F

A motion was made and seconded to restrict recansideration on Article 8
The motion to restrict reconsideration was adopted. '

Before break, a point of order was discussed.
turbed that the integrity of the counters chosen was challenged because of
their affiliation with the school district. Moderator Currier cancurred
that he would not grant a request to ask only non-members of St. Patrick's
Church to count the Warrant Article vote, should a hand-count be

necessary. He defended his position by arguing that impartiality could
just as well be campromised in the opposite direction.

Father Ed Richard was dis-

Moderator Currier took the opportunity to acknowledge the efforts of Don
Guilbeault and the custodial staff, Mrs. Robertson and her staff, the
election staff and the supervisors that man the check lists.

Moderator Currier repeated that a motion to restrict reconsideration meant
that, should the voters move to reconsider a vote later in the evening,
discussion could not be recammended for a least seven days.

Article 9:

To see what sum the Pelham School District will vote to raise and appropri-
ate to fund all new cost items for the 1992-93 school year, attributable to

the ccllective bargaining agreement between the Pelham School Board and the
Pelham Education Association.

Mr. Lavallee spoke a

gainst this Article because it contains no definite
meney figure.

Article 9 was defeated by voice vote.

Mr. Greenhalgh moved to restrict reconsideration on

Articles 6, 7, and 9.
The motion wa: secerded and adopted by veoice vote.

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to create an expendable

gerieral  fund trust under the provicions of RSA 198:20 c, to be known as the
schocl  buildings maintenance fund for the purpose of repairing and main-
taining school buildings. Furthermore, to namé the Pelham School Board ak
mﬁ&‘m&m;ﬁa‘w to raise and appropriate the sum of Ten Thousand
Dollars ($10,000) toward this purpose. Expending such funds may not occur
uwntil

and unless the school board has conducted a public hearing prior to
expenditure.

¥r. Lavallee explained that the £10,000.

s rnecessapy. He stated that if this fuud had been in place five years

35, repairs made in a timely mannelr to the Sherbuine School roof might
tave extended its wear.

contingency fund for emergencies

Article 10 was adopted by voice vote to raise $10,000.00.

-187 -~




T
MPSHIRE

. the Town of Pelham, New
'airs:

m Memorial School in said
':30 o’clock in the afternoon

.he Pelham School Board and
any other officials or agents

)mmittees, or Officers chosen
ition to any subject in this

.11 accept the provisions o!
district at an annual meeting
nitely, until specific

board to apply for, accept,
:he school district, money from
. unit or a private source

% ‘r.

.11 vote to authorize the
1 the name of and in behalf of
¢ the schools.

.11 vote to raise and

1sand Dollars ($58,000) for the
wer the open concept area of
«d by Budget Committee)

.11 vote to raise and .
y1lars ($4,000) to provide an
che costs and feasibil%ty of
.ng system at Pelhgl High
1ed by Budget Committee)

11 vote to raise and .
\sand, Eight Hundred Forty Six
ieing the amount necessary to
«d costs for all support and

«r 1992-93. (Not recommended by

jict will vote to raise and
for the 1992-93 school year,
.ng agreement between the
.ation Association. (Not

100

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to create an
expendable general fund trust under the provisions of RSA 198:20 ¢,
to be known as the school buildings maintenance fund for the purpose
of repairing and maintaining school buildings. Furthermore, to name
the Pelham School Board as agents to expend; and to raise and
appropriate the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) toward this
purpose. Expending such funds may not occur until and unless the
school board has conducted a public bearing prior to expenditure.
(Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Sixteen Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars
($16,600) for the purpose of purchasing a new vehicle for the
district maintenance program. Said new vehicle will replace the
existing ten year old maintenance van which has become mechanically
ard structurally unsound. (Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars
($15,400) to purchase and install hardware and software to implement
a computer aided drafting (CAD) instructional system to provide
Pelham students a competitive advantage in education in the Arts and
Sciences. (Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Seventy Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Fifty
Three Dollars ($72,453) for the purpose of transporting students.
This total sum to be distributed as follows: Pelham High School
Regular Transportation ($31,453), Pelham High School Athletic Teams
Transportation ($27,000), Salem Vocational Transportation ($10,000),
and Memorial School Athletic Teams Transportation ($4,000). (Not
reconmended by Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Forty-Three Thousand Seventeen Dollars
($43,017) to continue providing child benefit services to Pelham
school children attending St. Patrick’s School. (Submitted by
Petition & Recommended by Budget Committee)

To see what sum of money the Pelham School District will vote to
raise and appropriate for the support of schools and for the payment
of salaries for the School District and for statutory obligations of
the district, that is, to see if the School District will vote to
accept the School District Budget as prepared by the Budget Committee
or to take any other action thereto.

To transact any other business that may legally come before said
meeting.

Given under our hands at said Pelham, New Hampshire, on the
12th day of February, 1992.

James Rowe, Sr.
Duane Fox
Donald Hill
Richard Molloy
Charlotte Telsey




L6}

L

1328 3y uo yued

1a8uop ou ues suapms Jey os|z pue [ooyds ySiy ey & wajgold Supjted 2y paurerdxs srueze i
(£0°$ 1ordun xe1 parewnysg)

(somiwito) ye8png ay) Aq papustuional 1ON) (preog jooyds 3y Aq papuswimioaay)
"sa0eds 767 01 76| woy jooyds yFiy wey|ad je saoeds Funjted jo soquinu

3y asea1out pue eale Sunjred puedxs o) A1essassu junowe 3 Fuieq Lauow yo wns pres (000'81%)
SIejjo(1 puesnoyl ueaydiq sreirdosdde pue asier oy aj0a (1M 101SIQ |00YdS WRyjad 3Y) J1 935 O

“SMO]|0] S PBAL JRLLNY "I PUB ] 3]21Y 01 papaasoid uays ap

"3A11S0d SeM 1) PUE 9 3[DILIY UO UONEISPISUOORI 10LISAI O} ApEUL SEM UOIOW B PUB PRl Sem 9eqa

‘PHOM Surszom

1821 3y} 03 3Fpaymouy 11ays Ajdde ues sjuapmg 1004os yS1y oy 1o s1andwod 9sayy 4oj peau ay)

Pue 9apiunuo) LFojouyos ] syl Aq auop y1om 2y) JO MO SurEd jueLiEM s1y3 seyy paurerdxs uouker) ap
(¥1°8 10edurr xe1 pajeurysy)

(sanwwo) 1e8png oys Aq papuawiwossy) (pavog jooyos ay1 Aq papusuroay)

‘Pieog J00Yag Weylad pue aapiuwio) A8ojouyoa], JoLisiq [00yag weyjad 3y Aq pauuoylad

Apurof aq jjim sseyomd pue uonssjeg ‘lemyos pue siomol @D ‘siajund 18l uy ‘sizpurid Jase

‘SUOBISHIOM Dd JO 1SISU09 [[1 Juawdinba suyp ‘100YS [BLOWSN WeY[ad e $53908 BIpaw Sulseaiou;

pue ‘[ooydog yFH weyleq te seoinosas Aleiq) Sutpuedxs ‘Jooyog Y1 weyeg e qe] Janduios

SS3UISNQ LE ay) Jo 3e)S © ysijqelse 0) A1essaosu Ksuow Jo wns pre (00L°€L$) Srefjoq paipuny

U3A3§ puBsSnOy[, 9311 -A1uaag ajerdordde pue astes o} 2104 [[1m 1010817 [00YaG Wey[ad ayy Ji 995 0

“SMO[OJ SB 9[ S[OIY UM PINUNUOD JAILINY "IN

"AAHBULIYIE 34y Ul Sem 11 PUE G 4FNOAYI €] SI|IIUY UO UOHRISPISUOIAI 1915 O) SpeW SEM UOlOW

"000°001$ 38 UIRWAL [|IM JuUnowe 3y pue Pa[le} Juswpuswe ay
inq §1U92 p(° 03 10edwit Xe1 3Y) pUE (00‘SZ$ 01 2N31y Ay Jsn fpe 01 uogowt & apew pue paaife apuk Iy

"MOU SN 03 A]qE|IBAR SPURY 1) FUISN JOU SJ8 0M SE “puny 1SNy 1930uE dn 125 03 10U payse anbunog I

“Yalepy ut 101eq
3y} ue A139a.100 seadde 31 saey o) a3y joedun xey sy isnfpe o3 ‘paaide pleog ay; pue ‘)jaj Apoq sy,

's1eak 211y 10 3[qE[ieAR A3UOW SIY1 2ARY 0] st 319y uoneueldxa ayy
(#0°$ 10vdw xey pojeurnsy)

(samuwo ) 198png ay Aq papusiwonay) (p1eog jooyss sy £q PapuUAwIIoIY)

osodind sy paemos (000'001%)

SIe[joQ puesnoy ], paipuny suQ arendosdde pue asies o) Ppue pury siy) woy puadxs o3 juaSe se pieog

10042 3ty aweu 0} atounayung “sUIPJIng [00Y3s §,10LISI] oy Suturejurews pue Sugtedaa jo asodind
343 10J ‘pury 519531 [eded AOUBUSIUIBW B YSI[QEISD 01 3104 T4 12LUS1(] [00YaS Weyjad ayt J1 235 0,

‘S1 921Uy peal Jarlny) "IN

011eq 3y3 uo Jeadde [{im pue sayEULIE oy} ul passed uswpuawE snyl

pbb!

Ll

061

".puny [e.

31 01 patinI2! 3q [[BYS |OOYIS AUWINQIIYS 105 S[OIUE SIY1 Ul PAANPIYIS SPUNY 3YJ USY) *dA1EL
ay3 uf sassed 7 3[d1UY 1BY1 1U9AS Y] U].. :3UO SIY) PAIAYJO PUE JUIWPUILIE JAY M3IPYIM -
"SI snyy pue Juawdinba m3u 3y 10j paaTpng uasq Apealle SeY |0DYIS MaU Ay 18y pPres sLue

", 100Y2S Mau 3y} 1] PIRO[S 3q PINOM [0OYDS FLINGIBYS 10) PI[NPAYIS KUOH
‘sassed Z 3[o1Y J[,, :PU2 3Y) 0] JUSWIPUSUIE SIL) PPE 0] ] S[IILUY PUILIE 0] UOTIOW € Spew {ase,

AW S1y3 18 OS OP 07 JOU $3SO0YI pleod sy JBY) Palamsup ueag

‘J00Y9s Yy 10j saIMIpuad:
3WOS 19§3J0 0 puny isni] aut woy Lsuow Furnsind jou atam Lays Aym preog ay) payse anbunos

"s1akedxe) 3y) 0] pawinga1 A3UOU! JY) PUe ING SEAL [00YDS AIRIUAWIA[3 A3U 3Y3 J1 1UZ
10U P[NOM Q00'S 1§ INOGE *|00LDS SLUNQIIYS 10 PAJBOO[[B ABUOW 3Ly B[IILIE SIY} UO TEY] PIes Ueay

(p1°g soedwr xey parewunsy)

{pieog [00yYog ayl £q papuatug
'6661 10) UB[d uawaaoidu] [e
urey|ad ays uo pa[npayas s voytersdosdde sy uons|dwos uodn afoid sy MalAAL (1A JOTY Bt
Jo103dsut Butpinq ays pue spiq Tupaw o1 Jo1d Jarya any pue soydadsur Suipjing oy Aq pasmasa
[[14 suoneay1oads [1v 10y SAMN[IQRSIT Yiim SUBDLISWY 3U) Yilm adue(dLUos uj S|o0Yas Wieyay
[1e Ut syS1| pue s3qoxs ‘suloy [[RIsur 0} Aiessadaul junoure aYy) Sureq Aauow Jo wmns pres ()OO
slg[joQ puesnoy, 2A11-A1udAag aretrdoidde pue astes 01 9104 [[IM 19LISICT [00YIS WeY[ad ) J1 33

(eaniunuoy) 198png oY) Aq papuswiuoaay)

] 3[NUY YlA PaNUNUOD J3LUn”
*3A11s0d 2y3 uf SeM SIYL €T PUB ‘Z[ ‘[ 1 SOV ID1IISI 0] SPLW UOLOU B SeM 2
'JOOI pUE S100p Mau 3y JO K11SS393U a1 paule[dxa 3a][er-

(60°$ wedwr xe1 paewsy)

(anruwwo)) 198png ay) Lq papuswwodsy) (pleog jooyos a1 £q pepuawuc

"6661 103 ueld Juawaroidw] fende] weyisd ays uo pajnpayas st uoneudodde

"uonaidwoa uodn 1sfoid ayr maraal [jim ao3dadsut Suipiing ayy pue spiq Suniaw o1 toud 1032
Buip[ing ay) Aq pasalaai aq (1A SUOUEIYI2adS [V *JOOYDS [BLIOWSTA] 38 JOOI WNISBUWAT ay
SSWEY pue SI00p DUEIIUI Om) 208[dal 0} A1eSS93U JuUNOWe 34 Suraq A3t JO WNS PreS (00"
Sig[[oQ puesnoy ], uIN-Autog aeridordde pue astes 0) 2104 f[im 10LISIT [00YI§ Wey(ad Y1 Ji 3

1SMO[[0] SB £] [y peal sauun’

"3[21e JURLIZA [00YDS 13
Y Yy Juole o 03 uawaznbal e S 11 INq JB3K 1SB] UMOP PAI0A SeAv 3[ILLIE SIy 1ey) porjdal uesg

Jead sy uteBe sn 210Jaq sem ajotue siyy {ym pauousanb apui-

«&IOHLISIP [00YOS 3L 3pisul pajeso] [0
juawrjjosua uado pue Jaleyo puspe o) uonint 1oy S|qifi[a aq wawqoms jidnd welmnd s 1dLuSIE
30 9,07 UBY3 dl0Ul OU [[RYS PUE JOLUSIP Y2 SPISINO P3IEAO| S[OOYIS JuUaui|[0Ju3 uado pue Jarieys p
03 uonim: 10J 3[qIB1[e 3q JusW(joa [1dnd JUBLIND 5 IOLUSIP ) JO 940 UBYL JIOW OU [[BYS WEL
100yas yuawjjosus uado pue sabeyo e Bupuswsidwr gp61 YSY jo suosiaoid sy idope am |1



‘peiesiap sem g 21013
"00°C00'QTS ASTRL 01 330A AnTan Lq pajdope seM T 213131y

334

c1eam ST ou 92

VIATL 3001 [00MDS AMIMAIANG AT 0 Catnmn [[aiTy B 0T apey sk L1
F1eak aaty are(d T nAaq peY prM ST IT 3E1] Dalels Sy

ATOEB AR 07 prmY AotnBUTINND C9an' TS A P pautedxa SSMoLTod
-psjsenbal Sem jUNOd-pURY B PPy sen #j0A a0t0h B 193JY
01 1Tad Hutresy OT{qnd B pPSIONPUOD SEY [T1ECH [QONIS I
mooo jou fewt spung yong Butpuedxy  casodind STYY plemol  [000°0TS)  s3
puesnoy] uay jo uns 3y} ajetidoidde pue asster 03 pue pusdxs 03 g
Se pieog [00YDS weyiad &yl suel 03 ‘2I0Wslamg  CSBUTpITg  [00UYdS By
-utew prre Buvireds: jo asodind 331 107 pMT A0URRIUTRU <HUTRPI TR 1
AU} Se UMOR S 93 ‘D QZ:R6T ¥3Y I0 50rsTa0id sy} tApm iThil p

SR\ I -
A[Tepusdx3s Ue 2331 0} 3IOA [[TM 1DTIISTY  [994Ud5 w134 Ui IT zac

Ssa[n pue -Xieres uawﬂu.:a bma.m.u e 186 jou PTp joe] ur L8y} O o

0 AURw Ing ‘SSSTEI PAATINAT  AABY fewr  jjB3S uuommjm
.mLMszumz poiamod  ‘peoy sumgiays ‘uolang Ioue3(d "SI

= M weyl Jo Auew eyl

5 sed sy} 18A0 S9STRI NCURTM U@ , .
1 M“mwmﬁﬂwwmw 103 mpommﬁm aq pinoys 31aYyj eyl pres sTited IW
g ‘gaSTRl | SISYOEE] B} 10T Hurissu Tetoads
ueyE] pue pake(sp aq p(nod 3304 sTY3 1Yl 3197 THSROYUTIIEW "W
*310A 30174 K ratdope PUR papiIesss M :oﬂwen.

pUe ‘[ ‘9 SS[3TIIY o UGTIBISPTSHOIDI OTIISSI 01 panduw yB[ETIRAIY

“dnoif STUl JO 21ed 3yel 0} uoT3ebT o
: o : L WOS TYOUM] puR  (3911R121535
y y tXes & n{ouo> ay si@yiom \
_umﬁwmmm ut wmmgmmmcﬁaaﬁucﬂ 'sapTe SURTPOISND sredroutid aota ON
B oTUnUOU [[@ 818 oym Seakoldue Jo sdnoib Butmofoi Sul o3
,um wsoa 510131y STYL '9ATSS3OX3 10U ST 9SE3TOUT %8°¢ mﬁww pwmw
mmmmucﬂ puiat] 3O 1s0o 9yl 1eyy butkes kg pe19imod  smoy

*310a 30T0n K PolESISp Sem § I[OTIIY

“ambry K

S3TUTISP QU SUTRIUOD 1T 3shedsq 872111y STY3  3jsutebe ayods as[eseq

U pIp pue '2ses’ldut gh
cquspeoard e 188 03 JuBA 10 X A
: s . - st pue peiles jou ST
=P 16 s s 1@k jse]  pepunj-(andy ST
MwMuucOMEWSu ssneoaq 919T31IY STY} 10 uotidope vcgatoom“mwmm mMm
jebpng a2yl 1EY} putute(dxs Kq 91211 3N} peonpoIIUT 391 b

) "UOTIBTOOSSY UOTLEINDE Welf
33 PR preog [0OUDS URYIad SUY USemlaq 1usumaibe BurtuteSleq saT112a1[20
03 3[qeingiajje ‘1eak [00NSS €6-2667T U 10 SWSIT 3500 M3 I[e pim] 01 &
-tidordde pue 38TPI 01 9310A M 30T1137 002G WE13d 3711 UNS 1'M 898
: P 3.930A I7tA 3 1 10025 e (3d 343 1 c6-zeaT 103k (0OUDS
Beqs worqerastutupe pue atoddns  [le 201 33S00 pajE(ad mmumwmm
3 wﬁ Lieres pung 01 Algssedsu pmoue a1y Huteq Asuou »uoo um 5 vESm
) s1e[{0Q XTS-A1104 PIIPUNH YHTI PUBSNOUL SSIL mwu mH wmm o
do1dde pue asTEI 03 230A [[IM 19TIISTQ [00UDS WEYTRd &3 :

*skep 13A9E }1SBA] B T0] PAPUSULODST B 101 DINOD
‘BUTUEA® 313 UT 1338] 210A B TSPISUCDST A1 A80M  $I19104 343 [INoys
JURA UOTIBISPTSUOOST J5TI1ESI 01 UOTIOW B ey paieadsl  1stimy  101e1ald

Tg 8oy
TSISTT MosyD sy} wRw el sidetaladns 913 pue j3ers uot
U3 ‘3IBIS I13Y puR  UOSIIAGOY ‘SIW  jIPIS  [RTPOISNO Iy pue -
O JO §110178 AUl 3Epsmowor 03 LiTumiicdde syl yooa

“00°000'pS ISTEI 03 2I0A 3DTOA Xq peadope sem [ 9[2T3IY
137D :

‘}IoM 3Yl SjuemM
‘Zpnis sTyy jo 1dsdse 3ue

Jquos ' wo1l STY3 108dxa jou P(No2d SM . ‘ v

.umME ayy st Fytretizedut eyl pet(dai ‘sueT] Apo(sW ‘ybleyusain W

I0TI03ITP 23750ddo Ay UT PISTWOIAWOD 3q [[am se 35
pIno2 A3treriiedur jeyqy Bumbie &g uoTiyTsod ST pspusisp sH *{1eg5909
3q JMod-puey B PINOYS  ‘310A  3[DTIIY URITEM A1 MMOD 03
S,MP113Bd "3S 70 SIURW-UCU A[Uo YSe 03 3ssnbal e JuURIE jou plnom Ay
PSIINDUOD 12TIM) 10IBISPOW  "IDTIISTP [2070S 3431 YITm ‘lotierityye  1talf
30 ®sTeOSq pabUSEUD SBM BSOS S131UNOD Ayl Jo £3T1BaquT Elig]

jey3  paqth
-STp ZeMm pIeyoTy pd IsYied ‘PISSNOSTD  SeM 18p10o JO jutod B ‘yealq 2103%

‘a81]
% Jessal sTYl Cp pInos gioioerjuod  Hutiesy USUM wv3umﬂ »wwmwMMmew M
.wwm o3 m>mn pInos uMol Yl Kym peucTisenb 3OUITPNE Y3 Ut ol

; *Kep e sInoy moj-Aiuam) uo 8q 01 pey i1eay
 Aym pszspuom ay ybTy dn psuini sea jesy ay3 usys shutrisall BuTUSAl

"pai1dope sem OTRISPTSUODSI 35TIIS3T O3 UOTIOW mng
1coyss ypTy ay3j UT usaq pey 3 1YY uleoUos passardxs 13304 18YjoUY

'3 STPT3IY UD UOTIRISPTISUOD3I 10TI11S21 O} PIPUODSs pUe spewl SBM  UOTIoU

Al




- /6L - __ - 961 -

Les8(9] 8130[JIBYD
AGTTOW paBY21Y
1puoioy [V

xo4 ausng

T{IH PIBUOQ °dQ

jo asodsnd eyl JOj punj IJUBUSIULER BUIp[Ing [Oooyons JUI}sSIX8 3yl

.Hoac.omww SYVT100 ONYSNOHL ALYIHL jo wns 9yj} ppy puw a3vludoddde
. puR 819 0} 330A [[IM 12121SIJ [0oOYog WEY[2d oY1 JI 938.0f °9

(2933 12w0) }13¥png 4q popuawmoday) ‘esodund s1Y} Jog 20UB[Eq
[edeued £661 ‘0f aunp oYy wodJy (00F‘01$) SHYTION JIHANNH UNOL
QOHL N3L 031 dn jo Jajsusdl/esh <} 8ZlJoying o} puw punj siyj
1d aq o3 sa(dans woJdy (Q0V'0I1$) SUVTIOA QIYANNH UNOA ANVSNOHL
dn a1vtJdordde pus asied 0 ‘saoWdoylrang cpusdxs 01 Sjuade s¥
.—cacum EeY[94 Yyl eWBU Of ‘ue[d ABC[OUDO8] IBURY-BuOT aYyj ul
ep S® S[OOYOS WeYl3d 9y} JOoj Ado[ouysay surseyoand jo asodand
Joj pung ABorouyoal 1014381 [00YdS WRY[ad SY3} SB UMOUY aq 0}
#61 YS¥ Jo suoystaoad ayl J43pun 3sndl punj [esauad a[qepuadxs
I uB 918843 0} 830A [[IM 12LJIEIQ [00YIS wWeY[ad 9y} J! @as of g

‘geel ‘A
Jo Awp yirl 8y} uo ‘tediysduvy moN ‘WEY[9d PIi¥S }B SPUBY JnO Jopun

*101BUSS S, WBY[3d PUB Soillviussadday s wwyjs
Jo yowe ‘aenojl eJdtysdwey meaN 9yl JO J9Yvadg oY) ‘'olBUIS adlysduy
MoN 2y} JO jUspissedd @yl O] jues aq o) S[ uolinjosad syl jo Adod |

*JdoE

91813 JNO puw¥ oallwiusseadey 83v¥1g§ Jno ‘aIn)B[81897 Jno uodn ‘Buip
weaBoad [(nj J0) 1Byl A[[Blladsa ‘SUOT}BPU3BHOI3I APNIS 38

JO j3oddns ayqissod 1§38uodls 8y} 384n BUllasy 30141810 [voynsrg [enuuy
Ul palquass® WRY[34 JO 101431STQ [ooyd§ ayy jo ardoad 3y} oJojasayy

.
3 ﬁwh (88711 1wmo) 138png Aq popusmEoOdI3Yy)
092J3Y3 9AT11B[3J UOT10%® J3y)o Auw ayel Jo ‘juemied a3se3| pE-£661
~Jdmafk [BOSTJ 9yl JoJ (BT19°'[.$) SYVTIOW NAALININ TIYINAH XIS ANYSNOHL
ANO LINAAIS Jo uns ayl ajsradoudde pue 8S1BI 0] puU®B 0I3BAIISUOD
fBIaua JOJ [OOYOS YBIH WBY[Sd 18 SMOPUTM pUB ‘UOT}E[I3U3A ‘JuUljeay
ayj Butjjrjodiad jo asodand ayy Joj sJwafl ual o1 dn jo pordgad
'8 JOJ JueEsaIBw IEBVYOSJNd/9EBI[ ¥ OJUT I33us 03 3ITIISIQ [00Y2S wBYyjed

24l JzZTJaoyIn® 031 3304 [[Ia JOVIISLJ [O0YOS WBY[3d 8yl J! 235 O] i 4

*S30.4N08ad [¥IJUBUT] [BDO
Ino jo xg. Jo uorisoljdde oy sadinbed 1wyl Yinod Jno Joj WTIE0L
[suol1vonpa uew jgoddns o1 2[8B8nJ1s Avpol wvY[ad Jo o[doad ayi swalayp

‘WBJFOJd PIY [BUOTIBONPE 2diysdwsy MaN syl jo Buridajied ayy J10J
‘weafoad ayj Buipuny A7[nJ JO 18Y] FUIPNTIUL *‘SUOT}BPUIWMTODII FYBT
podorasap svy puw meaSoad }BY3 jo uoliwvjuswaiduy jussard ayz jo Kpnis

a5U3IUT UB Papn{oucd 3snf $BY 9331WA0D APN}S IATIR[SIBA] © Swaday) (2a331wmo) 323png SYy3 Aq popusm@Odsy) ' [00YIS SUINGIsYS °9 °d

sﬂwﬁﬁum Ted1dutad JuB)STESR/JI3YOWd] oWI}-14wd 3U0 pUB [OOYOS [BIJOWaY
@BYTad 18 J3Y08I) apBJB yix1s8 auo !suoritsod jJ¥3}s [BUOIIIpPp®

OM3 punz o3 (0Q0‘09$) SHVTION ANVSNOHL ALXIS jo uns 2y} ajeradosdde

pue 2818BJ 01 9304 [[IM 321J3S1(Q [00YIS wWeYlad 3yl J1 89s o] '

raatysdusy maN JO saritunmmoo [BOO[ oyl ur aydoad ayjy

uorleonps 0} PalBIO[[® Spunj 9soyl jo ¥g 03 [BNDd B30IN0OS8L IPHIT)E
jo uotried11dds 8y}l ysnodyl sJtysdusy #maN ur Ajtunjgoddo [BUOTIED $
aprsodd o3 weafold ® pasrdope svy aliysdmey #aN JO 8181S 3y} sualIl WL (39111am07 128png Aq PAPUITMOIS

M “P6-€661 dwad [coyos ayl JOJ JJUIS IA[IRIIS[UIWPE pur ‘Sasdnu
‘3a0ddns 172 l10J S31E2D pailriad AI8[8S pu®w Sasvasdoul £fJB[8S punj
S8903u qunowe ay3 Buraq Jsuom Jo @wns pres (628°'9r$) SUVIIOQ
L QH¥ANAH LHOIT ‘QNVSNOHL XIS Al¥0d jo was ayj ajwttdosdde

‘uotrInyosad Suimo[[o} 9yl 1dopw 0} 310A [[TIM JOILISI] 8y} JI 988

*03aJdayy} uot1ow Jaylo fuw oywl 03

99131 1m@o) 198png 9y3 Aq padwdaad se j398png 121J3181Q [ooyog oyl A
03 @304 14 10TI181Q [OOYIS 9yl JT @98 0} 'SI 18yl 'I01A3SIP <

JO SuoT1®B1[QO AJOINIBIS JOJ PUB 1O01J41SIJ [0OYO§ 9yl JOJ SI[IB[EE
juamird ay3 Jo) pue syooyas jo jtoddns oyi Joj eywridosadde puw
0} 2104 []IM 30TI1SIQ [ooydg mWeY[ad 3Yyi Aauom Jo ans jeys 2

8933 1awo) ja8png oY)} Aq popusTmOD3Y) UOTIBIDOSEY LOTIBONPY

43 Pu® pawog Tooyo§ weYTad 3yl usaml1aq Juawaalse Buruieddeq

Oo dBaf-omy ayl jJo Jwail puodass ayjl pun] o1 AJIBESaDIU junomre

.monc- Jo wns pres *(§69°8L2%) SUVITOT ANIN XLININ QI¥ANAH
ORVSMOHL LHDIF ALNIAIS CIYANNH OMl Jo wns ayj ajeridodde

BB 391wl 03 9704 T[IM 1D[JISI(Q [OOYDS WBY[A4 =Y} J! 335 Of 1

(uor) Ik
iq P213lmQNS) ‘[O0YdS §,D1418d 1§ BUIPUIIIW USIPTIYD Tooyds wFUT
07 B331AI38 1Jauaq priyo Huipraoad enurjuoo o1 {0gg'Ebs) SUVII0

ALHO1I JdI¥ANAH FAT4 ANVSAOHL ¥NO4-RLHOJA JO wns 2yl wwwﬁauonna

pu® IB(BJ 03 9104 [{TM 31D143S[{ [00Ydg weylsd oyj JI 238 O :¥303(qns Buimo[0} 943 uodn 328 03

23% 2u3 ur ¥9015,0 0g:L 1B £661 *UOIEW JO A¥P GIL] SYI UO IDLAISIQ

(9a111Tm0) 128png 8y} Aq popuSEES H1 100ydg [wriomeN Wey[ad 543 3® 125W 01 ParjYiou AQslsy aJ® nog

*g8uIp[Ing [ooyds Bulutlejutem pue Buriiedas jo ssodind ai

2 Q7741 V8Y jo suotstaodd a3yl Japun Zegl JO YoJEK Ul J2VLISIA
pal §8M punj 1snd} ayqepuadxa syl ‘ednjTpuedxs 03 Jotad
. 4nd ® palonpuod sEY pJBOq [00YO8 2Y3 SSI[UN pus JIIUn JInaa
48W spunj yons Burpuadxy *(vqv) 0¥ SIIL[IQESTQ Y3ITM SuBDIL

P mmvrmina s mee mTitwonr T cannas Qurlrraam Ann FSarrnreanvos [ Soera

A :8J18JJ® ID01J38IQ Ul @10a 03 parjiyenb ‘arrysdusy
®EUTag 5o umoy ay3 ur 4014181 [0OYOS a3yl JO SIUBITM U1 ay)} ol

& FYTHSIWYH MAN 40 FLVIS FHL
: INVHAVA TOOHNS



ADA Moadification Fund School District
Established 1994
Warrant Article 7
Expendable General Trust Fund for the purpose of modifying school
buildings to comply with ADA




—-ige —

1eod
8233 TUOD 386png Y3 Aq pepusuloosy JoN) (P

{ooyos Enﬁwmﬁmﬁ £q popuswLOOIY ) *looyos  TeTIOoUSH Emamm
Je SMOpUTM JO jususpe(dex 10 sssooxd 2yl uibsq ou. uuﬂwu 1d
ooyos weylad Sy3 OT[e PInos Asuow Jo uns pres (000°528)
Mmﬁqoa ANVSNOHL  FAIJ-AINEML 30 ums 3y3 3s3jeradoadde
pue asTel 03 330A [[TIM }O0TIISTA [OOYDS weylsd ay3z 3JIT 82§ Of

£l ay3 Aq pepusuwnosy) (paeog 1o0yos weylad
mﬁﬁm»wwﬁc_“w:wuwwﬂwm .mwcmwﬁum puryrodsueay Jo oasodmd oy}
10J Snq TEUOT]TPPR U0 pitmj 03 Liesseosu  Lsuow 3O :n.”..maowwmm
*(000°0¢$) SYYTIOO GNYSNOHL AIMIHL 3O ums 3y} oum.omw ot
pue asTel 03 2304 [[TM 3OTIISTA [ooyos weytad syl It

(8233 TWwoD ummv.:w a4y Aq mmawdﬂﬁwﬁﬁmxoummwu
eog Tooyos 8d 9y3l £q pIpUSLLIOOY *aaNYT

Mw“u&mmwﬂumwz ”ﬂ%«—m B pajonpuon seq paeod [ooYos o_.ﬁ mmmm.m.w
vﬂ.m I[T3un Jnooo jou  Aew spunj yons Hurpusdxy , (000‘0
SYVTI00 ANWSNOHL ALNEML @3eTadoidde pue asTel o3 SIouISyYIMg
‘puedxs 03 sjusbHe se pieog [OOUYDS weyled syl sureu o mﬁﬁma.nmv
0¥ SeT3T[TYeSTd Y3ITM SuedTIsuy ay3 4q ku.w:vmu mmoammu..nv.m. M
Hoozum. ButkyTpow jJo asodand ay3 J03] ‘pundg UOTIBDTITPO

03 ‘20Z:86T
OTIIST@ TOOYSS ueylad oY} Se umowy =2q
% wo.cw..nmgoum Sy3 Jspun 3SNI3} puny [eIdub mHnMWMw&MM

ue 33E8lS 03 9304 [[TM OIIISIC [0OYSS Weyrad ay3z 3T

(8933 0D umm?m
Aq pepusuoOsy
ay3 K uSuLoo9y JoN)  (pIeog  [ooyos 8yl
.umummmwmwmmm Jooyos ayy 103 Fjels mﬁum“wm._"m\ﬁmmmowmmﬂ umwww_w
e[sx L1efes pue so5eaI0UT AIe(ES pPUni
M“w Mﬁmn Asuow Jo ums pres ‘(£Z9'TT$) SHWITOQ Enmazw%w
CMANNH XIS ONVWSNOHL NEAETE 3O uwns  oy3  ajetadox <
pue asTel 03 2304 [[TM JOTAISTJ TOOYDS ueylad Y3 3JT 3995 Of

(se33 UMD 336png Iy
&q pspusuwosy joN) (pIeog Tooyog weyiad oy} 4q vw“E.ﬂEUowwv
'96-566T 3L [oOYos Y3l 103 3jeas 3x0ddns mﬁm oumw
£3500 pojela1 AIR{es pue E25eSIO0UT AIR[ES pung ~ou b4:-10
junoure 3y3 bHursq 4Asuow IO uns pres “(v0g’zES) mmcqwmo
UNOd CRIANNH FHNHL ANYSNOHL OML-XIMIHL jJo ums ayj ajeradoadde
puBR SSTRI 03 330A [[TM IDTIAISTQ [OOUDS UEY[ad oYl 3JIT 988 0F

(9933 UMD um%sm
ayy 4 pUsuWODSY)  (pIeog [00USS Weylad ay3 Aq  papusuwuoosy
.n:wﬂww”mmm uoTjeONpE weyled SY3 pue paeog  [ooOUOS
Emnwom ay3 &g o3 posrbe s3TIOURq pue LIefes ur mmwmumﬁn
Y3 o3 seqeInqrijie sSIS00  [RUOTITppe S} mc..nquwou 91
uns  yong "Ie2k [oouds  96-G66T OYy  I03  (LLK‘8BTS)
SYYTION NAAFS-AINAASS CRIANNH ¥n0d  ANYSNOHL — IHOIA-AIHDIR
@CANNH ANO 3O uns aYyj3 9jeridordde pue astex 03 Iayjang pue

45)

—-082 -~
88 s61S L6~966T
Liv'eaTs 96-566T
NON $6-b6T
S0 TEX

1S3T33URq
pue L1eres ur sesesiour Butrortoz eyy 107 SIT® YoTYM L6-966T

PU® '96-S66T 'S6-p661 sIead sy 103 UOTIRTO0SSY  uoTjeonpy
UEIad 843 pue 30113810 [ooyog UeYISg oy3 uwssMisq Jueussise
buturebieq aat30a1ion ®43 UT pspniour  sweyt 3500  mau
SU3 anoadde o3 s308 1M WIS To0Yss ueyTsg sy 3T ®3s g

(8933700 396png syy Aq Papusuuwsay joN o0
weyted sy3 4Aq PepustLooey) ‘ojaa9Y3 o>«.umﬁw‘w MWMMMM Humu.wm
Aue s¥ey 10 Juswided 8583 96-G66T IBLX (22813 103 (009 ‘0T%)
SUYTION QENANAH XIS ANVSOOHL NEL 30 ums 343 s3eradoadde
PUe 3STRX O] “‘®80T3z0 UOTIRIYS TUTUDY ooWws e o Sutpimg
§,301135Tq  T00YDS Weyputy a4y y3tm UOTIOUNCUDD ur  sIEed
US3 03 dn Jo potaed e 103 ‘ssnero Butpuny {eos1y e mc.mqﬂmunou
‘Juusaibe sseal e OJUT I93us 03 paeog {ooyog Emﬁmm ay3
®ZTI0yIne 03 a3j0n T1IM ITIISTA TooYDg ueyrag 43 3T @’es of

(933P 39bpng sy Aq i TH oHoE)
(pxeog [ooyos  ureyiag Yy  4q Papuauioay ) PP .wuauww
UOTIeI}s TUTWRY Tooyos ay3 3o UOTIONIISUoD a1y 107  Jusufedss
PUOq 8y3 jo ledtourad pue ISSIBJUT By3 wo JusW] re3sur
8313 9Yy3 Burded Jo asodmd 3y3 103 Aoov@mmv mmSaQ.u
GRIANNH  4N0J  ANWSNOHT, XIS-ZIMIHL 30 ums sy @3eradoadde
Pu® asTex 03 sj0a TIT 30TI138TQ ToOYDS weytsd sy3 3T ses (=34

(3933 MUY 3I86png ayy & TS0,
(parvoyg [ooyds  weyrag eyy Lq vovgoox%a Q.WMM> uo:ww
&g UosI8Yy 3seIsjuT Jo S3B1 3y} sumuIajap 03} pue ssjou 10
SpUoq yons ajet3069u PUe 8nssT o3 paeog Tooyng  ayy 9z1I0yINe
pue (¢¢ a93deyn ¥Sy) jov 20UeUTy 1edroTuny 3yl Jo suworstAcad
843 Y3 eouepioooe ur ssjou 10 spuoq 3o Aoom&mmmv
SYYTION QNWSNOHL ALITA QIIANNH OML UBY3 S10W 30U Jo souenssT
843 =zTI0yIne O PU® ‘aiozeieyy 21qe[Teae apew spuny  sjearad
10 33e3S ‘TeIspag Lue oy UOTITPPE UT oq 03 ume p1ies umoau.wo
UoTIR13Ss TUTIpY [ooyas e 30 UOTIONIISUOD 103 Aooosowmmv
SYY'TI00 QNWSNOHL ALITd QHYANOH  OML 30 ums ayj sjeradoidde
bue sstex 03 sj0a 1T™ 3213381Q [o0Yypg Weyrsg ay3 31 ass o

‘T

:s30alqns Butmottog Y3 uodn 308 03 uoouzaj ye
843 ur yooro,0 0t:lL I8 GE6T ‘yoxey Jo Zfep puzz sy} wo uoﬂuumwn
PTes ur [ooyog Y6TH weytsg Y3 je 3saw o3 P2TITIoU Lgaasy aze :mm

‘SITEIJR I0TIISIT UT 9304 0 POTITIEND ‘aaTysdirey

MoN ‘weyisg 3o umog 943 UT 30113810 [ooyog ety 30 sjuelIqeyUT By3 of

RITHSAWYH MAN 40 LYIS 1244
LNIYM TTOOHDS



—-gec -

(@933 TUMO) 38BpPNYg
£q pepusumoday 10N) (paeog Tooyds weyrad =yl £q papusumod3y)
[o§ TeTIowdy weyyrad ie saopuis jo juawaoeTda1 yo ssadoad ayl
03 30TI1STQ [00YDOS weyrad 3yl AOTTE pPTnoA Lauow Jo ums pPTeES
200¢6z$) SHVTION ONVSNOHL FAIL-AINIAL 3o ums ay3 ajeridoadde
pue 9STeEI 03 830A TTTA 3IOTIISTQ TOOYIS Weyrad ayl 3T 3as of

:SAOTTOJ S® ¢ ©[JT31V peal I311INn)

*000°0€$ 103 paidope ST g ITITIIY

*SATIBWITIIE 3yl UT SeA 930A 3DJ0A ¥

+umol uj SupprIng pue yimoild panutiuod syl

ppoumIodd® TOFIAB STYL -S9snq meu Lue pappe j0u 8aey as Inq
sey uorierndod juspnas ayl ‘Iaaamoy “-uojieaiodsuerl Ind 03
s udym ofe siead Telasads sINO 9yl JO SN papuywai Jpuoloy Iy
(@933 Tum0) 198png oyl £q papusumoday) (pieog

[ooyss weyrag 8yl £q pepusumoday) -s3juspnis Burliodsuess yo
ad @yl 103 snq TEUOTITPPE Buo puny 0l LIeSS3dI3U LdUOW JO UMS

3 -(000°0E$) SHVTION GNYSNOHI XINIHL o ums ay3l ajetidoxdde
pue asTel 03 2304 TTIA IDTIISTA TOOYDS Weyyrad syl 3JF 99S Of

:SMOTTOJ ST g BTJ71IV PEal I3TIIND
*000°GH$ 103 poadope sy ‘papuawe Se ‘/ ITITIIV

08 3Isuyedy 9¢1 104
*paisanbai sea junod puey y
*paadope S} ([ 97911V
‘Teaoxdde paledjpur SpIed JO MOYS ¥
*papuawe Se a[JT3Ie 3yl U0 BUTI0A Aou aie ap
*3ajeqap JTWET O3 2pBU SBA uoflow y
+A1a3etadoadde spuny ajernoieo
‘vetd v ajernuioy ‘sSurpring umol pue Tooyds yioq 103 ueld e
Tnoys ap -Sujpuny Teiapaj Aue ojuy Hooy osTe pue sdueyydwod
s8urpTyng Tre Sutiq o3 uerd ® pesu ap  "Q00°‘001$ JO spiemdn
09 pTnod pue aduetTdwod U JOU BIB STOOYDS INO pPres ueadg "IH
*sn 103 4£3tunijioddo pool e

I -23e3s a8yl wol ® ojydoziseies Bujujeiqo jo LITrrqyssod
ey aa Buipioa 3yl Bueys Aqayy "Iy ut eyl pyes L3ST3L 'IH

—-vyee -

313y 9304 ou v afeinodus 1 ‘Burded [Te aae am ‘aSpriq styl 03
8uTanqrijuod ST Juswuisaol syl ySnoyl usay 3981100 ATTEITI0ISTY
1T ayew o3 33pyiq ® uo 000‘00Ts pusds 01 pajoa umoa syj ‘sBupissu
T00Yd5/unol e 313y AstioodAy snotias L1aa e ST 213yl ‘I9A8MOYy
‘STy3 op pynoys sp -Juswpuswe $TYyl roddns jou saop esiog ‘If

*UoFIU3IIe pIsU S0P [ETIOWAY IE
axay wooiyleq 8yl eyl 3091100 ST LQITY ‘IR ‘SIieak A3J Ixau ay3l
uf duop 3q 03 2AeY TTTA 3T Aou auop jou JI -paddeotpuey agl 103

£3777qTS58908 STyl U0 Spew 3q 03 SEY 3I0JId AWOS ‘IUOP 3q 03 ARy
SToOyds 8yl [[B ‘1248M0Y ‘SUTT SWY] ® 3,USBA 313y} pFes Xof ‘I

*10073 9yl WOIJ PIPUOIIS SBA JUBWPUIWR STYL

‘397135T@ TOOYdS§

weyyrad @yl 103y juswsTijiua pre drydoilseled SuTuiadUGD UOTIETNITED
3yl Uy pIPnTOuUt 8q PTNOA SPuny asayl a2103Jaiayl pue SSaJIE
paddeatpuey Texsusd spnyour OSTE PTNOA STYI Ieyl pres LQIfy °ay

*aan3tpuadxa ue o3 yotad Bujpaeay

211qnd ® pajonpuod sey pieog TOOYDS Y3 SSATUN pue TFIUN IND00
jou Lew spuny yons SBuypuadxg -weiBoad uopzednpa Terdads ,3d7IASTP
uf, weyraqd syl uy [roiud Lew se sjuapnis uotiednpa Terdads
3lepowodde 03 SOTAT[FOR] TOOYIS TeTIOWSH AFJppow 03 I9pI0 U} puny
vav STyl 03 (000°S%$) SUVTION ANVSAOHI FAII-AINOd 3ejidoadde pue
aste1 o1 ‘saowiaylang fpuny sTyj puadxa o3 sjuaSe se pieog TOOYIS
weyragd ay3j aweu o3 {(yqv) 39V SITITTIQESTA Y3ITA SuedTIswy aYy3

4£q paitnbax st se s3urpryng Tooyos BupdyTpow jyo asodind ayy i1o3
‘pung UOTIBITITPOH VAV IOTIISTA TOOYIS WEYTad ayl Se usowy aq 03
‘0073861 VSH 30 suorstaoird ayy 1spun 3snil puny Teirauad arqepuadxs
ue 238313 01 330A TTTA IITIASTQ T0oOYDS WeYTag 8yl JT 93§ OF

1SMOTTOJ S [ 979731y puswe o3 pauotiow AQIfY °IK

*(3oV S3TITTTQESTQ) SABT UIIIND

43T wiojuod jou YTFA SUTPTINq Se IITIISTP JO INO USIPTIYD aderd
03 aaey TTia am paidope jou 31 -uoyazod e SBuysq aTdyaIe STYI

PUE 000°GY$ 03 000°‘0%$ u2amiaq Buraq 1500 TeI0] BYL 'UIIPTFYD
paddestpuey 03 21q¥sss00e aiom AITTTIRF aYew 03 TOOYSS TRTIOWIH
Je sJuspnls 103 ST I[JTII® STYJ JO ISNIYyl a3yl eyl pres £qITy "IH

(@9337um0) 183png oyl £q papusumoday) (preog TooYdS

weyrag oyl £q papusuwoday) - (000°0z$) SUVITON ANVSNOHI AINAAIL
ajeradoxdde pue asye1 o3 ‘srowzaylang ‘puadxa o3 sjuafe se paeog
Tooyds ureyrag ayl sweu of - (VQy) 30V SITITITYESTQ YITA SuedfIauy
ay3 4£q paarnbai se sBurpying fooyss Buplyipow jo asodind syy 103
‘puny UOTIBLITITPON VAV DTIISTQ TOOYIS Weyrad 9yl SB UAOW{ 8q 03
0T:861 VSY 3o uoysjaoad ay3 1spun 3snil puny Teiausl apqepuadx
ue 3j1pazd 03 I30A wﬁu I3STQ TooydsS weqrad ayl JI1 9895 0,




/NH School Administrative Unit No. 28  ravmonp 1. raubonis

Superintendent of Schools

19 Haverhill Road
P.O.Box 510 GERALD P. BOUCHER

Windham, NH 03087 Business Administrator

(603) 890-3760
FAX 890-3748

SANDRA A. PLOCHARCZYK

Director of Special Services

Pelham School District Windham School District

December 18, 1995

Town of Pelham

Trustee of Trust Funds

c/o Ms. Laura Pepa

Pelham Bank & Trust Company
Pelham Plaza .

Pelham, NH 03076

Dear Laura:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $16,250. The Pelham
School District wishes this amount to be established in an
expendable trust in accordance with the intent of the attached
Warrant Article.

The article was established to renovate the bathrooms at Pelham
Memorial School.

Warrant Article - $45,000.

Renovations - 28,750.
$16,250.
Sincerely,
Gerald P. Boucher 2
Business Administrator
GPB:j1f T SPowe Lstw KL LINDE on Pustve AND

QSND tan T™e ABNE (e - He SAD (T
SupnD o AREdY . o T PN TRAST N

Aened WD P 029 J@



6.
$ 11,623.
7.
Amended to
$ 45,000.
8
$ 30,000.
9,
No
10.
$ 35,000.
15,000.
-0- PMS
-0- BMS
35,000
S 85,000.
11.
$200,000.
12.
$ 45,750.
13.
$ 10,745.

To see 1f the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS ($11,623). Said sum of money being the
amount necessary to fund salary increases and salary related
costs for administrative staff for the school year 1995-96.
(Recarmended by the School Board) (Not Recommended by the
Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to create an
expendable general fund trust under the provision of RSA
198:20c, to be known as the Pelham School District ADA
Modification Fund, for the purpose of modifying school
buildings as_required by the Americans With Disabilities Act
(BDAY." " "To name the Pelham School Board as agents to expend.
Fifthermore, to raise and appropriate TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($20,000). (Recammended by the Pelham School Board)
(Recamended by the Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,000).
Said sun of money necessary to fund one additional bus for
the purpose of transporting students. (Recormended by the
Pelham School Board) (Recommended by the Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($25,000). Said sum of money would allow the Pelham School
District to begin the process or replacement of windows at
Pelham Memorial School. (Recommended by the Pelham School

Board) (Not Recammended by the Budget Cammi ttee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($170,000) to fund additional staff positions: one classroam
teacher at E. G. Sherburne School ($35,000), one half time
Special Education teacher at E. G. Sherburne School
($15,000), one Physical Education teacher at Pelham Memorial
School ($35,000), one half time Guidance teacher at Pelham
Memorial School ($15,000), one Math/Science teacher at Pelham
High School ($35,000), and one Adjustment Counselor at Pelham
High School ($35,000). (Recormended by the Pelham School
Board) (Not Recommended by the Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($200,000) as a deficit appropriation, to cover higher than
anticipated costs, for special education tuition and
transportation for the 1994-95 school year. (Recommended by
the Pelham School Board) (Recommended by the Budget
Cammittee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
FIFTY DOLLARS ($45,750) to continue providing Child Benefit
Services to Pelham school children attending St. Patrick
School . (Recarmended by the Pelham School Board)
(Reconmended by the Budget Comittee).

To see if the Pelham School District will raise and
appropriate the sum of TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE
DOLLARS ($10,745) to upgrade five existing computers and
purchase six (6) additional '"486" DX carputers for the
industrial arts computer aided drafting curriculum, and
conclude the phased plan to equip the Technology Education
program and further, to upgrade existing computer systems in
each school to access CD-ROM education resources available in
the school, as recammended by the Pelham Technical Staff.
(Recommended by the Pelham School Board) (Recommended by the
Budget Committee)



PELHAM SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

MINUTES
PUBLIC HEARING ON ADA MODIFICATIONS

NOVEMBER 8, 1995

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Dr. Donald Hill, Al Rotondi, April Lazarus, Chris
Lauren (Student Representative).

SUPERINTENDENT : Raymond J. Raudonis
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR: Gerald P. Boucher

PUBLIC: Rose Anderson, Sylvia Donah

PUBLIC SESSION

The purpose of hearing was to explain the transferred funds from the
expendable trust fund created for ADA modifications at Pelham Memorial
School to the operating budget necessary for the work done to complete ADA
modifications performed at the Pelham Memorial School. The expendable
trust was approved at the annual meeting in March of 1995. The cost of the
project was $28,750. The balance of $16,250 will remain in the trust fund
and will be applied to any future ADA modifications to occur at Pelham

Memorial School.

The hearing was adjourned at 7:07 pm.




PELHANM SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

MINUTES
PUBLIC HEARING ON ADA MODIFICATIONS

NOVEMBER 8, 1995

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Dr. Donald Hill, Al Rotondi, April Lazarus, Chris
Lauren (Student Representative).

SUPERINTENDENT : Raymond J. Raudonis
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR: Gerald P. Boucher

PUBLIC: Rose Anderson, Sylvia Donah
PUBLIC SESSION

The purpose of hearing was to explain the transferred funds from the
expendable trust fund created for ADA modifications at Pelham Memorial
School to the operating budget necessary for the work done to complete ADA
modifications performed at the Pelham Memorial School. The expendable
trust was approved at the annual meeting in March of 1995. The cost of the
project was $28,750. The balance of $16,250 will remain in the trust fund
and will be applied to any future ADA modifications to occur at Pelham
Memorial School.

The hearing was adjourned at 7:07 pm.



N.H. SChOOI Administrative Unit No. 28 RAYMOND J. RAUDONIS

Superintendent of Schools

19 Haverhill Road

P.O. Box 510 GERALD P. BOUCHER

Windham, NH 03087 Business Administrator

(603) 890-3760 SANDRA A. PLOCHARCZYK

FAX 890-3748 Director of Special Services
Pelham School District Windham School District

December 18, 1995

Town of Pelham

Trustee of Trust Funds

c/o0 Ms. Laura Pepa

Pelham Bank & Trust Company
Pelham Plaza

Pelham, NH 03076

Dear Laura:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $16,250. The Pelham
School District wishes this amount to be established in an
expendable trust in accordance with the intent of the attached

Warrant Article.

The article was established to renovate the bathrooms at Pelham
Memorial School.

Warrant Article - $45,000.

Renovations - 28,750.
$16,250.
Sincerely,
(%ﬂ)cuMQC?(:ao&aelgﬁ;
Gerald P. Boucher
Business Administrator
GPB:jl1f T Sthie Wwwn KAL LYnDE on Puswe AND

- He SO (T
TRNSYT vy

LSND e ™He AANE LGT\?(L;N
SrND e ARGHT.  Ox ™ 02

MWened D & (102G l@
A p podifentias



6.
$ 11,623.

7.
Amended to
$ 45,000.

8.
S 30,000.

9,
No

10.
$ 35,000.

15,000.
-0- PMS
-0- PMS
35,000

S 85,000.

11.
$200,000.

12.
$ 45,750.

13.
$ 10,745.

To see 1f the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of ELEVEN  THOUSABND SIX HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE DOLLARS ($11,623). Said sum of money being the
amount necessary to fund salary increases and salary related
costs for administrative staff for the school year 1995-96.
(Recommended by the School Board) (Not Recommended by the
Budget Conmittee)

To see 1if the Pelham School District will vote to create an
expendable general fund trust under the provision of RSA
198:20c, to be known as the Pelham School District ADA
Modification Fund, for the purpose of modifying school
buildings as required by the Bmericans With Disabilities Act

(ADA). To name the Pelham School Board as agents to expend.
Furthermore, to raise and appropriate TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($20,000). (Recommended by the Pelham School Board)

(Recammended by the Budget Conmittee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,000).
Said sum of money necessary to fund one additional bus for
the purpose of transporting students. (Recarmended by the
Pelham School Board) (Recommended by the Budget Committee)

To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($25,000). Said sum of mon